NACAC RANKING 2016 - WOMEN OUTDOOR

Version FINAL - DEC 31

BY: CARLOS CLEMENTE (ESA)
NACAC STATISTICS & WEBMASTER

Queries, comments and corrections email to : ranking.results@yahoo.com

MAXIMUM 8 ATHLETES PER COUNTRY & EVENT

BEST 50 ATHLETES PER EVENT -

100 METRES (11.50)

10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis, USA - 17JUL1988

10.88 (2.0) - Marlies Gohr (GDR) - Dresden GER - 01JUL1977
10.98 (2.0) - Candace Hill (USA) - Shoreline WA USA - 20JUN2015

10.49 (0.0) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Indianapolis, USA - 17JUL1988

WR

WR U20

WB U18

NACAC

RANK MARK w

1 10.70 o3
2 10.74 1.0
3 10.78 1.0
4 10.78 1.0
5 10.83 16
6 10.86 05
7 10.90 1.0
8 10.95 17
9 10.95 1.0
10 10.96 1.0
11 10.99 1.7
12 11.00 o4
13 11.01 2.0
14 11.04 15
15 11.07 15
16 11.07 1.0
17 11.07 1.8
18 11.07 09
19 11.16 1.0
20 11.17 o3
21 11.19 0.0
22 11.19 1.8
23 1119  -13
24 11.19 1.1
25 11.22 1.8
26 11.25 06
27 11.26 1.1
28 11.26 06
29 1130 o4
30 11.33 2.0
31 1134 o6
32 1134 o6
33 11.37 o0
34 1137 -1.3
35 11.40 1.8

NR=

ATHLETE
Elaine THOMPSON
English GARDNER
Tianna BARTOLETTA
Tori BOWIE
Veronica CAMPBELL-BROWN
Shelly-Ann FRASER-PRYCE
Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE
Jenna PRANDINI
Morolake AKINOSUN
Christiania WILLIAMS
Hannah CUNLIFFE
Simone FACEY
Ariana WASHINGTON
Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE
Lakeisha LAWSON
Semoy Kee-Ann HACKETT
Barbara PIERRE
Candace HILL
Khalifa ST FORT
Sashalee FORBES
Shaunae Mernett MILLER
Schillonie CALVERT
Kerron Tamara STEWART
Tynia GAITHER
Reyare Mary THOMAS
Tahesia HARRIGAN-SCOTT
Phylicia GEORGE
Crystal EMMANUEL

Arialis Josefa GANDULLA MARTINEZ

Tameka WILLIAMS
Marissa KURTIMAH
Kimberly HYACINTHE
Kai Freddie SELVON
Khamica BINGHAM

Laverne Janet JONES-FERRETTE

DOB AGE NAT

28-jun-92 24 JAM
22-abr-92 24 USA
30-ago-85 31 USA
27-ago-90 26 USA
15-may-82 34 JAM
27-dic-86 30 JAM
10-abr-92 24 TTO
20-nov-92 24 USA
17-may-94 22 USA
17-oct-94 22 JAM
09-ene-96 20 USA
07-may-85 31 JAM
27-ago-96 20 USA
14-oct-86 30 TTO
03-jun-87 29 USA
27-nov-88 28 TTO
28-abr-87 29 USA
11-feb-99 VA USA
13-feb-93 LM TTO
10-may-96 20 JAM
15-abr-94 22 BAH
27-jul-88 28 JAM
16-abr-84 32 JAM
16-mar-93 23 BAH
23-nov-87 29 TTO
15-feb-82 34 IVB
16-nov-87 29 CAN
27-nov-91 25 CAN
22-jun-95 21 CUB
31-ago-89 27 SKN
0l-ene-94 22 CAN
28-mar-89 27 CAN
13-abr-92 24 TTO
15-jun-94 22 CAN
16-sep-81 35 ISV

LRGP DR DR R
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PLACE
Kingston, JAM
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Montverde, FL, USA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Norwalk, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Norwalk, CA, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Port of Spain, TTO
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Port of Spain, TTO
Eugene, OR, USA
Bydgoszcz, POL
Port of Spain, TTO
Kingston, JAM
Clermont, FL, USA
Phoenix, AZ, USA

Rabat, MAR
Eugene, OR, USA
Georgetown, GUY

Tortola, IVB
Edmonton, CAN
Edmonton, CAN
La Habana, CUB
Montverde, FL, USA
Terre Haute, IN, USA
Edmonton, CAN
Montverde, FL, USA
London, GBR
Georgetown, GUY

DATE EVENT
01-jul-16 NATCH
03-jul-16 UsATFTRIALS
03-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
03-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
11-jun-16 STARATHLET
13-ago-16 OLYMPICS
13-ago-16 OLYMPICS
16-abr-16 MTSACREL
03-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
13-ago-16 OLYMPICS
16-abr-16 MTSACREL
22-abr-16 TOMJONES
02-jul-16 usATFTRIALS
25-jun-16 NATCH
18-jun-16 OTC3
25-jun-16 NATCH
02-jul-16 usATFTRIALS
21-jul-16 WORLDU20
25-jun-16 NATCH
01-jul-16 NATCH
30-abr-16 NTCPASPRING
21-may-16 ALTISUMM
22-may-16 DIAMONDL
09-jun-16 NCAACH
28-jun-16 APOMPEY
03-jul-16 OECSCH
09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
27-may-16 BARRIENTOS
11-jun-16 STARATHLET
15-may-16 MVC
09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
11-jun-16 STARATHLET
23-jul-16 DIAMONDL
28-jun-16 APOMPEY



36 11.42 15 Shenel Drucilla CROOKE 14-0oct-93 23 SKN EEE  winstonsalem, nc,usa 19-mar-16 WFOPEN
37 11.42 2.0 Ashley MARSHALL 10-sep-93 23 BAR Bl Norwalk, CA, USA 15-abr-16 cerritosinvT
38 11.43 1.3 Shai DAVIS 04-dic-93 23 CAN B*l Norwalk, CA, USA 16-abr-16 MTSACREL
39 11.43 0.9 Carmiesha Arecta COX 16-may-95 21 BAH E= Lincoln, NE, USA 14-may-16 BIG10

40 11.44 1.2 Beatriz CRUZ 15-jun-80 36 PUR E= san German, PUR 23-abr-16 SANGERMAN
41 11.44 1.7 Genoiska CANCEL 21-nov-88 28 PUR B= ElPaso, TX, USA 30-abr-16 UTEPIVNT
42 11.45 1.7 Celiangely MORALES MELENDEZ 02-nov-85 31 PUR E= Sant. Cali, COL 25-jun-16 GPVALLEORO
43 11.46 0.6 Shavonne HUSBANDS 24-oct-94 22 BAR Bl TerreHaute, IN, UsA 15-may-16  MVC

44 11.46 1.8 Kamaria Tenielle DURANT 24-feb-91 25 TTO B Portof Spain, TTO 28-may-16 HAMPTONG
45 11.47 0.1 Taylor ANDERSON 01-dic-94 22 CAN I*l oOrlando, FL, USA 15-may-16 AMERICAN
46 1148 18 Jade BAILEY 10-jun-83 33 BAR Bl Georgetown, GUY 28-jun-16 APOMPEY
47 11.49 1.8 Sheniqua FERGUSON 24-nov-89 27 BAH E= Montego Bay, JAM 13-feb-16 MILOWEST
48 11.49 1.3 Leya BUCHANAN 17-ago-96 20 CAN I*l rortworth, TX, usa 14-may-16 BIG12

49 11.49 o5 Farah JACQUES 08-feb-90 26 CAN B#l coralGables, FL, usa 04-jun-16 SUNSHINE
50 11.50 o4 Mariely SANCHEZ HICHEZ 30-dic-88 28 DOM mm Gainesville, FL, USA 22-abr-16 TOMJONES

WIND (Best 15)
RANK MARK w ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 10.71 24 Elaine THOMPSON 28-jun-92 24 JAM EHA Kingston, JAM 07-may-16 JAMINTL
2 10.74 2.5 English GARDNER 22-abr-92 24 USA E=  Eygene, OR, USA 03-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
3 10.74 3.1 Tori BOWIE 27-ag0-90 26 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 03-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
4 10.79 2.5 Tianna BARTOLETTA 30-ago-85 31 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 03-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
5 10.81 36 Jenna PRANDINI 20-nov-92 24 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 02-jul-16 UsATFTRIALS
6 10.95 2.6 Ariana WASHINGTON 27-ago-96 20 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16 NCAACH
7 1096 26 Ashley HENDERSON 04-dic-95 21 USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16 NCAACH
8 10.97 3.5 Morolake AKINOSUN 17-may-94 22 USA E=  patonRouge, 1A, usa 23-abr-16 ALUMNI
9 10.97 5.3 Alexandria ANDERSON 28-ene-87 29 USA E= Austin, TX, USA 07-may-16 LONGHORN
10 10.98 2.4 Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE 10-abr-92 24 TTO B Kingston, JAM 07-may-16 JAMINTL
11 11.08 2.6 Tynia GAITHER 16-mar-93 23 BAH BE&= Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16 NCAACH
12 11.11 2.4 Jura LEVY 04-nov-90 26 JAM B Kingston, JAM 07-may-16 JAMINTL
13 11.13 24 Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE 14-oct-86 30 TTO BN Clermont, FL, USA 14-may-16 NTCPURE
14 11.14 3.5 Phylicia GEORGE 16-nov-87 29 CAN B*l  saton Rouge, LA, usa 23-abr-16 ALUMNI



200 METRES (23.50)

WR 21.34 (1.3) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988
WRU20 22.18 (0.8) - Allyson Felix (USA) - Athina GRE - 25AU20G04

WBU18  22.47 (0.4) - Kaylin Whitney (USA) - Eugene OR USA - 28JUN2014
NACAC 21.34 (1.3) - Florence Griffith-Joyner (USA) - Seoul KOR - 29SEP1988

RANK MARK w ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 21.78 -0.1 Elaine THOMPSON 28-jun-92 24 JAM B  Rio de Janeiro, BRA 17-ago-16 OLYMPICS
2 21.99 1.9 Tori BOWIE 27-ago-90 26 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 28-may-16 DIAMONDL
3 22.02 0.2 Allyson FELIX 18-nov-85 31 USA == Zurich, SUI 01-sep-16 DIAMONDL
4 22.05 0.8 MR Shaunae Mernett MILLER 15-abr-94 22 BAH E= Kingston, JAM 11-jun-16 JNRGP
5 22.21 1.9 Ariana WASHINGTON 27-ago-96 20 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16 NCAACH
6 22.25 1.9 Deajah STEVENS 19-may-95 21 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16 NCAACH
7 22.25 0.8 MR Michelle-Lee Raquel AHYE 10-abr-92 24 TTO B Rio deJaneiro, BRA 16-ago-16 OLYMPICS
8 22.26 -1.3 Felicia BROWN 27-0ct-93 23 USA E=  1yscaloosa, AL USA 14-may-16 SEC
9 22.29 0.5 Veronica CAMPBELL-BROWN 15-may-82 34 JAM B Clermont, FL, USA 30-abr-16 NTCPASPRING
10 2239 038 Jenna PRANDINI 20-nov-92 24 USA E= Kingston, JAM 11-jun-16 JNRGP
11 22.40 1.4 Joanna ATKINS 31-ene-89 27 USA E=  Clermont, FL, USA 14-may-16 NTCPURE
12 22.47 1.9 Gabrielle THOMAS 07-dic-96 20 USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16 NCAACH
13 22.50 0.2 Simone FACEY 07-may-85 31 JAM EH  Zurich, SUl 01-sep-16 DIAMONDL
14 22.54 1.9 Tynia GAITHER 16-mar-93 23 BAH = Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16 NCAACH
15 22.61 1.6 NR Sada WILLIAMS 01-dic-97 @M BAR Bl Bridgetown, BAR 18-mar-16 BARSECSCHOL
16 22.61 1.6 Semoy Kee-Ann HACKETT 27-nov-88 28 TTO B Portof Spain, TTO 26-jun-16 NATCH
17 22.72 1.6 Reyare Mary THOMAS 23-nov-87 29 TTO B® Portof Spain, TTO 26-jun-16 NATCH
18 22.73 1.4 Kelly-Ann BAPTISTE 14-oct-86 30 TTO BN Clermont, FL, USA 14-may-16 NTCPURE
19 22.78 0.7 Anneisha McLAUGHLIN 06-ene-86 30 JAM EEd Kingston, JAM 16-abr-16 MVP
20 22.80 05 Crystal EMMANUEL 27-nov-91 25 CAN B*l Rio deJaneiro, BRA 15-ago-16 OLYMPICS
21 22.85 0.7 Anastacia LE-ROY 08-nov-87 29 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 16-abr-16 MVP
22 22.86 04 Kali DAVIS-WHITE 27-oct-94 22 JAM B Tallahassee, FL, UsA 16-abr-16 SEMINOLE
23 22.87 0.3 Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN 21-ago-96 20 PUR B= Jacksonville, FL, Uusa 27-may-16 ~ EAST
24 22.88 1.6 Kai Freddie SELVON 13-abr-92 24 TTO BSN Port of Spain, TTO 26-jun-16 NATCH
25 22.89 0.8 Audra Jodi SEGREE 10-may-90 26 JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 11-jun-16 JNRGP
26 2295 03 Shericka JACKSON 15-jul-94 22 JAM B Kingston, JAM 30-ene-16 QGJTM
27 22.96 -0.1 Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN 22-ago-93 23 BAH EZ  Rio de Janeiro, BRA 15-ago-16 OLYMPICS
28 23.00 0.8 Celiangely MORALES MELENDEZ 02-nov-85 31 PUR B=  RiodeJaneiro, BRA 15-ago-16 OLYMPICS
29 23.02 o1 Kimberly HYACINTHE 28-mar-89 27 CAN I*l clermont, FL, USA 14-may-16 NTCPURE
30 23.05 20 Tameka WILLIAMS 31-ago-89 27 SKN EEE Montverde, FL, UsA 11-jun-16 STARATHLET
31 23.12 0.2 Laverne Janet JONES-FERRETTE  16-sep-81 35 ISV = sanMarcos, TX, usa 30-abr-16 BOBCAT
32 23.13 .07 Mariely SANCHEZ HICHEZ 30-dic-88 28 DOM mm LaChauxF., SUI 26-jun-16 RESISPRINT
33 23.13 16 Kamaria Tenielle DURANT 24-feb-91 25 TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 26-jun-16 NATCH
34 23.16 1.1 Carmiesha Arecta COX 16-may-95 21 BAH E& Lincoln, NE, USA 14-may-16 BIG10
35 23.16 15 Kayelle CLARKE 28-feb-96 20 TTO B¥ Levelland, TX, USA 19-may-16 JUCO
36 23.17 0.3 Ashley KELLY 25-mar91 25 VB @l Gainesville, FL, USA 31-mar-16 FLORIDAREL
37 23.21 03 Farah JACQUES 08-feb-90 26 CAN I*l Gainesville, FL, UsA 31-mar-16 FLORIDAREL
38 23.22 09 Aiyanna-Brigitte STIVERNE 20-feb-95 21 CAN B*l Taliahassee, FL,usa 15-may-16  ACC
39 23.22 0.2 Arialis Josefa GANDULLA MARTINEZ 22-jun-95 21 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 29-may-16 BARRIENTOS
40 2322 20 Lanece Petra CLARKE 04-nov-87 29 BAH EES  Montverde, FL, UsA 11-jun-16 STARATHLET
41 23.24 02 Tahesia HARRIGAN-SCOTT 15-feb-82 34 VB @ Bruxelles, BEL 19-jun-16 BRUSGP
42 23.28 1.9 Akela JONES 22-abr-95 21 BAR Ml Azusa, CA, USA 13-abr-16 MSTSACREL
43 23.33 1.3 Brianne THEISEN-EATON 18-dic-88 28 CAN I*l Gotzis, AUT 28-may-16 HvpomeETING
44 23.35 0.7 Jade BAILEY 10-jun-83 33 BAR WM Grand cayman, cay 14-may-16 CAYINVT



45
46
47
48
49
50

WIND (Best 15)

RANK

1

O 00O NGOV A_~WN

el ol
D WNRERO

23.35 17
23.38 1.3
23.43 1.0
23.48 0.1
23.50 1.5
23.50 1.3
MARK w
22.14 2.2
22.19 2.6
22.37 3.4
22.38 37
22.38 2.1
22.41 2.6
22.41 3.4
22.44 2.3
22.46 3.7
22.53 4.7
22.66 2.6
22.69 2.1
22.70 4.1
22.72 2.4
22.75 4.7

Carol RODRIGUEZ
Marissa KURTIMAH
Jenae AMBROSE
Madeline PRICE
Kaina Darina MARTINEZ
Shavonne HUSBANDS

ATHLETE
Shaunae Mernett MILLER
Felicia BROWN
LaTessa JOHNSON
Tiffany TOWNSEND
Candace HILL
Destiny CARTER
Jada MARTIN
Ashley HENDERSON
Veronica CAMPBELL-BROWN
Alexandria ANDERSON
Kali Nicole DAVIS-WHITE
Kerron Tamara STEWART
Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN
Sada WILLIAMS
Carmiesha Arecta COX

26-dic-85 31 PUR
25-may-94 22 CAN
29-dic-97 N BAH
11-sep-95 21 CAN
20-feb-86 30 BIZ
24-oct-94 22 BAR

DOB AGE NAT

15-abr-94 22 BAH
27-oct-93 23 USA

USA
14-jun-89 27 USA
11-feb-99 VA USA

USA
08-jun-95 21 USA
04-dic-95 21 USA
15-may-82 34 JAM
28-ene-87 29 USA
27-oct-94 22 JAM
16-abr-84 32 JAM
21-ago-96 20 PUR
01-dic-97 @M BAR
16-may-95 21 BAH

Ol (

|
=0z
|

P00 O IR OOme

Sant. Cali, COL
Terre Haute, IN, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Durham, NC, USA
Stephenville, TX, USA

Terre Haute, IN, USA

PLACE
Kingston, JAM
Tuscaloosa, AL, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Montverde, FL, USA
Tuscaloosa, AL, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Fresno, CA, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Austin, TX, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Montverde, FL, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
St. George’s, GRN

Jacksonville, FL, USA

26-jun-16 GPVALLEORO
15-may-16 MVC
27-may-16  EAST
02-abr-16 THEBLUES
06-may-16 LONESTAR
15-may-16 MVC

DATE EVENT
07-may-16 JAMINTL
13-may-16  SEC
28-may-16  EAST
31-mar-16 FLORIDAREL
11-jun-16 STARATHLET
13-may-16  SEC
28-may-16  EAST
13-may-16 MWC
31-mar-16 FLORIDAREL
07-may-16 LONGHORN
17-jul-16 NACACU23
11-jun-16 STARATHLET
28-may-16  EAST
28-mar-16 CARIFTA
28-may-16  EAST



WR

WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

RANK

O 00O NOU A~ WNPR

MARK
49.44
49.51
49.71
49.83
49.90
49.91
49.94
50.04
50.23
50.25
50.29
50.64
50.90
51.02
51.03
51.05
51.17
51.32
51.40
51.84
51.97
52.01
52.06
52.07
52.08
52.19
52.24
52.29
52.30
52.33
52.38
52.41
52.42
52.50
52.55
52.64
52.65
52.71
52.73
52.81
52.88
53.25
53.32
53.47

400 METRES (53.85)

47.60 - Marita Koch (GDR) - Canberra AUS - 060CT1985
49.42 - Grit Breuer (GER) - Tokyo JAP - 27AUG1991

50.01 - Jing Li (CHN) - Shangai CHN - 180CT1997

48.70 - Sanya Richards-Ross (USA) - Athenas GRE - 16SEP2006

ATHLETE
Shaunae Mernett MILLER
Allyson FELIX
Courtney OKOLO
Shericka JACKSON
Natasha HASTINGS
Quanera HAYES
Phyllis FRANCIS
Stephanie Ann McPHERSON
Francena McCORORY
Taylor ELLIS-WATSON
Christine DAY
Novlene WILLIAMS-MILLS
Shakima WIMBLEY
Chrisann Fiona GORDON
Anneisha McLAUGHLIN
Carline MUIR
Janieve Janielle RUSSELL
Tiffany JAMES
Kineke ALEXANDER ALICIA
Alicia BROWN
Micha POWELL
Sage WATSON
Lisneidys Ines VEITIA CORDOVA
Sada WILLIAMS
Aiyanna-Brigitte STIVERNE
Kendra CLARKE
Roxana GOMEZ CALDERON
Ashley KELLY

NU20

NR

Gilda Isbely CASANOVA AGUILERA

Carol RODRIGUEZ
Jenna MARTIN-EVANS
Kanika Alana BECKLES

Anthonique Chasitity STRACHAN

Shaquania DORSETT
Paola MORAN ERREJON
Kai Freddie SELVON
Domonique WILLIAMS
Pariis Alysia GARCIA
Lanece Petra CLARKE

NU20

Grace Juliette CLAXTON JOSEPH

Madeline PRICE
Samantha Elizabeth EDWARDS
Daysiurami BONNE ROUSEAUX

Afia Neliah CHARLES

DOB AGE NAT

22
31
22
22
30
24
24
28
28
23
30
34
21
22
30
29
23
19
30
26
21
22

15-abr-94
18-nov-85
15-mar-94
15-jul-94
23-jul-86
07-mar-92
04-may-92
25-nov-88
20-oct-88
06-may-93
23-ago-86
26-abr-82
23-abr-95
18-sep-94
06-ene-86
01-oct-87
14-nov-93
31-ene-97
21-feb-86
21-ene-90
12-ene-95
20-jun-94
29-abr-94 22
01-dic-97 k]
20-feb-95 21
0l-ene-96 20
07-ene-99 ¥/
25-mar91 25
19-dic-95 21
26-dic-85 31
31-mar-88 28
03-oct-91 25
22-ago-93 23
16-sep-97 I E]
25-feb-97 K]
13-abr-92 24
08-ago-94 22
24-nov-94 22
04-nov-87 29
19-ago-93 23
11-sep-95 21
14-ene-90 26
09-mar-88 28
22-jul-92 24

BAH
USA
USA
JAM
USA
USA
USA
JAM
USA
USA
JAM
JAM
USA
JAM
JAM
CAN
JAM
JAM
VIN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CuB
BAR
CAN
CAN

IVB
CuB
PUR
CAN
GRN
BAH
BAH
MEX
TTO
TTO
PUR

PUR
CAN
ANT
CuB
ANT

ORI IR R

L
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PLACE
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Baton Rouge, LA, USA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Nassau, BAH
Eugene, OR, USA
Kingston, JAM
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Tallahassee, FL, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Kingston, JAM
Madrid, ESP
Kingston, JAM
Bydgoszcz, POL
San Marcos, TX, USA
Edmonton, CAN
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
La Habana, CUB
St. George’s, GRN
Tallahassee, FL, USA
Edmonton, CAN
Bydgoszcz, POL
Tortola, IVB
La Habana, CUB
Norwalk, CA, USA
Montverde, FL, USA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Montverde, FL, USA
St. George’s, GRN
Monterrey, MEX
Auburn, AL, USA
Port of Spain, TTO
Port of Spain, TTO
Gainesville, FL, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Norwalk, CA, USA
Santo Domingo, DOM

Montverde, FL, USA

DATE EVENT
15-ago-16 OLYMPICS
15-ago-16 OLYMPICS
23-abr-16 ALUMNI
14-ago-16 OLYMPICS
14-ago-16 OLYMPICS
16-abr-16 BROWNINVT
03-jul-16 UsATFTRIALS
03-jul-16 NATCH
28-may-16 DIAMONDL
03-jul-16 UsATFTRIALS
03-jul-16 NATCH
03-jul-16 NATCH
15-may-16  ACC
16-jul-16 NACACU23
03-jul-16 NATCH
23-jun-16 MEETMADRID
02-abr-16 INTERCOLL
21-jul-16 WORLDU20
20-may-16 TEXASSTATE
09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
27-may-16  EAST
30-abr-16 DUELDESERT
16-jun-16 CONFRONT
26-mar-16 CARIFTA
15-may-16  ACC
09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
21-jul-16 worLDU20
03-jul-16 OECSCH
16-jun-16 CONFRONT
04-jun-16 BUSH
11-jun-16 STARATHLET
13-ago-16 OLYMPICS
11-jun-16 STARATHLET
26-mar-16 CARIFTA
14-may-16 MONTERREY
09-abr-16 CLASSIC
24-jun-16 NATCH
26-jun-16 NATCH
31-mar-16 FLORIDAREL
05-may-16 NFTINVT
27-may-16  EAST
04-jun-16 BUSH
19-mar-16 JMUJER
11-jun-16 STARATHLET



45 53.62 Sade SEALY 18-nov-91 25 BAR Bl Waterford, BAR 26-jun-16 NATCH

46 53.66 Tarika MOSES 11-nov-97 KN VB &  Miami, FL, USA 02-may-16 SUNSHINEINV
47 53.70 Sonia Melrose GASKIN 04-oct-94 22 BAR Bl sansalvador, ESA 15-jul-16 NACACU23
48 53.74 Evelin CIPRIANO CHARLOT 24-dic-95 21 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 18-mar-16 COPACUBA
49 53.76 Sahily DIAGO MESA 26-ago-95 21 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-feb-16 CONFRONT
50 53.79 Natali BRITO OSORIO 21-oct-89 27 MEX Bl Guadalajara, MEX 10-may-16 UNIVERS
51 53.82 Rosa Maria FABIAN FERREIRA  22-sep-86 30 DOM mm Rio de Janeiro, BRA 14-may-16 IBEROAMER

800 METRES (2.12.00)

WR 1.53.28 - Jarmila Kratochvilova (TCH) - Munchen GER - 26JUL1983
WRU20 1.54.01 - Pamela Jelimo (KEN) - Zurich SUI - 20AUG2008

WB U18  1.57.18 - Yuan Wang (CHN) - Beijing, CHN - 08SEP1993

NACAC 1.54.44 - Ana Fidelia Quirot (CUB) - Barcelona ESP - 09SEP1989

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 1.57.02 nR Melissa BISHOP 05-ago-88 28 CAN B*l Rio deJaneiro, BRA 20-ago-16 OLYMPICS
1.57.68 Molly BECKWITH-LUDLOW 04-ago-87 29 USA E= Monaco, MON 15-jul-16 DIAMONDL
3 1.58.28 Kate GRACE 24-oct-88 28 USA E=  Zurich, SUI 01-sep-16 DIAMONDL
4 1.58.49 Rose Mary ALMANZA BLANCO  13-jul-92 24 CUB E= Barcelona, ESP 30-jun-16 ccATALUNYA
5 1.58.84 Sahily DIAGO MESA 26-ago-95 21 CUB E= Puebla, MEX 17-abr-16 copapuesLa
6 1.58.93 Lisneidys Ines VEITIA CORDOVA  29-abr-94 22 CUB E= Barcelona, ESP 30-jun-16 ccaTALUNYA
7 1.59.38 Natoya GOULE 30-mar91 25 JAM EH Atlanta, GA, USA 04-jun-16 AMERTL
8 1.59.44 Ajee WILSON 08-may-94 22 USA == Rio de Janeiro, BRA 17-ago-16 OLYMPICS
9 1.59.59 Chrishuna WILLIAMS 31-mar-93 23 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 04-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
10 1.59.64 Brenda MARTINEZ 08-sep-87 29 USA == Eugene, OR, USA 02-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
11 1.59.97 Shannon ROWBURY 19-sep-84 32 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 29-jul-16  TTSS
12 2.00.15 Laura ROESLER 19-dic-91 25 USA == Eagle Rock, €A, USA 20-may-16 HOKAONE
13 2.00.20 Alysia JOHNSON MONTANO 23-abr-86 30 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 02-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
14 2.00.81 Kenia SINCLAIR 14-jul-80 36 JAM B Atlanta, GA, USA 04-jun-16 AMERTL
15 2.01.12 Simoya CAMPBELL 01-mar-94 22 JAM EHA Lignano, ITA 13-jul-16 MIDATL
16 2.01.84 Jessica SMITH 11-oct-89 27 CAN I#l stanford, cA, USA 01-may-16 PJORDAN
17 2.01.97 Jenna WESTAWAY 19-jun-94 22 CAN I*I Portiand, OR, USA 23-jun-16 STUMPTOWN
18 2.02.23 Helen CROFTS 28-may-90 26 CAN I*l Kessel-Lo, BEL 30-jul-16 VOORMON
19 2.02.30 Annie LEBLANC 29-abr-92 24 CAN I#l Pportland, OR, USA 12-jun-16 PORTTFEST
20 2.02.36 Nicole SIFUENTES 30-jun-86 30 CAN I+l Guelph, CAN 25-jun-16 INFERNO
21 2.02.67 Lindsey BUTTERWORTH 27-sep-92 24 CAN I+#l Kessel-Lo, BEL 30-jul-16 VOORMON
22 2.02.74 Hilary STELLINGWERFF 07-ago-81 35 CAN I+#l Victoria, CAN 08-may-16 DOGWOOD
23 2.03.77 Samantha JAMES 12-ago-94 22 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 02-jul-16 NATCH
24 2.03.92 Kimarra Dannielle MCcCDONALD  14-ago-87 29 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 02-jul-16 NATCH
25 2.04.46 Fellan FERGUSON 0l-ene-94 22 JAM EEA  Bradenton, FL, USA 28-may-16 NCAAII
26 2.05.05 Sonia Melrose GASKIN 04-oct-94 22 BAR Il  Baton Rouge, LA, usa 09-abr-16 BAYOU
27 2.05.34 Marlene EUBANKS 24-dic-94 22 JAM EA  Levelland, TX, USA 19-may-16 JUCO
28 2.05.43 Alena Candice BROOKS 14-nov-91 25 TTO B Kingston, JAM 11-jun-16 JNRGP
29 2.05.47 Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA  16-ene-97 M CUB E= Bydgoszcz, POL 20-jul-16 WORLDU20
30 2.05.91 Dayrina SOTOLONGO 17-ago-93 23 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-mar-16 COPACUBA
31 2.06.21 Junelle BROMFIELD 08-feb-98 E M JAM BEH st George's, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
32 2.06.60 Alexis PANISSE 21-jun-93 23 DOM mm Orlando, FL, USA 15-may-16 AMERICAN
33 2.06.79 Sade SEALY 18-nov-91 25 BAR Il Waterford, BAR 26-jun-16 NATCH
34 2.06.97 Gabriela MEDINA 03-mar-85 31 MEX E*l Monterrey, MEX 05-jun-16 CNAS24
35 2.08.06 Luisa Mariela REAL CRESPO 22-mar-93 23 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 05-jun-16 CNAS24



36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50

2.08.25
2.08.26
2.08.41
2.08.56
2.08.78
2.08.95
2.09.78
2.09.84
2.10.18
2.10.81
2.10.95
2.11.20
2.11.33
2.11.77
2.12.54

Pilar COVARRUBIAS
Lisneidys LOPEZ

Paola VAZQUEZ GUERRERO

Priscilla MORALES

Ana Rosa GOMEZ VELAZQUEZ
Hannia Michelle PALAFOX FLORES
Alondra NEGRON TEXIDOR

Yaimaris DUBOIS
Yusmaris DUBOIS

Veronica CIBRIAN CURIEL
Arantza HERNANDEZ FLORES

Tarika MOSES
Jessica JAMES
Akeilia KNIGHT

Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ

0l-ene-91 25 MEX
12-may-00 S5 CUB
16-feb-96 20 MEX
05-ago-96 20 PUR
21-abr-94 22 MEX
10-dic-96 20 MEX
31-may-93 I E M PUR
15-mar-00 < CUB
15-mar-00 [ CUB
0l-ene-94 22 MEX
06-jun-95 21 MEX
11-nov-97 EEN VB
21-oct-91 25 TTO
0l-ene-96 20 BAR
26-nov-97 KM CRC

M=

Monterrey, MEX
Camaguey, CUB
Guadalajara, MEX
Medellin, COL
Monterrey, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Monterrey, MEX
Guadalajara, MEX
St. George’s, GRN
Fort Worth, TX, USA
Waterford, BAR
San Jose, CRC

05-jun-16 CNAS24
28-feb-16 FORTUN
11-may-16 UNIVERS
24-abr-16  CNMAY
05-jun-16 CNAS24
05-jun-16 CNAS24
02-abr-16  LAI3

28-may-16 BARRIENTOS
28-may-16 BARRIENTOS
05-jun-16 CNAS24
11-may-16 UNIVERS
28-mar-16 CARIFTA
18-mar-16 TCUINVT
26-jun-16 NATCH
06-ago-16 CNASOC



1500 METRES (4.45.00)

WR 3.50.46 - Yunxia Qu (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 11SEP1993
WRU20 3.51.34 - Yinglai Lang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 180CT1997
WBU18  3.54.52 - Ling Zhang (CHN) - Shanghai, CHN - 180CT1997
NACAC 3.57.12 - Mary Slaney (USA) - Stockholm SWE - 26JUL1983

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 3.57.78 Shannon ROWBURY 19-sep-84 32 USA E=  Zurich, SUI 01-sep-16 DIAMONDL
3.58.19 Jennifer SIMPSON 23-ago-86 30 USA 2=  Paris, FRA 27-ago-16 DIAMONDL
3 4.03.25 Amanda ECCLESTON 18-jun-90 26 USA == London, GBR 22-jul-16 DIAMONDL
4 4.03.39 Shelby HOULIHAN 08-feb-93 23 USA == Eugene, OR, USA 28-may-16 DIAMONDL
5 4.03.57 Brenda MARTINEZ 08-sep-87 29 USA == Eugene, OR, USA 28-may-16 DIAMONDL
6 4.03.94 Morgan UCENY 10-mar-85 31 USA ==  Greenville, sc, usA 04-jun-16 FE1500
7 4.03.96 Sheila REID 02-ago-89 27 CAN I*l Eugene, OR, USA 28-may-16 DIAMONDL
8 4.03.97 Nicole SIFUENTES 30-jun-86 30 CAN B*l Greenville, sc, usa 04-jun-16 FE1500
9 4.04.46 Heather KAMPF 19-ene-87 29 USA E=  Greenville, sc, UsA 04-jun-16 FE1500
10 4.05.29 Lauren JOHNSON 04-may-87 29 USA E= Beijing, CHN 18-may-16 WORLDCHALL
11 4.05.61 Hilary STELLINGWERFF 07-ago-81 35 CAN I#l Greenville, sc, usa 04-jun-16 FE1500
12 4.06.53 Gabriela STAFFORD 13-sep-95 21 CAN I#l portland, OR, USA 12-jun-16 PORTTFEST
13 4.09.58 Melissa BISHOP 05-ago-88 28 CAN I+l Windsor, CAN 21-may-16 RFWO
14 4.09.68 Sasha GOLLISH 01-ene-81 35 CAN I+l  Guelp, CAN 25-jun-16 INFERNO
15 4.09.88 Regan YEE 04-jul-95 21 CAN I#*l Guelp, CAN 25-jun-16 INFERNO
16 4.10.70 Andrea SECCAFIEN 27-ago-90 26 CAN I+l Victoria, CAN 19-jun-16 VICTORIATC
17 4.11.57 Aisha PRAUGHT 14-dic-89 27 JAM B Heusden, BEL 16-jul-16 VANDEATLE
18 4.17.13 Kenia SINCLAIR 14-jul-80 36 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 07-may-16 JAMINTL
19 4.20.19 Brenda Eunice FLORES MUNOZ  04-sep-91 25 MEX Bl LongBeach, ca, usa 16-abr-16 BEACHINVT
20 4.20.77 Ana Cristina NARVAEZ RAMIREZ  12-ago-91 25 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 03-jun-16 CNAS23
21 4.22.40 Alondra NEGRON TEXIDOR 31-may-9s KM PUR BE= Huelva, ESP 03-jun-16 MEETIBERO
22 4.22.50 Karla DIAZ MUNOZ 29-ene-91 25 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 03-jun-16 CNAS23
23 4.24.60 Maria Elena VALENCIA 25-may-83 33 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 03-jun-16 CNAS23
24 4.26.02 Arletis THAUREAUX GUEVARA  16-ene-97 lEM CUB BE= LaHabana, CUB 17-mar-16 COPACUBA
25 4.26.06 Gabriela ELENO HERNANDEZ 17-feb-89 27 MEX E'N  Monterrey, MEX 03-jun-16 CNAS23
26 4.26.18 Estefany PAREDES RODRIGUEZ  22-abr-94 22 MEX Bl Norwalk, CA, USA 15-abr-16 MTSACREL
27 4.27.52 Arantza HERNANDEZ FLORES 06-jun-95 21 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 03-jun-16 CNAS23

28 4.28.85 Alexis PANISSE 21-jun-93 23 DOM mm Princeton, NJ, USA 22-abr-16  ELLIS
29 4.29.63 Angelin Marie FIGUEROA RIVERA 14-jul-94 22 PUR B= Mayaguez, PUR 16-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
30 4.29.96 Mariana BARRIOS NIEVES 17-ago-85 31 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 04-mar-16 RELEVTEC
31 4.32.19 Natalia OCASIO PUR B= migh point, NC, Uusa 15-abr-16 HIGHPOINT
32 4.33.87 Maria Cristina MANCEBO CAPELLAN 29-ago-91 25 DOM mm SanJuan, PUR 19-mar-16 SPRINGBRK
33 4.34.14 Simoya CAMPBELL 0l-mar94 22 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 28-may-16 ALLCOMERS3
34 4.34.60 Dayrina SOTOLONGO 17-ago-93 23 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 23-ene-16 FORTUN
35 4.34.74 Rosa Elizabeth DEL TORO AMAYA 20-nov-90 26 ESA == sanfrancisco, ca usa 01-abr-16 SFOSDCARN
36 4.35.81 Daili FAVIER 06-abr-98 JEE: M CUB BE= La Habana, CUB 17-mar-16 COPACUBA
37 4.3591 Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES 09-abr-81 35 CRC == san Salvador, ESA 18-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
38 4.38.32 Britnie DIXON 0l-ene-9s KM JAM BEH  Kingston, JAM 18-mar-16 ISSABGCH
39 4.38.82 Yusmaris DUBOIS 15-mar-00 B CUB E= La Habana, CUB 17-mar-16 COPACUBA
40 4.39.20 Asshanni ROBB 30-abr-98 KM JAM B4 st George’s, GRN 26-mar-16 CARIFTA
41 4.39.21 Evelyn Jhazeny CHAVEZ 08-mar-96 20 GUA [lsll san Salvador, ESA 18-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
42 4.40.28 Elizabeth WILLIAMS 01-dic-97 BN BAR Bl st George’s, GRN 26-mar-16 CARIFTA
43 4.40.77 Junelle BROMFIELD 08-feb-93 MNE: I JAM EH Kingston, JAM 18-mar-16 ISSABGCH
44 4.40.80 Cemore DONALD 14-feb-01 BN JAM B Kingston, JAM 06-mar-16 CARIFTRIALS



45 4.41.69 Luwiska CABAN PUR E= Gurabo, PUR 27-feb-16  LAI2

46  4.43.09 Zoe MALDONADO 06-jul-o7 JE PUR E= Gurabo, PUR 13-feb-16  LAIL
47 4.43.51 Maria CALDERIN CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 26-may-16 BARRIENTOS
48  4.43.55 Yaimaris DUBOIS 15-mar-00 BT CUB E=  La Habana, CUB 17-mar-16 COPACUBA
49 44477 Alondra BOSQUE PUR E= Gurabo, PUR 27-feb-16  LAI2

3000 METRES (11.00.00)

WR 8.06.11 - Junxia Wang (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 13SEP1993
WRU20  8.28.83 - Zola Pieterse (GBR) - Roma ITA - 07SEP1985
WB U18  8.36.45 - Ningning MA (CHN) - Jinan CHN - 06JUN1993
NACAC 8.25.83 - Mary Slaney (USA) - Roma ITA - 07SEP1985

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 8.46.25 Nicole SIFUENTES 30-jun-86 30 CAN I#*l Monaco, MON 15-jul-16 DIAMONDL
2 8.46.58 Katie MACKEY 12-nov-87 29 USA == Monaco, MON 15-jul-16 DIAMONDL
3 8.59.72 Gabe GRUNEWALD 25-jun-86 30 USA == Monaco, MON 15-jul-16 DIAMONDL
4 9.00.42 Sasha GOLLISH 01-ene-81 35 CAN I*l Goteborg, SWE 15-jul-16 FOLKSAM
5 9.00.62 Katie RAINSBERGER 18-ago-9s8 M USA ==  Bydgoszcz, POL 20-jul-16 WORLDU20
6 9.04.99 Annie ST.GEME BECK 08-nov-97 29 USA E= Joensuu, FIN 30-jul-16 JOENSUUG
7 9.10.51 Kate MURPHY 15-ago-99 WA USA == (lovis, CA, USA 25-jun-16 NATJRCH
8 9.11.04 Jamie CHEEVER 28-feb-87 29 USA E= Goteborg, SWE 15-jul-16 FOLKSAM
9 9.11.48 Alexa EFRAIMSON 20-feb-97 @EM USA E=  |ausanne, SUl 25-ago-16 DIAMONDL
10 9.11.91 Kaitlin GOODMAN 31-ene-87 29 USA E= Joensuu, FIN 30-jul-16 JOENSUUG
11 9.16.93 Shona McCULLOCH 28-may-99 MW CAN B+l Bydgoszcz, POL 20-jul-16 WORLDU20
12 9.16.93 Shona McCULLOCH 28-may-99 MW CAN I+l Bydgoszcz, POL 20-jul-16 WORLDU20
13 9.29.21 Christiane KONSTANTOPOULOS  12-oct-99 @WA CAN I+l Bydgoszcz, POL 20-jul-16 WORLDU20
14 9.29.59 Jessica O'CONNELL 10-feb-89 27 CAN I+l Calgary, CAN 05-jun-16 NBAM?2
15 9.30.61 Jessy LACOURSE 05-feb-97 EM CAN I#1  waltham, Ma, usa 04-jun-16 BATTLERD
16 9.34.66 Brogan MACDOUGALL CAN I#1 rphiadelphia, PA, usa 28-abr-16 PENNREL
17 9.51.33 Maria Cristina MANCEBO CAPELLAN 29-ago-91 25 DOM mm Mardel Plata, ARG 28-ene-16 TORNAPERT
18 9.51.81 Rosa Elizabeth DEL TORO AMAYA 20-nov-90 26 ESA == RiodeJaneiro, BRA 14-may-16 IBEROAMER
19 9.56.10 Nallely Lizeth MENDOZA ROMERO 20-ene-97 EN MEX Bl  Monterrey, MEX 14-may-16 CNAJ

20 9.58.95 Maria de Jesus RUIZ ACUNA 06-ene-99 MUV MEX W'l Monterrey, MEX 13-may-16 CNAJ

21 9.59.04 Karen Michell VASQUEZ LOPEZ  20-sep-99 WA MEX Nl Monterrey, MEX 13-may-16 CNAIJ

22 10.00.55 Natalia OCASIO PUR E= Greenville, USA 09-abr-16 GREENVILLE
23 10.00.98 Melinda MARTINEZ 08-0oct-90 26 PUR E= SanJuan, PUR 19-mar-16 SPRINGBRK
24 10.11.93 Alejandra BARBA VELASQUEZ 14-ene-00 KM MEX BB Monterrey, MEX 13-may-16 CNAJ

25 10.13.71 Monifa GREEN 02-ene-99 WA JAM B Kingston, JAM 05-mar-16 CARIFTRIALS
26 10.16.90 Britnie DIXON 01-ene-98 MK JAM BEH st George's, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA
27 10.18.48 NR Elizabeth WILLIAMS 01-dic-97 @M BAR Bl st George’s, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA
28 10.20.36 Rocio TORRES 01-ene-97 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 14-may-16 CNAIJ

29 10.22.06 Abigail GARCIA AZUCENA 03-feb-97 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 14-may-16  CNAIJ

30 10.22.08 Fernanda Ilvonne GUZMAN NAVARRO 01-ene-97 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 14-may-16 CNAIJ

31 10.23.27 Sara ESQUIVEL PEREZ MEX Bl Jalisco, MEX 16-ene-16 CIRCUITOAT
32 10.32.06 Shakeba PINK 01-ene-19 MICH svx* 2B  St. George’s, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA
33 10.33.60 Daili FAVIER 06-abr-93 @ E: M CUB E= La Habana, CUB 21-feb-16 COPACUBA
34 10.37.53 Wendy Beatriz ASCENCIO GODINEZ 14-nov-95 21 ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 06-feb-16 ITPNO

35 11.00.04 Zita VINCENT 01-ene-97 EM VIN B0 st George's, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA



WR
WR U20
NACAC

RANK

14.30.88 - Tirunesh Dibaba (ETH) - Bergen NOR - 11JUN2004
14.38.92 - Shannon Rowbury (USA) - Bruxelle BEL - 09SEP2016

MARK

ATHLETE

5000 METRES (19.30.00)

14.11.15 - Tirunesh Dibaba (ETH) - Oslo NOR - 06JUN2008

DOB AGE

NAT

PLACE DATE  EVENT
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14.38.92 Vteta

14.48.14
15.04.08
15.06.14
15.07.72
15.10.62
15.13.66
15.13.87
15.14.04
15.17.81
15.28.5
15.35.16
15.35.16
15.37.62
15.37.70
15.41.35
15.48.45
15.48.80
16.03.80
16.15.60
16.15.95
16.16.35
16.20.61
16.22.97
16.51.79
16.58.21
17.14.16
17.19.25
17.25.46
17.32.91
17.35.51
18.03.38
18.07.13
18.14.38
18.20.18
18.21.15
18.29.84
18.44.07
18.49.05
18.49.91
18.52.41
18.53.27
18.53.42
18.54.46
18.59.73

NU20

Shannon ROWBURY
Molly HUDDLE
Nicole TULLY
Shelby HOULIHAN
Jessica O'CONNELL
Kim CONLEY
Marielle HALL
Emily INFELD
Abbey D’AGOSTINO
Andrea SECCAFIEN
Rachel CLIFF
Brenda Eunice FLORES MUNOZ
Sasha GOLLISH
Margarita HERNANDEZ FLORES
Nathasha WODAK
Erin TESCHUK

Marisol Guadalupe ROMERO ROSALES

Branna MACDOUGALL
Charlotte PROUSE
Gabriela ELENO HERNANDEZ
Sandra LOPEZ REYES
Maria Elena VALENCIA
Karla DIAZ MUNOZ
Martha Iris VASQUEZ BECERRA
Yudisleivis CASTILLO
Melinda MARTINEZ
Rosa Elizabeth DEL TORO AMAYA
Ashley Nicole LAUREANO
Angelin Marie FIGUEROA RIVERA
Evelyn Jhazeny CHAVEZ
Zoe MALDONADO
Evelyn CHAVEZ
Alondra BOSQUE
Loumarie FIGUEROA

Gabriela Gerarda TRANA TRIGUEROS

Adalis LOPEZ
Milena PEREZ GARCIA

Wendy Beatriz ASCENCIO GODINEZ

Monica Viviana VARGAS CHAVES
Jenny MENDEZ SUANCA

Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS

Georgina DELGADO VARGAS
Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA
Yahaira AYALA
Lesvia Marisol BOLANOS

19-sep-84 32
31-ago-84 32
30-oct-86 30
08-feb-93 23
10-feb-89 27
14-mar-86 30
28-ene-92 24
21-mar-90 26
25-may-92 24
27-ago-90 26
01l-abr-88 28
04-sep-91 25
Ol-ene-81 35
03-dic-85 31
17-dic-81 35
25-oct-94 22
26-nov-83 33
18-ago-93 k]
09-feb-97 K]
17-feb-89 27
16-abr-84 32
25-may-83 33
29-ene-91 25
22-nov-88 28
26-may-84 32
08-oct-90 26
20-nov-90 26
20-oct-94 22
14-jul-94 22
08-mar-96 20

06-jul-97

03-oct-95 21
03-mar-80 36
20-sep-93 23
28-may-89 27
14-nov-95 21
09-abr-81 35
01-sep-80 36
154ul-95 21
27-sep-89 27
Ol-ene-96 20
29-sep-93 23
19-oct-90 26

USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
MEX
CAN
MEX
CAN
CAN
MEX
CAN
CAN
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
MEX
CuB
PUR
ESA
PUR
PUR
GUA
PUR
GUA
PUR
PUR
CRC
PUR
CcuB
ESA
CRC
CRC
GUA
CRC
CuB
PUR
GUA

-
L4
-

- .
L4
-

L

I+l
il
I+l
(|
(L |
(|

-
L4
-

WMHMAMNAMEMEMMAHAMNEZ 2 = 2

(1]

Bruxelles, BEL 09-sep-16 DIAMONDL
Eugene, OR, USA 27-may-16 DIAMONDL
Stanford, CA, USA 01-may-16 PJORDAN
Eugene, OR, USA 10-jul-16 usATFTRIALS
Bruxelles, BEL 09-sep-16 DIAMONDL
Eugene, OR, USA 10-jul-16 usATFTRIALS
Somerville, MA, USA 17-jun-16 BOSTONG
Eugene, OR, USA 10-jul-16 uUsATFTRIALS
Eugene, OR, USA 10-jul-16 uUsATFTRIALS
20-may-16 HOKAONE
Portland, OR, USA 23-jun-16 STUMPTOWN
Norwalk, CA, USA 15-abr-16 MTSACREL
Stanford, CA, USA 01-may-16 PJORDAN
Norwalk, CA, USA 15-abr-16 MTSACREL
20-may-16 HOKAONE
Norwalk, CA, USA 15-abr-16 MTSACREL
Norwalk, CA, USA 15-abr-16 MTSACREL
Bydgoszcz, POL 23-jul-16 WORLDU20
Stanford, CA, USA 01-abr-16 stanroroinvT
Norwalk, CA, USA 15-abr-16 MTSACREL
Norwalk, CA, USA 15-abr-16 MTSACREL
12-jun-16 PORTTFEST
Norwalk, CA, USA 15-abr-16 MTSACREL
Azusa, CA, USA 15-abr-16 BRYANCLAY
La Habana, CUB 20-mar-16 COPACUBA
Gurabo, PUR 12-feb-16  LAI1

Long Beach, CA, USA 15-abr-16 BEACHINVT
15-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
Mayaguez, PUR 02-abr-16  LAI3

Monterrey, MEX 05-jun-16 CNAS24
15-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
La Habana, CUB 29-may-16 BARRIENTOS
Mayaguez, PUR 15-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
Gurabo, PUR 12-feb-16  LAI1

San Jose, CRC 31-ene-16 TORNINAUG
Gurabo, PUR 12-feb-16  LAI1

La Habana, CUB 20-mar-16 COPACUBA
San Salvador, ESA 17-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
San Jose, CRC 06-ago-16 CNASOC
San Jose, CRC 02-abr-16 PREJUDUCA
San Salvador, ESA 17-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
San Jose, CRC 07-may-16 CNM

La Habana, CUB 20-mar-16 COPACUBA
Gurabo, PUR 12-feb-16  LAI1

Guatemala, GUA 08-abr-16 TNJABMAY

Eagle Rock, CA, USA

Eagle Rock, CA, USA

Portland, OR, USA

Mayaguez, PUR

Mayaguez, PUR



46 19.02.35 Idelma Lizeth DELGADO 01-abr-90 26 ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 16-abr-16 CNJAB
47 19.03.13 Jaisa SANCHEZ DOM mm Santo Domingo, oM 08-jun-16 CNSUP
48 19.05.04 Yasunari GUEVARA 13-ago-97 EM CUB E= La Habana, CUB 20-mar-16 COPACUBA
49 19.11.47 Meury BACALLAO 09-ago-99 MW CUB E= La Habana, CUB 20-mar-16 COPACUBA

50 19.17.62 Martha Edith JIMENEZ PORTILLO 31-ago-83 33 ESA San Salvador, ESA 16-abr-16 CNJAB
51 19.25.06 Ana Gabriela IXCHOP YUCUTE  01-ene-92 24 GUA [lv[ Guatemala, GUA 27-feb-16 IIFESTCARR

10000 METRES (45.00.00)

WR 29.17.45 - Almaz Ayana (ETH) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 12AG02016
WRU20 30.26.50- Linet Masai (KEN) - Beijing CHN - 15AG02008
NACAC 30.13.17 - Molly Huddle (USA) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 12AUG2016

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 30.13.17 o Ya MO"V HUDDLE 31-ago-84 32 USA == Rio de Janeiro, BRA 12-ago-16 OLYMPICS
2 31.26.94 EminINFELD 21-mar-90 26 USA E=  Rio de Janeiro, BRA 12-ago-16 OLYMPICS
3 31.37.45 Marielle HALL 28-ene-92 24 USA E=  stanford, CA, USA 01-may-16 PJORDAN
4 31.40.70 Kellyn TAYLOR 22-jul-86 30 USA E=  stanford, CA, USA 01-may-16 PJORDAN
5 31.43.79 Liz COSTELLO 23-feb-88 28 USA E=  stanford, CA, USA 01-may-16 PJORDAN
6 31.51.84 Erin FINN 19-nov-94 22 USA E=  stanford, CA, USA 01-may-16 PJORDAN
7 31.52.94 Laura THWEATT 17-dic-88 28 USA EE=  stanford, CA, USA 01-abr-16 stanForDinvT
8 31.53.14 Nathasha WODAK 17-dic-81 35 CAN I*l RiodeJaneiro, BRA 12-ago-16 OLYMPICS
9 31.58.33 Jordan HASAY 21-sep-91 25 USA E=  stanford, CA, USA 01-may-16 PJORDAN
10 32.04.21 Lanni MARCHANT 11-abr-84 32 CAN I*l RiodeJaneiro, BRA 12-ago-16 OLYMPICS
11 32.11.04 Margarita HERNANDEZ FLORES  03-dic-85 31 MEX Bl stanford, CA, USA 01-may-16 PJORDAN
12 32.13.17 Marisol Guadalupe ROMERO ROSALES 26-nov-83 33 MEX Bl stanford, CA, USA 01-may-16 PJORDAN
13 32.21.98 Rachel CLIFF 01-abr-88 28 CAN I*#l Pportland, OR, USA 11-jun-16 PORTTFEST
14 32.39.08 Brenda Eunice FLORES MUNOZ  04-sep-91 25 MEX Bl Rio deJaneiro, BRA 12-ago-16 OLYMPICS
15 33.05.49 Rachel HANNAH 02-oct-86 30 CAN I#*l Guelph, CAN 25-jun-16 NATCH
16 33.23.90 Laura BATTERINK 11-nov-84 32 CAN B*#l stanford, CA, USA 01-may-16 PJORDAN
17 33.37.16 Kathya Mirelle GARCIA BARRIOS = 03-dic-87 29 MEX B*l stanford, CA, USA 01-may-16 PJORDAN
18 33.46.65 Natasha ANZURES 05-ago-87 29 CAN B*l stanford, CA, USA Ol-abr-16 stanroroinvt
19 34.17.04 Melanie MYRAND 01-ene-85 31 CAN I#*l Guelph, CAN 25-jun-16 NATCH
20 34.21.19 Karina Mirelle GARCIA BARRIOS  03-dic-87 29 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 04-mar-16 RELEVTEC
21 34.22.25 Martha Iris VASQUEZ BECERRA  22-nov-88 28 MEX Nl Monterrey, MEX 04-mar-16 RELEVTEC
22 34.29.05 Yudisleivis CASTILLO 26-may-84 32 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 17-mar-16 COPACUBA
23 34.34.11 Esmeralda REBOLLO SALGADO  08-sep-89 27 MEX H*l Monterrey, MEX 04-mar-16 RELEVTEC
24 34.43.96 Yadira TORRES GONZALEZ MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 04-mar-16 RELEVTEC
25 37.06.07 Ashley Nicole LAUREANO 20-oct-94 22 PUR B= Mayaguez, PUR 14-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
26 37.28.47 Jenny MENDEZ SUANCA 01-sep-80 36 CRC == SanJose, CRC 07-may-16 CNM

27 37.31.78 Evelyn Jhazeny CHAVEZ 08-mar-96 20 GUA [lsll sansSalvador, ESA 19-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
28 37.44.77 Jahaira AYALA PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 14-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
29 37.53.55 Paola RIVERA PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 26-feb-16  LAI2

30 38.38.96 Adalis LOPEZ 20-sep-93 23 PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 26-feb-16  LAI2

31 38.58.27 Rosa Elizabeth DEL TORO AMAYA 20-nov-90 26 ESA == san Salvador, ESA 19-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
32 39.21.2 Cindy Venoni MONTERROSO LUCAS 15-jul-95 21 GUA [5l Guatemala, GUA 08-abr-16 TNJABMAY
33 39.26.76 Wendy Beatriz ASCENCIO GODINEZ 14-nov-95 21 ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 19-mar-16 ISELECTIVO
34 39.41.61 Yaquira VARGAS 04-ago-94 22 PUR E= Gurabo, PUR 26-feb-16  LAI2

35 40.07.9 Hilda Floridalma TAHAY GUTIERREZ 01-ene-95 21 GUA [«]] Guatemala, GUA 08-abr-16 TNJABMAY
36 40.17.53 Martha Edith JIMENEZ PORTILLO 31-ago-83 33 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 19-mar-16 ISELECTIVO
37 40.21.76 Milena PEREZ GARCIA 28-may-89 27 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 17-mar-16 COPACUBA



38 41.37.56 Carolyn BURGOS PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 26-feb-16  LAI2
39 41.41.61 Natalia JIMENEZ MILLER 13-jul-78 38 CRC == San Jose, CRC 07-may-16 CNM
40 41.48.89 Cristina AVILA PUR BE= Gurabo, PUR 26-feb-16  LAI2
41 42.09.62 Priscila MINOTT PICADO 15-jun-79 37 CRC == SanlJose, CRC 07-may-16 CNM
42 42.18.06 Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA  01-ene-96 20 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 17-mar-16 COPACUBA
43 42.51.77 Yamila HEREDIA TAURAN 0l-ene-86 30 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 29-may-16 BARRIENTOS
44 42.58.20 Maria LOPEZ CORDERO 01-ene-80 36 GUA [s[ Guatemala, GUA 04-jun-16 RAM
45 43.36.86 Wendy Beatriz ASCENCIO GODINEZ 14-nov-95 21 ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 16-jul-16 NACACU23
46 44.22.32 Rhina Gabriela HERNANDEZ LARIOS 03-ene-81 35 ESA == San Salvador, ESA 19-mar-16 ISELECTIVO
47 44.31.1 Angelina CAZ MAY GUA [“]] Guatemala, GUA 08-abr-16 TNJABMAY

HALF MARATHON (21km) (1h.45.00)

WR 1h.05.09 - Florence Kiplagat (KEN) - Barcelona ESP - 15FEB2015
NACAC 1h 07.34 - Deena Kastor (USA) - Berlin GER - 02APR2006

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 1h 07.41 Molly HUDDLE 31-ago-84 32 USA == NewYork, NY, USA 20-mar-16 UANYCHALF
2 1h 07.51 Shalane FLANAGAN 08-jul-81 35 USA E=  sanDiego, cA UsA 05-jun-16 SUJARR
3 1h 09.50 Amy CRAGG 21-ene-84 32 USA E=  sanDiego, cA UsA 05-jun-16 SUJARR
4 1h 10.07 Sara HALL 15-abr-83 33 USA E=  Houston, TX, USA 17-ene-16 aramcoHmara
5 1h 10.25 Tara WELLING 14-jun-89 27 USA == Columbus, OH, USA 30-abr-16 CAPCTHM
6 1h 10.46 Janet CHEROBON-BAWCOM 22-ago-78 38 USA E= Cardiff, GBR 26-mar-16 IAAFWHMCH
7 1h 11.05 Sasha GOLLISH 27-dic-81 35 CAN B*l indianapolis, IN, usa 05-nov-16 INDMARA
8 1h 11.06 Desiree LINDEN 26-jul-83 33 USA E=  (olumbus, OH, UsA 30-abr-16 CAPCTHM
9 1h11.24 Brianne NELSON 27-oct-80 36 USA E=  cColumbus, OH, usA 30-abr-16 CAPCTHM
10 1h 11.26 Lanni MARCHANT 11-abr-84 32 CAN I*l Cardiff, GBR 26-mar-16 IAAFWHMCH
11 1h 11.52 Vianey DE LA ROSA ROJAS 04-ago-86 30 MEX Nl Cardiff, GBR 26-mar-16 1aAFwHMCH
12 1h 11.56 Margarita HERNANDEZ FLORES  03-dic-85 31 MEX Nl Cardiff, GBR 26-mar-16 iaAFwHMCH
13 1h 12.04 Tarah McKAY 05-ene-87 29 CAN B+l Cardiff, GBR 26-mar-16 IAAFWHMCH
14 1h 12.09 Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES  24-ago-87 29 PUR BE= New York, NY, USA 20-mar-16 UANYCHALF
15 1h 12.30 Krista DUCHENE 09-ene-77 39 CAN B+l Montreal, CAN 24-abr-16 21kvonTreaL
16 1h 13.24 Laura BATTERINK 11-nov-84 32 CAN I*#l Cardiff, GBR 26-mar-16 IAAFWHMCH
17 1h 13.30 Marisol Guadalupe ROMERO ROSALES 26-nov-83 33 MEX Bl Guadalajara, ESP 21-feb-16 GuaDALAJARA
18 1h 13.54 Madai PEREZ CARRILLO 02-feb-80 36 MEX M New York, NY, USA 20-mar-16 UANYCHALF
19 1h 14.49 Erin BURRETT CAN I+1 Houston, TX, USA 17-ene-16 ArAMCOHMARA
20 1h 15.11 Dayna PIDHORESKY 18-nov-86 30 CAN I+l vancouver, CAN 14-feb-16 PACIFICHM
21 1h 15.19 Brenda Eunice FLORES MUNOZ  04-sep-91 25 MEX Bl Cardiff, GBR 26-mar-16 IAAFWHMCH
22 1h 15.24 Esmeralda REBOLLO SALGADO  08-sep-89 27 MEX W'l Valencia, ESP 23-oct-16 mmvALENCIA
23 1h 15.28 Mayra SANCHEZ VIDAL 06-may-91 25 MEX Nl Guadalajara, ESP 21-feb-16 GuApALAIARA
24 1h 15.42 Gisela OLALDE GRANADOS 07-may-84 32 MEX H*M indianapolis, IN, USA 07-may-16 ONEAMERMAR
25 1h 15.53 Yudisleivis CASTILLO 26-may-84 32 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-feb-16 MARABANA
26 1h 16.52 Catherine WATKINS 0l-ene-71 45 CAN I#l New York, Ny, USA 20-mar-16 UANYCHALF
27 1h 18.19 Ashley ESTWANIK 05-dic-77 39 BER & New York, NY, USA 20-mar-16 UANYCHALF
28 1h 20.34 Milena PEREZ GARCIA 28-may-89 27 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-feb-16 MARABANA
29 1h 21.49 Yumileydis MESTRE HEREDIA  0l-ene-96 20 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-feb-16 MARABANA
30 1h 24.09 Fabiola LOPEZ 28-dic-95 21 PUR B= Coamo, PUR 07-feb-16 coamomara
31 1h 26.59 Adalis LOPEZ 20-sep-93 23 PUR E= Coamo, PUR 07-feb-16 coamomara
32 1h 27.18 Paola RIVERA PUR BE= Coamo, PUR 07-feb-16 coamomara
33 1h 32.25 Yamila HEREDIA TAURAN 0l-ene-86 30 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-feb-16 MARABANA



34 1h 33.21 Raquel MARTINEZ MARTINEZ  0l-ene-71 45 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-feb-16 MARABANA
35 1h 38.16 Yanely IZQUIERDO RIVERA 01-ene-83 33 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-feb-16 MARABANA
36 1h 43.10 Indira VALER MARTINEZ 0l-ene-79 37 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 20-feb-16 MARABANA

MARATHON (3h.00.00)

WR 1h.05.09 - Florence Kiplagat (KEN) - Barcelona ESP - 15FEB2015
NACAC 1h 07.34 - Deena Kastor (USA) - Berlin GER - 02APR2006

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 2h 25.26 Shalane FLANAGAN 08-jul-81 35 USA E= Riode Janeiro, BRA 14-ago-16 OLYMPICS

2h 26.08 Desiree LINDEN 26-jul-83 33 USA E=  Rio deJaneiro, BRA 14-ago-16 OLYMPICS
3 2h 28.13 Molly HUDDLE 31-ago-84 32 USA E=  New York, NY, USA 06-nov-16 NYCMARA
4 2h 28.20 Amy CRAGG 21-ene-84 32 USA == |o5angeles, ca usa 13-feb-16 OLYMTRIALS
5 2h 29.27 Madai PEREZ CARRILLO 02-feb-80 36 MEX H*M Hamburg, GER 17-abr-16 wamsuremara
6 2h 29.57 Margarita HERNANDEZ FLORES  03-dic-85 31 MEX Bl Houston, TX, USA 17-ene-16 HousToNmARA
7 2h 30.06 Sara HALL 15-abr-83 33 USA == London, GBR 24-abr-16 Lonponmara
8 2h 30.23 Kara GOUCHER 09-jul-78 38 USA E= |45 angeles, ca, usa 13-feb-16 OLYMTRIALS
9 2h 30.40 Serena BURLA 29-jul-82 34 USA E= cChicago, IL, USA 09-oct-16 BANKOFAME
10 2h 31.13 Janet CHEROBON-BAWCOM 22-ago-78 38 USA E=  |osangeles, ca usa 13-feb-16 OLYMTRIALS
11 2h 32.09 Rachel HANNAH 02-oct-86 30 CAN I+l Houston, TX, USA 17-ene-16 HousTONMARA
12 2h 33.08 Lanni MARCHANT 11-abr-84 32 CAN I*l RiodeJaneiro, BRA 14-ago-16 OLYMPICS
13 2h 34.02 Krista DUCHENE 09-ene-77 39 CAN I*l Toronto, CAN 16-oct-16 TORONMARA
14 2h 35.46 Tarah McKAY 05-ene-87 29 CAN B+l Ottawa, CAN 29-may-16 TAMARACK
15 2h 36.02 Gisela OLALDE GRANADOS 07-may-84 32 MEX Bl Rotterdam, NED 10-abr-16 ROTTERMARA
16 2h36.31 NR Beverly Sue RAMOS MORALES ~ 24-ago-87 29 PUR E= Dusseldorf, GER 23-abr-16 pusseLoorrw
17 2h 37.50 Erin BURRETT CAN I+l Rotterdam, NED 10-abr-16 ROTTERMARA
18 2h 39.38 Maritza ARENAS LABANA 23-jul-89 27 MEX Bl Rotterdam, NED 10-abr-16 ROTTERMARA
19 2h 40.41 Dayna PIDHORESKY 18-nov-86 30 CAN I+l Toronto, CAN 16-oct-16 TORONMARA
20 2h 41.06 Neasa COLL CAN I+l Toronto, CAN 16-oct-16 TORONMARA
21 2h 42.01 Lissa ZUMMER CAN I*1 sacramento, ca, usa 04-dic-16 CALINTMARA
22 2h 42.02 Dulce Maria RODRIGUEZ DE LA CRUZ 14-ago-72 44 MEX Bl Torreon, MEX 06-mar-16 MARALALA
23 2h 42.32 Esmeralda REBOLLO SALGADO 08-sep-89 27 MEX [ O | Houston, TX, USA 17-ene-16 HouSTONMARA
24 2h 42.44 Dailin BELMONTE TORRES 15-0ct-85 31 CUB E=  Milan, ITA 03-abr-16 MILANMARA
25 2h 44.42 Anabel MARTINEZ LOPEZ 03-dic-87 29 MEX Bl Torreon, MEX 06-mar-16 MARALALA
26 2h 45.22 Fabiola Sarai PEREZ IGARI 08-oct-88 28 MEX W'l Houston, TX, USA 17-ene-16 Houstonmara
27 2h 48.36 Jenny MENDEZ SUANCA 0l-sep-80 36 CRC == Houston, TX, USA 17-ene-16 HousTONMARA
28 2h 49.17 Gabriela Gerarda TRANA TRIGUEROS 03-mar-80 36 CRC ==  Paris, FRA 03-abr-16 PARISMARA



100 METRES HURDLES

WR (0.84m) 12.20 (0.3) - Kendra Harrison (USA) - London GBR - 22JUL2016

WRU20 (0.84m) 12.84 (1.5) - Aliuska Lopez (CUB) - Zagreb CRO - 16JUL1987
WBU18 (0.76m) 12.94 (0.0) - Yanique Thompson (JAM) - Donetsk UKR - 11JUL2013
NACAC (0.84m) 12.20 (0.3) - Kendra Harrison (USA) - London GBR - 22JUL2016
(0.84m) (-13.70)

ATHLETE

DOB AGE

PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 12.20 0.3 R Kendra HARRISON 18-sep-92 24 USA == London, GBR 22-jul-16 piIAMONDL
2 12.34 1.2 Brianna ROLLINS 18-ago-91 25 USA == Eugene, OR, USA 08-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
3 12.50 1.2 Kristi CASTLIN 07-jul-88 28 USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 08-jul-16 UsATFTRIALS
4 12.55 0.7 Jasmin STOWERS 23-sep-91 25 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 28-may-16 DIAMONDL
5 12.55 1.2 Nia ALI 23-oct-88 28 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 08-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
6 12.57 1.2 Queen HARRISON 10-sep-88 28 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 08-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
7 12.60 1.2 Sharika NELVIS 10-may-90 26 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 08-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
8 12.64 0.2 NR Pedrya Denicea SEYMOUR 29-may-95 21 BAH =  RiodeJaneiro, BRA 17-ago-16 OLYMPICS
9 12.65 0.2 Dawn HARPER NELSON 13-may-84 32 USA E Paris, FRA 27-ago-16 DIAMONDL
10 1269 07 MR Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN 21-ago-96 20 PUR B=  Ttuscaloosa AL UsA 13-may-16 ~ SEC
11 12.74 o1 Phylicia GEORGE 16-nov-87 29 CAN B*l Grand cayman, cay 14-may-16 CAYINVT
12 12.77 0.3 Danielle Gracia WILLIAMS 14-sep-92 24 JAM EHA Kingston, JAM 11-jun-16 JNRGP
13 12.79 09 Megan SIMMONDS 18-mar-94 22 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 03-jul-16 NATCH
14 12.80 0.6 Monique MORGAN 10-oct-85 31 JAM B4  Clermont, FL, USA 14-may-16 NTCPURE
15 12.86 0.2 Shermaine WILLIAMS 04-feb-90 26 JAM EEH  Rio de Janeiro, BRA 17-ago-16 OLYMPICS
16 12.87 2.0 NU20 Rushelle BURTON 04-dic-97 M JAM B Bydgoszcz, POL 24-jul-16 WORLDU20
17 12.89 -01 Nickiesha WILSON 28-jul-86 30 JAM B Rio de Janeiro, BRA 16-ago-16 OLYMPICS
18 12.92 1.0 Nikkita HOLDER 07-may-87 29 CAN I*I Rio de Janeiro, BRA 16-ago-16 OLYMPICS
19 12.93 0.5 Brianne THEISEN-EATON 18-dic-88 28 CAN I*l Gotzis, AUT 28-may-16 HvPOMEETING
20 12.93 0.0 Kierre BECKLES 21-may-90 26 BAR Il Waterford, BAR 26-jun-16 NATCH
21 1294 17 Akela JONES 22-abr-95 21 BAR Ml Fayetteville, AR, Usa 24-abr-16 MCDONELL
22 1294 10 Chanice TAYLOR-CHASE 06-ago-93 23 CAN B*l Jacksonville, FL, usa 28-may-16 ~ EAST
23 12.95 1.7 Angela WHYTE 22-may-80 36 CAN B#l corvallis, OR, Usa 30-abr-16 ORSHPM
24 12.98 1.9 Nicole Ann SETTERINGTON 18-abr-95 21 CAN I*l Jacksonville, FL, usa 28-may-16 ~ EAST
25 13.01 1.3 Mulern JEAN 25-sep-92 24 HAI BB Tanahassee, FL, UsA 14-may-16 MIKELONG
26 13.07 o5 Deborah Reanne JOHN 10-abr-90 26 TTO B®¥ Abilnene, TX, USA 27-abr-16 JACKSON
27 13.07 09 Kimberly LAING 08-ene-89 27 JAM EHA Kingston, JAM 03-jul-16 NATCH
28 13.17 o7 Lavonne Celeste IDLETTE 31-oct-85 31 DOM mm Montverde, FL, USA 11-jun-16 STARATHLET
29 13.20 Adanaca Madona BROWN 23-oct-93 23 BAH B  coral Spring, FL, USA 25-jun-16 CORALSPRING
30 13.25 2.0 Kimberly GOLDING 15-dic-92 24 JAM EA Lincoln, NE, USA 14-may-16 BIG10
31 13.30 o1 Christie Lee MOERMAN 05-oct-86 30 CAN B#l Azusa, CA, USA 15-abr-16 BRYANCLAY
32 13.32 0.1 Belkis MILANES DELAS 16-ene-90 26 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 26-may-16 BARRIENTOS
33 1332 05 Ashlea MADDEX 01-ene-92 24 CAN I*l Edmonton, CAN 10-jul-16 CANCHRIO
34 13.40 1.1 Elizabeth LOPEZ RAMIREZ 12-nov-91 25 MEX 'l Monterrey, MEX 04-jun-16 CNAS23
35 13.41 1.0 Ivanique KEMP 11-jun-91 25 BAH EZ  Montverde, FL, USA 11-jun-16 STARATHLET
36 13.48 1.5 Tia-Adana BELLE 16-jun-96 20 BAR WM Greensboro, NC, UsA 15-may-16 AGGIELC
37 13.50 0.0 Yusleidys MENDIETA VELAZQUEZ 17-feb-94 22 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 18-mar-16 COPACUBA
38 13.52 1.5 Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 25-ene-95 21 CUB E=  Gotzis, AUT 28-may-16 HYPOMEETING
39 13.54 0.3 Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 07-mar-93 23 PUR E= Riodelaneiro, BRA 15-may-16 IBEROAMER
40 13.60 Sasha WELLS 15-feb-99 WA BAH EE= Nassau, BAH 12-mar-16 CARIFTRIALS
41 13.60 04 NR Andrea Carolina VARGAS MENA  28-may-96 20 CRC == san Salvador, ESA 16-jul-16 NACACU23
42 13.62 1.1 Gabriela Belen SANTOS CRUZ  24-nov-89 27 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 04-jun-16 CNAS23
43 13.63 1.0 Jessica GELIBERT 08-nov-94 22 HAI EM Louisville, KY, USA 23-abr-16 LYLESWOOD



Makeba Trinkle ALCIDE
Frida Nathalie MONTOYA NUNEZ
Greisys ROBLE

Adriana RODRIGUEZ

ATHLETE
Brianna ROLLINS
Jasmine CAMACHO-QUINN
Queen HARRISON
Danielle Gracia WILLIAMS
Phylicia GEORGE
Christina MANNING
Jacqueline COWARD
Tiffani McCREYNOLDS
Nia ALI
Jasmin STOWERS
Angela WHYTE
Sasha WALLACE
Nikkita HOLDER
Chanice TAYLOR-CHASE
Christie Lee MOERMAN

ATHLETE

24-feb-90 26 LCA
20 MEX Bl
18-ene-00 cus E=
Mariaqueta Briseide RODRIGUEZ ROMERO 30-jul-96 20 MEX 'l
12-jul-99 JERA cus E=

10-oct-96

DOB AGE NAT

18-ago-91
21-ago-96
10-sep-88
14-sep-92
16-nov-87
29-may-90
05-nov-89
04-dic-91
23-oct-88
23-sep-91
22-may-80
21-sep-95
07-may-87
06-ago-93
05-oct-86

25
20
28
24
29
26
27
25
28
25
36
21
29
23
30

USA
PUR
USA
JAM
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN

B4R 0

-
L4
-

-
L4
-

(|

L

L

Chula Vista, CA, USA 28-may-16
Guadalajara, MEX 10-may-16
La Habana, CUB 26-may-16
Guadalajara, MEX 10-may-16
Bydgoszcz, POL 21-jul-16

PLACE DATE
Kingston, JAM 07-may-16
Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16
Kingston, JAM 07-may-16
Kingston, JAM 07-may-16
Baton Rouge, LA, USA 23-abr-16
Austin, TX, USA 07-may-16
Baton Rouge, LA, USA 23-abr-16
Austin, TX, USA 07-may-16
Montreuil, FRA 07-jun-16
Baton Rouge, LA, UsA 23-abr-16
Norwalk, CA, USA 16-abr-16
Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16
Clermont, FL, USA 30-abr-16
Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16
Norwalk, CA, USA 16-abr-16

OTCHPM
UNIVERS
BARRIENTOS
UNIVERS
WORLDU20

EVENT
JAMINTL
NCAACH
JAMINTL
JAMINTL
ALUMNI
LONGHORN
ALUMNI
LONGHORN
MPROATHLE
ALUMNI
MTSACREL
NCAACH
NTCPASPRING
NCAACH
MTSACREL

44 13.63 1.6

45 13.64 0.8

46 13.67 0.1

47 13.68 0.8

48 13.69 1.7
WIND (Best 15)

RANK MARK w
1 12.52 2.9
2 12.54 3.8
3 12.54 2.9
4 12.55 2.9
5 12.67 2.7
6 12.67 2.9
7 12.74 2.7
8 12.76 2.9
9 12.76 3.3
10 12.78 2.7
11 12.81 2.9
12 12.81 3.8
13 12.86 2.5
14 12.90 3.8
15 12.96 2.9

(0.76m) (-16.00)

RANK MARK
1 13.37 0.5
2 13.38 0.5
3 13.69 -3.7
4 13.70 0.6
5 13.76 0.5
6 13.80
7 13.80 0.5
8 13.82 0.5
9 13.83 -0.6
10 13.83 0.6
11 13.84 0.6
12 13.89 -1.4
13 13.94 0.5
14 13.95 0.5
15 13.97 -1.7
16 14.00 0.0
17 14.00 -1.4
18 14.07 0.0
19 14.50 -0.6
20 14.62
21 14.63 1.3
22 14.77 0.6
23 15.41 -0.3

Keily PEREZ
Caitlyn LITTLE
Daszay FREEMAN
Joda CAMPBELL
Milan YOUNG
Greisys ROBLE
Jessie ZALI
Amoi BROWN
Charisma TAYLOR
Laetitia BAPTE
Sasha WELLS
Jynell GRAHAM
Casheena CHEN
Ruth-Ann ROYE
Khamoy FARQUHARSON
Haydee RODRIGUEZ
Kimeone McLEOD
Hannah CONNELL
Anya Linda AKILI
Shania DARRELL
Nancy Gabriela SANDOVAL MOREIRA
Cheziah PHILLIP
Antonia SEALEY

01-ene-99
01-feb-99
01-ene-00
24-dic-99
22-jun-99
18-ene-00
01-ene-99
11-ene-99
03-sep-99
01-ene-99
15-feb-99
01-ene-99
10-abr-99
24-may-99
13-ene-99
18-jun-99
18-nov-00
01-ene-00
05-ago-99
01-ene-99
10-oct-99
01-ene-99
01-ene-99

17
17
16
17
17
16
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
16
16
17
17
17
17
17

CuB
USA
JAM
JAM
USA
cuB
MTQ*
JAM
BAH
mTQ*
BAH
JAM
JAM
JAM
JAM
CcuB
JAM
BAR
TTO
BAH
ESA
TTO
TTO

(LD (

D=

ZAHNMZZHMIKXEN

La Habana, CUB 26-may-16
La Habana, CUB 26-may-16
Kingston, JAM 19-mar-16
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16
La Habana, CUB 26-may-16
La Habana, CUB 20-feb-16
La Habana, CUB 26-may-16
Kingston, JAM 18-mar-16
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16
Kingston, JAM 06-mar-16
Kingston, JAM 18-mar-16
Kingston, JAM 18-mar-16
Kingston, JAM 18-mar-16
La Habana, CUB 04-jun-16
Kingston, JAM 06-mar-16
Waterford, BAR 26-jun-16
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16
Nassau, BAH 16-abr-16
San Jose, CRC 22-may-16
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16
Port of Spain, TTO 20-feb-16

BARRIENTOS
BARRIENTOS
ISSABGCH
CARIFTA
BARRIENTOS
CONFRONT
BARRIENTOS
ISSABGCH
CARIFTA
CARIFTA
CARIFTA
CARIFTRIALS
ISSABGCH
ISSABGCH
ISSABGCH
CONFRONT
CARIFTRIALS
NATCH
CARIFTA
BROWNINVT
CCAU18U20
CARIFTA
DM6



24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36

15.43
15.46
15.47
15.48
15.50
15.59
15.71
15.74
15.75
15.78
15.81
15.90
15.95

WIND (Best 15)

0.0

-1.2
1.3
0.0

-0.3
-0.7
0.3
-1.2
0.3
-1.2

Dominique LAFOND
Katia ESCOTO
Kayla WALTERS
Maria Fernanda ESPINOZA MARTINEZ
Nora RAMOS
Abigail VERGARA
Maria PRIEGO
Safiya JOHN
Sierra COWARD
Mariel BROKKE VILLALOBOS
Shaquona SCOTT
Jimena SANABRIA GARCIA
Azriel CHADDERTON

01-ene-00
01-nov-99
01-ene-01
29-may-00
01-ene-99
01-nov-99
01-nov-99
01-ene-99
01-ene-99
25-oct-99
01-ene-00
09-nov-99
01-ene-00

Bridgetown, BAR 05-mar-16 NJCH

Sinaloa, MEX 09-abr-16 eamazaTLAN
Bridgetown, BAR 17-mar-16 BARSECSCHOL
San Jose, CRC 22-may-16 CCAU18U20
Queretaro, MEX 20-feb-16 ATHLETPERF
Merida, MEX 05-feb-16 cAMPINVER
Merida, MEX 05-feb-16 CAMPINVER
Port of Spain, TTO 20-feb-16 DM6

Bridgetown, BAR 27-feb-16 FEBCLASSIC
San Jose, CRC 03-jul-16 JDEPNAC
Bridgetown, BAR 17-mar-16 BARSECSCHOL
San Jose, CRC 03-jul-16 JDEPNAC

Bridgetown, BAR 17-mar-16 BARSECSCHOL

00O NOO ULV A WNPR

13.44
13.48
13.78
13.86
14.03
14.10
14.52
14.91

3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
3.9
2.9
2.9

ATHLETE
Daszay FREEMAN
Sasha WELLS
Joda CAMPBELL
Laetitia BAPTE
Anya Linda AKILI
Hannah CONNELL
Cheziah PHILLIP
Safiya JOHN

DOB AGE

01-ene-00
15-feb-99
24-dic-99
01-ene-99
05-ago-99
01-ene-00
01-ene-99
01-ene-99

16
17
17
17
17
16
17
17

JAM
BAH
JAM
MTQ*
TTO
BAR
TTO
TTO

DA X

DATE EVENT
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
Port of Spain, TTO 05-mar-16 CARIFTRIALS
Port of Spain, TTO 05-mar-16 CARIFTRIALS



WR

WR U20
WwB U18
NACAC

(0.76m) (-1.00.00)

RANK MARK
1 52.88
2 53.51
3 53.72
4 53.96
5 53.97
6
7 54.15
8 54.45
9 54.47
10 54.57
11 54.65
12 54.82
13 54.94
14 55.02
15 55.58
16 55.82
17 55.83
18 55.85
19 56.06
20 56.17
21 56.21
22 56.23
23 56.29
24 56.42
25 56.45
26 56.48
27 56.81
28 56.86
29 56.90
30 57.05
31 57.17
32 58.12
33 58.14
34 58.16
35 58.24
36 58.28
37 58.33
38 58.87
39 59.03
40 59.08
41 59.17
42 59.23
43 59.31

54.15

400 METRES HURDLES

(0.76m) 52.34 - Yuliya Pechenkina (RUS) - Tula ALB - 08AUG2003
(0.76m) 54.15 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene, OR, USA - 10JUL2016
(0.76m) 54.15 - Sydney McLaughlin (USA) - Eugene, OR, USA - 10JUL2016
(0.76m) 52.42 - Melaine Walker (JAM) - Berlin GER - 20AUG2009

ATHLETE
Dalilah MUHAMMAD
Shamier LITTLE
Ashley SPENCER
Janieve Janielle RUSSELL
Georganne MOLINE
Sydney McLAUGHLIN
Ristananna TRACEY
Leah NUGENT
Kori CARTER
Cassandra TATE
Autumne FRANKLIN
Sage WATSON
Chanice TAYLOR-CHASE
Kaliese SPENCER
Rhonda WHYTE
Tia-Adana BELLE
Noelle MONTCALM
Grace Juliette CLAXTON JOSEPH
Janeil BELLILLE
Yanique HAYE-SMITH
Nikita TRACEY
Sparkle Denise Mc KNIGHT
Shannon KALAWAN
Zudikey RODRIGUEZ NUNEZ
Sara-Lynn WELLS
Taysia RADOSLAV
Kelsey BALKWILL
Katrina Georgina SEYMOUR
Xahria SANTIAGO
Jennifer COTTEN
Zurian HECHAVARRIA MARTEN
Jessica GELIBERT
Lakeisha WARNER
Natali BRITO OSORIO
Sharolyn Shantell SCOTT NORMAN
Josanne Lucille LUCAS
Nairobis VICET PUEBLA
Kryshell ROLLE
Shianne Kristin SMITH
Diana TAYLOR
Daniela ROJAS GUTIERREZ
Shani ADAMS
Yolanda OSANA VALERIO

NR

DOB AGE NAT

26
21
23
23
26
17
24
24
24
26
22
22
23
29
26
20
28
23
27
26
26

07-feb-90
20-mar-95
08-jun-93
14-nov-93
06-mar-90
07-ago-99
05-sep-92
23-nov-92
03-jun-92
11-sep-90
20-jul-94
20-jun-94
06-ago-93
06-may-87
06-nov-90
16-jun-96
03-abr-88
19-ago-93
18-jun-89
22-mar-90
18-sep-90
21-dic-91 25
25-nov-97 K]
14-mar-87 29
10-nov-89 27
17-sep-96 20
19-sep-92 24
07-ene-93 23
09-oct-99 ¥/
14-oct-87 29
10-ago-95 21
08-nov-94 22
15-sep-97 I E]
21-oct-89 27
27-oct-83 33
14-may-84 32
28-mar-94 22
15-sep-93 23
10-oct-85 31
23-oct-87 29
26-nov-97 )
0l-ene-93 23
11-ago-87 29

USA
USA
USA
JAM
USA
USA
JAM
JAM
USA
USA
USA
CAN
CAN
JAM
JAM
BAR
CAN
PUR
TTO
JAM
JAM
TTO
JAM
MEX
CAN
CAN
CAN
BAH
CAN
CAN
cuB
HAI

MEX

TTO

IR IO 0 R

L

L

=M=

MANNENE

- . -_ e e gy
L2 l*" - & & =
- - - == == B

PLACE
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA

Roma, ITA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Eugene, OR, USA
Birmingham, GBR
Eugene, OR, USA
Tucson, AZ, USA
Eugene, OR, USA

Doha, QAT
Kingston, JAM
Charlote, NC, USA
Edmonton, CAN
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Atlanta, GA, USA
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
St. George’s, GRN
Cdad de Mexico, MEX
Edmonton, CAN
Princeton, NJ, USA
Guelph, CAN
Greensboro, NC, USA
Bydgoszcz, POL
Windsor, CAN
San Salvador, ESA
Norwalk, CA, USA
St. George’s, GRN
Cdad de Mexico, MEX
Oordegem, BEL
Boulder, CO, USA
La Habana, CUB
Jacksonville, FL, USA

Colmar, FRA
Sant.Caball, DOM
San Jose, CRC
Terre Haute, IN, USA
Sant.Caball, DOM

DATE EVENT
10-jul-16 usATFTRIALS
11-jun-16 NCAACH
18-ago-16 OLYMPICS
02-jun-16 DIAMONDL
21-may-16 TUCSONCLASS
10-jul-16 usATFTRIALS
18-ago-16 OLYMPICS
18-ago-16 OLYMPICS
10-jul-16 usATFTRIALS
05-jun-16 DIAMONDL
10-jul-16 usATFTRIALS
21-may-16 TUCSONCLASS
11-jun-16 NCAACH
06-may-16 DIAMONDL
16-abr-16 MVP
23-abr-16  CIAA
08-jul-16 CANCHRIO
18-ago-16 OLYMPICS
18-ago-16 OLYMPICS
04-jun-16 AMERTL
12-jun-16 ALLCOMERS
21-may-16 ALLCOMERS
27-mar-16 CARIFTA
25-jun-16 CNAS23
08-jul-16 CANCHRIO
08-may-16 IVYLEAGUE
25-jun-16 INFERNO
15-may-16 AGGIELC
22-jul-16 CDMEXICO
21-may-16 RFWO
17-jul-16 NACACU23
16-abr-16 MTSACREL
27-mar-16 CARIFTA
02-jul-16 cbmexico
28-may-16 IFAM
09-abr-16 COLORINVT
28-may-16 BARRIENTOS
26-may-16  EAST
10-jun-16 MNCOLMAR
07-abr-16 JDEPMIL
03-jul-16 JDEPNAC
15-may-16 MVC
07-abr-16 JDEPMIL



44 59.81 Onice Arizbeth MARQUEZ RODRIGUEZ 05-ago-91 25 MEX Nl Monterrey, MEX 05-jun-16 CNAS24
45 59.84 Raquel PARRA URIBE 25-ago-92 24 MEX 'l Monterrey, MEX 05-jun-16 CNAS24
46 59.90 Devinn Simone CARTWRIGHT ~ 28-nov-93 23 BAH = Clermont, FL, USA 30-abr-16 NTCPASPRING
47 59.92 Dessire Dalila BERMUDEZ VILLAREBIA 26-jul-90 26 CRC == Tegucigalpa, HON 20-abr-16 JDUNIV
STEEPLECHASE

WR (3000m) 8.52.78 - Ruth Chebet (BRN) - Paris FRA - 27AUG2016

WRU20 (3000m) 9.20.37 - Birtukan Adamu (ETH) - Roma ITA - 26MAY2011

WBU18 (2000m) 6.11.83 - Korahubsh Itaa (ETH) - Bressanone ITA - 10JUL2009

NACAC (3000m) 9.07.63 - Emma Coburn (USA) - Rio de Janeiro BRA - 15AG02016

(3000m) (-12.30.00)

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE PLACE DATE  EVENT

O O NGOV A WNPR

W WWWWWWWNNNNNNNNNNRRRBRRRRRBRRR
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9.07.63 RV
9.18.85
9.19.48
9.20.00
9.20.92
9.28.72
9.29.77
9.30.24 AR
9.31.75
9.33.51
9.41.26
9.44.62
9.44.81
9.48.65
9.53.99
9.55.86
10.01.73
10.02.35
10.08.35
10.21.64
10.29.27
10.29.83
10.29.90
10.35.79
10.38.08
10.46.97
10.57.38
11.01.19
11.02.51
11.13.84
11.15.25
11.35.11
11.44.88
11.48.33
11.52.25
12.01.92
12.08.14

Emma COBURN
Leah O'CONNOR
Stephanie GARCIA
Colleen QUIGLEY
Courtney FRERICHS
Shalaya KIPP
Ashley HIGGINSON
Genevieve LALONDE
Aisha PRAUGHT
Bridget FRANEK
Alycia BUTTERWORTH
Charlotte PROUSE
Maria BERNARD
Erin TESCHUK
Regan YEE
Ana Cristina NARVAEZ
Chantelle GROENEWOUD
Jessica FURLAN
Melinda MARTINEZ
Ashley Nicole LAUREANO
Natalia OCASIO

Azucena RODRIGUEZ OCHOA
Maria Cristina MANCEBO CAPELLAN

Mitzari LOZANO GONZALEZ
Leila MANTILLA

Esmeralda REBOLLO SALGADO

Natali Naomi MENDOZA
Loumarie FIGUEROA

Ariadna Abigail RIVERA RIVERO
Beatriz Iliana ORTEGA MARTINEZ
Ana Karen MEJIA ESCALONA

Paula Nicole ORTIZ

19-oct-90 26
30-ago-92 24
03-may-88 28
20-nov-92 24
18-ene-93 23
19-ago-90 26
17-mar-89 27
05-sep-91 25
14-dic-89 27
08-nov-87 29
0l-ene-92 24
09-feb-97 K]
06-abr-93 23
25-oct-94 22
04-jul-95 21
12-ago-91 25
03-mar-89 27
15-mar-90 26
08-oct-90 26
20-oct-94 22
25-oct-94 22
31-mar91 25
29-ago-91 25
30-oct-89 27
24-jun-94 22
08-sep-89 27
18-ene-96 20
03-oct-95 21
03-may-97 R E]
25-ul-91 25
28-may-95 21
Ol-ene-96 20

Irma Margarita ALDANA HENRIQUEZ 26-may-98 k]
Brenda Alejandrina SALMERON MENJIVAR 21-feb-91 25

Cristina CONTRERAS
Xiomara FIGUEROA

Josselyn Jazmin GRIJALVA ORTIZ  30-dic-97 k]

USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
JAM
USA
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
CAN
MEX
CAN
CAN
PUR
PUR
PUR
MEX
DOM
MEX
PUR
MEX
MEX
PUR
MEX
MEX
MEX
PUR
ESA
ESA
PUR
PUR
ESA

-
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-

I

- .
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-

L

-
L4
- .
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Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Eugene, OR, USA
Paris, FRA
Paris, FRA
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Princeton, NJ, USA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
London, GBR
Eugene, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Bydgoszcz, POL
Portland, OR, USA
Portland, OR, USA
Burnaby, CAN
Norwalk, CA, USA
Burnaby, CAN
Burnaby, CAN
Norwalk, CA, USA
Philadelphia, PA, USA
Charlottesville, VA, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Gainesville, FL, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Princeton, NJ, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Mayaguez, PUR
Monterrey, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Gurabo, PUR
San Jose, CRC
San Salvador, ESA
Gurabo, PUR
Gurabo, PUR
San Salvador, ESA

15-ago-16 OLYMPICS
28-may-16 DIAMONDL
27-ago-16 DIAMONDL
27-ago-16 DIAMONDL
07-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
07-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
18-jun-16 PRINCQUALI
13-ago-16 OLYMPICS
23-jul-16 DIAMONDL
07-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
12-jun-16 PORTTFEST
22-jul-16 WORLDU20
12-jun-16 PORTTFEST
23-jun-16 sTUMPTOWN
17-jun-16 JEROME
15-abr-16 MTSACREL
17-jun-16 JEROME
17-jun-16 JEROME
15-abr-16 MTSACREL
28-abr-16 PENNREL
23-abr-16 CHARLOTTES
04-jun-16 CNAS23
22-abr-16 TOMJONES
04-jun-16 CNAS23
08-may-16 IVYLEAGUE
04-mar-16 RELEVTEC
04-jun-16 CNAS23
16-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
13-may-16 CNAJ

04-jun-16 CNAS23
04-jun-16 CNAS23
27-feb-16  LAI2

22-may-16 CCAU18U22
19-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
27-feb-16  LAI2

27-feb-16  LAI2

17-abr-16 CNJAB



38 12.21.12 Hilda Floridalma TAHAY GUTIERREZ 01-ene-95 21 GUA [ Guatemala, GUA 27-feb-16 IIFESTCARR

(2000m) (-8.30.00)
RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 6.42.30 Genna HARTUNG 05-ago-91 25 USA == |thaca, NY, USA 09-abr-16 CORNELLINV
2 6.45.34 Megan REILLY USA E=  Cicero, NY, USA 11-jun-16 NYOSCH
3 6.45.85 Briar BRUMLEY USA = |thaca, NY, USA 09-abr-16 CORNELLINV
4 6.51.26 Mary HENNELLY USA E=  Cicero, NY, USA 11-jun-16 NYOSCH
5 6.52.67 Frances PATRICK 09-mar-93 23 USA E=  Greensboro, NC,Uusa 19-jun-16 NEWBALANCE
6 6.53.34 Rylee BOWEN 25-jul-99 VA USA E=  Austin, TX, USA 31-mar-16 TEXASREL
7 6.54.01 Carlee CASSIDY 01-ene-95 21 CAN B*I wilmington, NC,UsA 12-mar-16 SEAHAWK
8 6.58.11 Colleen WEATHERFORD USA == nNashville, TN, USA 26-mar-16 BLACK&GOLD
9 6.58.43 Allison DAVIS USA = |thaca, NY, USA 09-abr-16 CORNELLINV
10 7.07.86 Teresha JACOBS 17-sep-97 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 16-mar-16 ISSABGCH
11 7.19.10 Jeima DAVIS 01-ene-98 JAM EA Kingston, JAM 16-mar-16 ISSABGCH
12 7.29.43 Monifa GREEN 01-ene-00 JAM EA Kingston, JAM 20-feb-16 GCFOSTER
13 7.31.59 Lizbeth ENRIQUEZ 01-ene-99 MEX Bl Mazatlan, MEX 09-abr-16 MAZATLAN
14 7.48.32 Shanique MASTERS 01-ene-00 JAM EH  Kingston, JAM 20-feb-16 GCFOSTER
15 7.50.40 Alexandra BARRIOS JIMENEZ 08-may-00 CRC == San Jose, CRC 03-jul-16 JDEPNAC
16 7.50.49 Karen DONJUAN 01-ene-99 MEX Bl Mazatlan, MEX 09-abr-16 MAZATLAN
17 8.09.22 Emily COLEY 01-ene-01 JAM EHA Kingston, JAM 20-feb-16 GCFOSTER
18 8.10.77 Mayela Nicole MENJIVAR HENRIQUEZ 23-nov-00 ESA == SanSalvador, ESA 17-abr-16 CNJAB

19 8.18.08 Alejandra TUMER ARREDON 01-ene-99 MEX Bl Mazatlan, MEX 09-abr-16 MAZATLAN
20 8.22.57 Shaneice BUCHANAN 0l-ene-98 JAM EA Kingston, JAM 20-feb-16 GCFOSTER
21 8.24.89 Monica Nayely AYALA 13-abr-02 M ESA == sanSalvador, ESA 17-abr-16 CNJAB

22 8.26.12 Noemi ARGUEDAS SALINAS 07-sep-02 MM CRC == Managua, NCA 26-nov-16 CCAIAJC




4X100 RELAYS (-45.00) Best 30 teams

WR 40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012
WRU20 43.29 - (Bianca Knight, Jeneba Tarmoh, Elizabeth Olear, Gabrielle Mayo) USA - Eugene OR USA - 08AUG2006
NACAC 40.82 - (Tianna Madison, Allyson Felix, Bianca Knight, Carmelita Jeter) USA - London GBR - 10AUG2012

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 41.01 T.Bartoletta,A.Felix,E.Gardner,T.Bowie . . USA == RjodeJaneiro, BRA 19-ago-16 OLYMPICS
2 41.36 C.Williams,E.Thompson,V.Campbell,S.Fraser . . JAM B RiodeJaneiro, BRA 19-ago-16 OLYMPICS
3 42.12 S.Hackett,M.Ahye,K.Baptiste,K.StFort . . TTO BM RiodeJaneiro, BRA 19-ago-16 OLYMPICS
4 42.65 LSuU . . USA == Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16 NCAACH
5 42.70 F.Jacques,C.Emmanuel,P.George,K.Bingham . . CAN [I*l RiodeJaneiro, BRA 18-ago-16 OLYMPICS
6 42.88 Oregon . USA == Eygene, OR, USA 09-abr-16 PEPSINVT
7 42.93 R.Reynolds,S.Sanders,D.Hill,E.Morrison 01-ene-94 22 USA E=  sansalvador, ESA 16-jul-16 NACACU23
8 43.43 NR B.Cruz,C.Morales,G.Cancel,C.Rodriguez . . PUR E= Tortola, IVB 03-jul-16 OECSCH
9 43.45 NR A.Kelly,T.Harrigan,C.Malone,K.King . . IvB @1 Tortola, IVB 03-jul-16 OECSCH
10 43,55 San Diego State . . USA == Eygene, OR, USA 09-jun-16 NCAACH
11 43.61 Sprintec JAM EA Kingston, JAM 27-feb-16 aiBsmccook
12 43.63 C.Bonner,K.Davis,S.Forbes,S.Walker 01-ene-94 22 JAM B San Salvador, ESA 16-jul-16 NACACU23
13 43.66 Tennessee . . USA E=  Eygene, OR, USA 09-jun-16 NCAACH
14 43.69 United States 01-ene-97 @EN USA E=  Bydgoszcz, POL 23-jul-16 woORLDU20
15 43.84 Arkansas . . USA == Eygene, OR, USA 09-jun-16 NCAACH
16 44.17 GC Foster College . JAM EA Kingston, JAM 27-feb-16 cissmccook
17 44.30 K.Hines,P.Moody,S.Reid,R.Burton 01-ene-97 BEM JAM BEH  st. George’s, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA
18 44.35 Utech . . JAM EA Kingston, JAM 27-feb-16 ciBsmccook
19 44.41 Edwin Allen . . JAM EA Kingston, JAM 16-abr-16 MVP

20 44.54 Republica Dominicana . . DOM mm Medellin, COL 30-abr-16 XRESTREPO
21 44.56 M.Mejia,M.Manzueta,R.Ferreira,M.Paulino . . DOM mm Riodelaneiro, BRA 16-may-16 IBEROAMER
22 44.58 Holmwood Tech . . JAM EA Kingston, JAM 19-mar-16 ISSABGCH
23 44.63 Cuba CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 29-may-16 BARRIENTOS

24 45.62 K.Albury,T.Dorsett,].Ambrose,B.Bethel 01-ene- 97 BAH B st.George’s, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA



WR
WR U20
NACAC

RANK

MARK
3.19.06
3.20.34
3.24.94
3.25.48
3.26.28
3.26.36
3.28.45
3.29.11
3.29.73
3.30.11
3.31.01
3.31.20
3.31.79
3.32.06
3.32.07
3.32.25
3.33.83
3.34.84
3.36.91
3.37.40
3.39.30
3.39.78
3.41.54
3.41.75
3.41.85
3.43.08
3.43.39
3.44.45
3.44.62
3.44.76

NR

NU20

4X400 RELAYS (-3.44.76) Best 30 teams

3.15.17 - (Tatyana Ledovskaya, Olga Nazarova, Mariya Kulchunova, Olga Vladykina) URSS - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988
3.27.60 - (Alexandria Anderson, Ashlee Kidd, Stephanie Smith, Natasha Hastings) USA - Grosseto ITA - 18JUL2004
3.15.51 - (Denean Howard, Diane Dixon, Valerie Brisco, Florence Griffith-Joyner) USA - Seoul KOR - 010CT1988

ATHLETE
C.Okolo,N.Hastings,P.Francis,A.Felix
S.McPherson,A.McLaughlin,S.Jackson,N.Williams
C.Muir,A.Brown,N.Montcalm,S.Watson

Arkansas

Florida
Bahamas
C.Muscaro,J.Stepter,K.Seymour,S.Wimbley
United States
South Carolina
Cuba
Jamaica
Team Monday
Utech
S.Walker,D.Lonely,S.James,C.Gordon
Oregon
Canada
Cameron Blaz
S.Wright,S.Hemmings,J.Broomfield,T.James
St Elizabeth
St. Elizabeth Technical HS
ERD
T.Moses,A.Kelly,L.Warner,L.Fahie

Jalisco A

M.Rodney,K.Beckles,K.Pascal,A.Crawford
Cuba A

DOB AGE NAT

USA
JAM
CAN
USA
USA
BAH

Ol-ene-94 22 USA

01-ene-97

(CH USA
USA
CuB

01-ene-97 BEN JAM

01-ene-94

USA

. JAM
22 JAM
USA

01-ene-97 KN CAN

JAM

0l-ene-97 IEN JAM

JAM
JAM
DOM
IVB
MEX
GRN
CuB

D.Freeman,M.Moss,G.Gibson,B.Fountain 01-ene-99 ¥ BAH

Team Quebec

CAN

T.Radoslav,).Westaway,M.Price,M.Bouchard 01-ene-94 22 CAN

Cuba Juvenil
Memphis Pioneers Athletic Club

01-ene-99

VA CUB
TTO

DA

L

LD

-
L4
-

DAY

sAmMRI

|
ZMm:z
-_—

PLACE
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Lawrence, KS, USA
Gainesville, FL, USA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
San Salvador, ESA
Bydgoszcz, POL
Los Angeles, CA, USA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Bydgoszcz, POL
Austin, TX, USA
Kingston, JAM
San Salvador, ESA
Eugene, OR, USA
Bydgoszcz, POL
Kingston, JAM
St. George’s, GRN
Kingston, JAM
Kingston, JAM
Sant.Caball, DOM
Tortola, IVB
Monterrey, MEX
Tortola, IVB
Camaguey, CUB
St. George’s, GRN
Edmonton, CAN
San Salvador, ESA
La Habana, CUB
Port of Spain, TTO

DATE
20-ago-16
20-ago-16
19-ago-16
28-may-16
02-abr-16
19-ago-16
17-jul-16
24-jul-16
26-mar-16
19-ago-16
24-jul-16
02-abr-16
27-feb-16
17-jul-16
09-abr-16
24-jul-16
27-feb-16
28-mar-16
27-feb-16
19-mar-16
08-abr-16
03-jul-16
05-jun-16
03-jul-16
28-feb-16
28-mar-16
10-jul-16
17-jul-16
20-mar-16
29-may-16

EVENT
OLYMPICS
OLYMPICS
OLYMPICS

WEST
FLORIDAREL
OLYMPICS
NACACU23
WORLDU20
POWERCONF
OLYMPICS
WORLDU20
TEXASREL
GIBSMCCOOK
NACACU23
PEPSINVT
WORLDU20
GIBSMCCOOK
CARIFTA
GIBSMCCOOK
ISSABGCH
JDEPMIL

OECSCH

CNAS24

OECSCH

FORTUN

CARIFTA
CANCHRIO
NACACU23
COPACUBA
HAMPTONG



RACE WALK

WR
10000
10km
20000
20km

WRU20

10000
10km
20000
20km

WB U18

5000

NACAC
10000
20000
20km

41.56.23 - Nadezhda Ryashkina (URSS) - Washington USA - 24JUL1990
41.04 - Yelena Nikolayeva (RUS) - Sochi RUS - 20APR1996

1.26.52.3 - Olimpiada Ivanova (RUS) - Brisbane AUS 06SEP2001

1h 24.38 - Hong Liu (CHN) - La Coruiia ESP - 06JUN2015

42.47.25 - Anezka Drahotova (CZE) - Eugene OR USA - 23JUL2014
41.57 - Hongmiao Gao (CHN) - Beijing CHN - 08SEP1993

1h 29.32.4 - Hongjuan Song (CHN) - Changsha CHN - 240CT2003
1h 27.16 - Song Hongjuan (CHN) - Yangzhou CHN - 14APR2003

20.28.05 - Tatyana Kalmykova (RUS) - Ostrava CZE - 12JUL2007

42.46.7 - Yueling Chen (USA) - Jinan CHN - 15MAR1992
1h 33.28.2 - Teresa Vaill (USA) - Carson CA USA - 25JUN2005
1h 26.17 - Maria Guadalupe Gonzalez (MEX) - Roma ITA - 07MAY2016

5000 RW (-30.00)

RANK

O 0O NOOUVIL A WNPR

N NNNNRRRRRR R [B B
B WNROWLOWOWNOGOUVA,WNIERO

MARK
21.57.29
23.49.92

24.07.9
24.35.4
24.47.6
25.21.0
25.29.5
26.07.57
26.52.2
26.55.49
27.17.0
27.41.8
27.44.76
27.59.78
28.02.4
28.39.58
28.58.0
28.59.0
29.04.9
29.05.3
29.15.29
29.33.29
29.36.30
29.53.0

ATHLETE
Maria MICHTA-COFFEY
Molly JOSEPHS
Yasury Betzayda PALACIOS SAN JOSE
Arely Esmeralda MORALES HERNANDEZ
Melany Nicolle ELIAS TREJO
Andreina Marzieliz GONZALEZ GUZMAN
Katia Vannessa ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL
Yessica Marleni CUCUL SULA
Katherin Gabriela ORTIZ ORDONEZ
Paulina del Carmen ORTEGA ELIZONDO
Victorina RODRIGUEZ
Lea Elizabeth AJUALIP MATIAS
Noelia VARGAS MENA
Wendy Maria PORRAS BARRANTES
Maide MONGE
Nicolt Maria DURAN SANCHEZ
Massiel PAULINO
Alexandra Guadalupe BOLANOS GARCIA
Alma Leticia CHUM
Fatima Veronica MORALES PEREZ
Melissa MADRIGAL GODINEZ
Anhyi Michelle SANCHEZ PEREZ
Monica Nayely AYALA
Idalia ROSARIO

DOB AGE NAT
30
22
17
18
15
23

23-jun-86
28-mar-94
26-oct-99
28-jul-98
18-dic-01
12-abr-93
06-dic-99
23-jul-99
22-sep-00
24-mar-01
01-ene-99
28-ene-99
17-abr-00
02-jun-99
01-ene-00
12-dic-99

10-feb-00
01-ene-00
03-ago-00
02-jul-00
31-jul-02
13-abr-02

USA
USA
GUA
GUA
ESA
DOM
ESA
GUA
GUA
CRC
GUA
GUA
CRC
CRC
GUA
CRC
DOM
ESA
GUA
ESA
CRC
ESA
ESA
DOM

PLACE DATE EVENT
Philadelphia, PA, UsA 30-abr-16 PENNREL
Fayette, MO, USA 09-abr-16 metHoDISTINV
Tegucigalpa, HON 22-sep-16 CODICADER
Guatemala, GUA 24-abr-16 CNJAB
Tegucigalpa, HON 22-sep-16 CODICADER
CNSUP
Tegucigalpa, HON 22-sep-16 CODICADER
San Jose, CRC 21-may-16 ccAu18u22
Guatemala, GUA 24-abr-16 CNJAB
San Jose, CRC 06-may-16 FESTMF
Guatemala, GUA 24-abr-16 CNJAB
Guatemala, GUA 24-abr-16 CNJAB
San Jose, CRC 03-jul-16 JDEPNAC
San Jose, CRC 03-jul-16 JDEPNAC
Guatemala, GUA 24-abr-16 CNJAB
San Jose, CRC 03-jul-16 JDEPNAC
santo Domingo, DoM 08-jun-16 CNSUP
San Salvador, ESA 02-jun-16 JNACESTUD
Guatemala, GUA 24-abr-16 CNJAB
San Salvador, ESA 02-jun-16 JNACESTUD
San Jose, CRC 03-jul-16 JDEPNAC
San Salvador, ESA 16-abr-16 CNJAB
San Salvador, ESA 27-feb-16 CNMARCHA
santo Domingo, oM 08-jun-16 CNSUP

Santo Domingo, DOM 08-jun-16



5 KM RW (-30.00)

ATHLETE

DOB AGE NAT

PLACE

DATE  EVENT

NU20

NU20

NU20

NR

NU20

1 26.18
2 26.18
3 26.55
4 26.57
5 27.15
6 27.37
7 27.54
8 27.57
9 27.57
10 27.58
11 28.26
12 28.33
13 28.45
14 29.04
15 29.16
16 29.25
17 29.28
18 29.29
19 29.52
20 30.11
10000 RW (-59.00)
RANK  MARK
1 44.34.60
2 45.40.57
3 45.44.33
4 46.22.71
5 48.02.86
6 48.12.32
7 48.20.16
8 49.01.24
9 49.29.85
10  49.31.88
11  49.51.67
12 50.21.22
13  50.26.65
14  50.30.33
15  52.12.97
16  52.36.80
17  52.52.60
18  53.49.53
19  53.54.69
20 54.56.8
21 55.22.17
22  55.42.78
23 55.44.83

Melany Nicolle ELIAS TREJO
Yesica Marleni CUCUL SULA
Noelia VARGAS MENA
Katia Vannessa ALMENDAREZ SANDOVAL
Arletis RAMIREZ
Melissa CORDOVA
Yasury Betzayda PALACIOS SAN JOSE
Keitlyn ESCALONA
Lorena URBINO
Paulina del Carmen ORTEGA ELIZONDO
Lea Elizabeth AJUALIP MATIAS
Wendy Maria PORRAS BARRANTES
Katherin Gabriela ORTIZ ORDONEZ
Melissa MADRIGAL GODINEZ
Monica Nayely AYALA
Liliexy PEREZ
Lietti CESPEDES
Yudelkis RIVERA
Jessica DIAZ
Glendy Veronica TELETOR JERONIMO

ATHLETE
Rachel SEAMAN
Miranda MELVILLE
Valeria ORTUNO MARTINEZ
Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ
Andrea MARTINEZ RIVERA
Kathleen BURNETT
Yesenia lvania MIRANDA RIVAS
Arely Esmeralda MORALES HERNANDEZ
Diana del Carmen VELAZQUEZ INIGUEZ
Anali CISNEROS
Molly Valnessa JOSEPHS
Meaghan PODLASKI
Katelynn RAMAGE
Andreina Marzieliz GONZALEZ GUZMAN
Miriam ANDABLO
Jennifer LOPEZ
Maria Jose CORTEZ BLANDON
Karin Clarissa VICENTE GUZMAN
Sandra LOPEZ
Noelia VARGAS MENA
Lauren HARRIS
Glenda Lucelia UBEDA BLANDON
Elisa Jocabed HERNANDEZ GARCIA

18-dic-01 @MW ESA
01-ene-99 VA GUA
17-abr-00 @KW CRC
06-dic-99 B VA ESA
17-feb-01 @EN CUB
22-nov-01 M CUB
26-oct-99 VA GUA
24-dic-02 X8 CUB
12-feb-02 @E:N CUB
24-mar-01 M CRC
28-ene-99 VAN GUA
02-jun-99 B YA CRC
22-sep-00 T GUA
02-jul-00 BEXM CRC
13-abr-02 @ ESA
14-dic-02 BN CUB
26-oct-02 N CUB
14-dic-02 S CUB
21-jun-01 B CUB
18-ene-02 ‘M GUA

DOB AGE NAT
14-ene-86 30 CAN
20-mar-89 27 USA
27-may-98 [t MEX
27-mar-00 B PUR
04-may-88 28 MEX
07-oct-88 28 USA
26-mar-94 22 ESA
28-jul-98 JFEN GUA
15-jul-97 EEER MEX
08-oct-97 M EM USA
28-mar-94 22 USA
03-ago-97 MEEN USA
01-ene-93 23 CAN
12-abr-93 23 DOM

USA
15-ene-96 20 USA
25-jul-98 k3 NCA
28-feb-96 20 GUA

MEX
17-abr-00 @KW CRC
0l-ene-97 M USA
17-sep-87 29 NCA
01-may-97 BEN GUA

I+

)(

- an (IO O
HRIR e =

Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA

Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA
Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA
Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA
Manzanillo, CUB 19-feb-16 CNMARCHA
Manzanillo, CUB 19-feb-16 CNMARCHA
Guatemala, GUA 27-feb-16 CNMARCHA
Manzanillo, CUB 19-feb-16 CNMARCHA
Manzanillo, CUB 19-feb-16 CNMARCHA
Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA
Guatemala, GUA 27-feb-16 CNMARCHA
San Jose, CRC 13-feb-16 cnacmARcHA
Guatemala, GUA 27-feb-16 CNMARCHA
San Jose, CRC 13-feb-16 cnacmARcHA
Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA
Manzanillo, CUB 19-feb-16 CNMARCHA
Manzanillo, CUB 19-feb-16 CNMARCHA
Manzanillo, CUB 19-feb-16 CNMARCHA
Manzanillo, CUB 19-feb-16 CNMARCHA
Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA

PLACE DATE EVENT
San Diego, CA, USA 02-ene-16 SANDIEGO
San Diego, CA, USA 02-ene-16 SANDIEGO
Bydgoszcz, POL 19-jul-16 WORLDU20
Bydgoszcz, POL 19-jul-16 WORLDU20
Mazatlan, MEX 09-abr-16 MAZATLAN
San Diego, CA, USA 02-ene-16 SANDIEGO
San Salvador 17-abr-16 CAMPNAC
Bydgoszcz, POL 19-jul-16 WORLDU20
Guadalajara, MEX 16-abr-16 JALISCO
Bydgoszcz, POL 19-jul-16 WORLDU20
San Diego, CA, USA 02-ene-16 SANDIEGO
Bydgoszcz, POL 19-jul-16 WORLDU20
Edmonton, CAN 09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
Sant.Caball, DOM 07-abr-16 JDEPMIL
San Diego, CA, USA 02-ene-16 SANDIEGO
San Diego, CA, USA 02-ene-16 SANDIEGO
Bydgoszcz, POL 19-jul-16 WORLDU20
San Salvador, ESA 18-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
Tlaxcala, MEX 16-abr-16 ESELTLAXC
Alajuela, CRC 28-feb-16 TJABM
Clovis, CA, USA 26-jun-16 NATJRCH
Managua, NCA 27-feb-16 CNMARCHA
Guatemala, GUA 25-ago-16 JDNAC



24 56.51.11 Yasury Betzayda PALACIOS SAN JOSE 26-oct-99 BEWA GUA [«]| Guatemala, GUA 14-oct-16 CEMPRO
25 57.47.30 Vilma Leticia AJPOP VELASQUEZ 01-ene-97 @EM GUA [“[| Guatemala, GUA 25-ago-16 JDNAC
26 58.26.01 Maritza Argentina SAN JOSE 01-ene-71 45 GUA [s[ Guatemala, GUA 14-oct-16 CEMPRO

10 KM RW (-59.00)

ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT DATE EVENT
1 45.28 Valeria ORTUNO MARTINEZ 27-may-93 IEEM MEX Bl Roma, ITA  07-may-16 IAAFWRWC
2 45.50 Maria Guadalupe GONZALEZ ROMERO 09-ene-89 27 MEX W'l ciudad Juarez, MEX 06-mar-16 IAAFRW
3 46.56 Vivian Lizbeth CASTILLO VILLAMARES 10-jun-98 BeE: MEX N+l Roma, ITA 07-may-16 IAAFWRWC
4 47.05 Maria Guadalupe SANCHEZ MAGANA 04-ago-95 21 MEX Bl ciudad Juarez, MEX 06-mar-16 IAAFRW
5 47.16 lliana Mercedes GARCIA LORMENDEZ 24-mar-98 [kl MEX W'l  ciudad Juarez, MEX 06-mar-16 |AAFRW
6 47.35 Rachelle DE ORBETA PEREZ 27-mar-00 M PUR BE=  Ponce, PUR 20-mar-16 CNMARCHA
7 48.02 Nadia Lizeth GONZALEZ MONJARREZ 21-mar-97 @M MEX W'l  ciudad juarez, MEX 06-mar-16 |IAAFRW
8 48.19 Rebeca Pamela ENRIQUEZ PIGEON 10-dic-97 lEM MEX B*l  ciudad Juarez, MEX 06-mar-16 |AAFRW
9 48.40 Yesenia lvania MIRANDA RIVAS  26-mar94 22 ESA == Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA
10 49.03 Jamy Amarilis FRANCO NUNEZ 01-jul-91 25 GUA [“f Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA
11 49,57 nNu20 Megan PODLASKI 03-ago-97 R EN USA = Roma, ITA 07-may-16 IAAFWRWC
12 50.34 Susan RANDALL 06-sep-74 42 USA == Coventry, GBR 06-mar-16 ENG10KCH
13 50.37 Anali CISNEROS 08-oct-97 JEEM USA == st Louis, MO, USA 03-abr-16 STLOUIS
14 50.58 Arely Esmeralda MORALES HERNANDEZ 28-jul-98 [t 3 GUA [“[| ciudad Juarez, MEX 06-mar-16 |IAAFRW
15 52.08 Misleidys VARGAS 16-ago-77 39 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-mar-16 COPACUBA
16 52.28 Kayla ALLEN 10-abr-99 VA USA == st (ouis, MO, USA 03-abr-16 STLOUIS
17 53.55 Yuniabel CONTRERAS 25-abr-00 -8 CUB E= La Habana, CUB 19-mar-16 COPACUBA
18 54.59 Kiara CRUZ 19-ene-95 21 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-mar-16 COPACUBA
19 57.01 Karin Clarissa VICENTE GUZMAN 28-feb-96 20 GUA [l] Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA
20 57.11 Maria Jose CORTEZ BLANDON 25-jul-os B NCA == Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA
21 57.18 Glenda Lucelia UBEDA BLANDON 17-sep-87 29 NCA == Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA
22 57.52 llena OCAMPO AGUILAR 16-feb-88 28 CRC == Managua, NCA 20-mar-16 CCAMARCHA

20 KM RW (-1h 55.00)

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT

1 1h 26.17 [N Maria Guadalupe GONZALEZ ROMERO 09-ene-89 27 MEX I'l  Roma, ITA 07-may-16 IAAFWRWC
2 1h 29.30 Mirna Sucely ORTIZ FLORES 28-feb-87 29 GUA [“[ La Corufia, ESP 28-may-16 GPCANTONES
3 1h 29.35 Alejandra ORTEGA SOLIS 08-jul-94 22 MEX Nl Podebrady, CZE 09-abr-16 EURORW
4 1h 30.49 NR= Maria MICHTA-COFFEY 23-jun-86 30 USA E Nomi, JPN 20-mar-16 NOMI

5 1h 30.52 Maritza Rafaela PONCIO TZUL  03-dic-94 22 GUA [ Alytus, LTU 10-jun-16 IRWFEST
6 1h 31.31 Maria Guadalupe SANCHEZ GOMEZ 14-feb-74 42 MEX W'l La Corufia, ESP 28-may-16 GPCANTONES
7 1h 31.42 Miranda MELVILLE 20-mar-89 27 USA == Nomi, JPN 20-mar-16 NOMI

8 1h 33.41 Gabriela Gissel GONZALEZ HUICHIN 12-oct-91 25 MEX Nl La Corufia, ESP 28-may-16 GPCANTONES
9 1h 34.47 Andrea MARTINEZ RIVERA 04-may-88 28 MEX Nl La Corufia, ESP 28-may-16 GPCANTONES
10 1h 34.50 Mayra Carolina HERRERA PEREZ  20-dic-88 28 GUA [:[l Rio Maior, POR 09-abr-16 IAAFRW
11 1h 35.08 Lizbeth SILVA MIRANDA 30-sep-89 27 MEX Bl Taicang, CHN 23-abr-16 IAAFRW
12 1h 36.27 Yesenia Ivania MIRANDA RIVAS  26-mar-94 22 ESA == Roma, ITA 07-may-16 IAAFWRWC
13 1h 36.40 Valeria ORTUNO MARTINEZ 27-may-98 MK MEX B*l  Naumburg, GER 22-may-16 NAUMBURG
14 1h 37.42 Erin GRAY 15-mar-87 29 USA == st Louis, MO, USA 03-abr-16 RWTRIALS
15 1h 37.55 Maria Guadalupe SANCHEZ MAGANA 04-ago-95 21 MEX Bl ciudad Juarez, MEX 06-mar-16 IAAFRW
16 1h 37.59 Jamy Amarilis FRANCO NUNEZ ~ 01-jul-91 25 GUA [“! La Corufia, ESP 28-may-16 GPCANTONES
17 1h 38.59 Jessica CHING USA == st Louis, MO, UsA 03-abr-16 RWTRIALS

| ==

[
o)

1h 39.41 Kathleen BURNETT 07-oct-88 28 USA St. Louis, MO, USA 03-abr-16 RWTRIALS



19 1h 41.05
20 1h 43.40
21 1h 44.12
22 1h 44.32
23 1h 50.44
24 1h 52.34
25 1h 53.19
50 KM RW
RANK MARK
1 4h 44.26
2 5h 15.55
3 5h 27.40
4 5h 53.05

Sonia Irene BARRONDO GARCIA
Sam COHEN
Melissa MOELLER
Robyn STEVENS
Karin Clarissa VICENTE GUZMAN
Rachel SEAMAN
Misleidys VARGAS

ATHLETE
Erin TAYLOR-TALCOTT
Loretta SCHUELLEIN
Susan ARMENTA
Kathryn GRIMES

26-jul-95
03-jun-77

24-abr-83
28-feb-96
14-ene-86
16-ago-77

21
39

33
20
30
39

GUA
USA
USA
USA
GUA
CAN
CuB

DOB AGE NAT

21-may-78
01-ene-78
0l-ene-73
01-ene-64

38
38
43
52

USA
USA
USA
USA

|
mz:
|

Guatemala, GUA 27-feb-16 CNMARCHA
Salem, OR, USA 30-jun-16 USATFTRIALS
Salem, OR, USA 30-jun-16 USATFTRIALS
Santee, CA, USA 21-feb-16 oT

Guatemala, GUA 27-feb-16 CNMARCHA
Santee, CA, USA 21-feb-16 oT

Manzanillo, CUB 20-feb-16 CNMARCHA

PLACE DATE EVENT
Santee, CA, USA 21-feb-16 50RWCH
Santee, CA, USA 21-feb-16 50RWCH
Santee, CA, USA 21-feb-16 50RWCH
Santee, CA, USA 21-feb-16 50RWCH



FIELD EVENTS

WR
WR U20

WB U18

NACAC

RANK

MARK

2.01
1.97
1.96
1.95
1.94
1.94
1.93
1.93
191
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.90
1.89
1.89
1.88
1.87
1.86
1.86
1.85
1.85
1.85
1.83
1.83
1.82
1.81
1.81
1.81
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.80
1.78
1.78
1.78
1.78
1.77
1.77

HIGH JUMP (1.75)

2.09 - Stefka Kostadinova (BUL) - Roma ITA - 30AUG1987
2.01 - Olga Turchak (URS) - Moskva RUS - 07JUL1986

2.01 - Keike Balck (GDR) - Karl-Marx-Stadt RUS - 18JUN1989
1.96 - Charmaine Gale (RSA) - Bloemfontein RSA - 04ABR1981
1.96 - Olga Turchak (URSS) - Donetsk UKR - 07SEP1984

1.96 - Eleanor Patterson (AUS) - Townsville AUS - 07DEC2013
2.05 - Chaunte Lowe (USA) - Des Moines IA USA - 26JUN2010

ATHLETE
Chaunte LOWE
Vashti CUNNINGHAM
Levern Donaline SPENCER
Akela JONES
Alyxandria TREASURE
Inika McPHERSON
Rachel McCOY
Elizabeth PATTERSON
Amina SMITH
Zibby BOYER

NR

NU20
Maya PRESSLEY
Barbara NWABA

Jeanelle SCHEPER
Priscilla Eve FREDERICK
Kimberly Ashekia WILLIAMSON
Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA
Natasha JACKSON
Brianne THEISEN-EATON
Saniel ATKINSON GRIER
Karla Yazmin TERAN HUERTA
Tyra GITTENS
Patricia SYLVESTER
Alysbeth FELIX BOYER
Shiann SALMON
Katerine NINA SILVESTRE
Jillian DROUIN
Lauren TAYLOR
Emma KIMOTO
Fabiola Elizabeth AYALA SOTO
Georgia Lorraine ELLENWOOD
Adriana RODRIGUEZ
Annia ASHLEY
Dallyssa HUGGINS
Deandra Kadisha DANIEL
Shanice HALL
Sakari FAMOUS
Lamara DISTIN

NR

Ximena Lizbeth ESQUIVEL GUZMAN

DOB AGE NAT

12-ene-84 32
18-ene-98 k]
23-jun-84 32
22-abr-95 21
15-may-92 24
29-sep-86 30
01-ago-95 21
09-jun-88 28
10-ene-92 24
23-sep-93 23
22-ago-97 I E)
01-feb-91 25
18-ene-89 27
21-nov-94 22
14-feb-89 27
02-oct-93 23
25-ene-95 21
10-jun-89 27
18-dic-88 28
02-jul-91 25
08-mar-98 k]
01-ene-98 k]
03-feb-83 33
07-mar-93 23
31-mar-99 ¥/
25-oct-93 23
30-sep-86 30
0l-ene-91
31jul-91 25
31-dic-86
05-ago-95
12-jul-99 KV}
19-ene-00
31-oct-98 k]
12-dic-92
21-jul-93

01-ene-99 [ ¥/
03-mar-00 3]

USA
USA
LCA
BAR
CAN
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
MEX
USA
USA
LCA
ANT
JAM
cuB
CAN
CAN
JAM
MEX
TTO
GRN
PUR
JAM
DOM
CAN
CAN
CAN
MEX
CAN
CcuB
JAM
CAN
TTO
JAM
BER
JAM

-
L4
-

Mmoo

-
L4
-

L

M E

u M MDEZ

tHAMEZ=X

NENZ

PLACE DATE EVENT
Eugene, OR, USA 03-jul-16 UsATFTRIALS
Eugene, OR, USA 03-jul-16 USATFTRIALS

Paris, FRA 27-ago-16 DIAMONDL
Azusa, CA, USA 13-abr-16
Rio de Janeiro, BRA 18-ago-16 OLYMPICS
Rio de Janeiro, BRA 18-ago-16 OLYMPICS
Austin, TX, USA 02-abr-16 TEXASREL
Kawasaki, JPN 08-may-16 SEIKOGP
Eugene, OR, USA 03-jul-16 UsATFTRIALS
Norwalk, CA, USA 16-abr-16 MTSACREL
Queretaro, MEX 24-abr-16 copaautonom
Miramar, FL, USA 12-jun-16 CLASSIC
Eugene, OR, USA 09-jul-16 uUsATFTRIALS
Athens, GA, USA 09-abr-16 TOWNSINVT
18-ago-16 OLYMPICS
11-jun-16 NCAACH
18-mar-16 COPACUBA
13-abr-16 MSR
18-ago-16 OLYMPICS
Norwalk, CA, USA 16-abr-16 MTSACREL
Monterrey, MEX 13-may-16 CNAJ
Humble, TX, USA 30-jul-16 JUNOLY
Toronto, CAN 11-jun-16 ONTARIOCH
Sant. Cali, COL 25-jun-16 GPVALLEORO
26-mar-16 CARIFTA
07-abr-16 JDEPMIL
09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
Edmonton, CAN 09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
Hamilton, BER 22-abr-16 BERINVT
Monterrey, MEX 01-may-16 FESTUANL
Madison, WI, USA 06-may-16 WITWILIGHT
Bydgoszcz, POL 21-jul-16 WORLDU20
Kingston, JAM 19-mar-16 ISSABGCH
Princeton, NJ, USA 23-abr-16  ELLIS
29-abr-16 PENNREL
Baton Rouge, LA, UsA 30-abr-16 LSUINVT
26-mar-16 CARIFTA
26-mar-16 CARIFTA

MULTIEVENTS

Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Eugene, OR, USA
La Habana, CUB
Azusa, CA, USA

Rio de Janeiro, BRA

St. George’s, GRN
Sant.Caball, DOM
Edmonton, CAN

Philadelphia, PA, USA

St. George’s, GRN
St. George’s, GRN



39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47

1.77
1.76
1.76
1.76
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75
1.75

Khemani Tracelle ROBERTS
Chenell PALMER
Chanice PORTER
Isis GUERRA
Yusleidys MENDIETA VELAZQUEZ
Diana Guadalupe GONZALEZ VALDEZ
Ashantia PHILLIPS
Gabriela Anahi CASTANEDA NUNEZ
Makeba Trinkle ALCIDE

13-ene-97 TT0 BN
17-jul-95 21 JAM EH
25-may-94 22 JAM EHA
11—nov—99 CuB E=
17-feb-94 22 CUB E=
18-dic-97 IEM MEX Il
01-ene-97 BN BAR B4
23-ago-94 22 MEX Il
24-feb-90 26 LCA M

Baltimore, MD, USA
Normal, IL, USA
Charlottesville, VA, USA
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Monterrey, MEX
Bridgetown, BAR
Cdad de Mexico, MEX

Chula Vista, CA, USA

22-abr-16 MORGANST
16-abr-16 REDBIRDINVT
23-abr-16 VIRGINIACHLL
28-may-16 BARRIENTOS
12-feb-16 CONFRONT
04-mar-16 RELEVTEC
05-mar-16  NJCH

18-mar-16 SELECMTSAC
28-may-16 OTCHPM



WR

WR U20
WB U18
NACAC

RANK

O 00O NOU A~ WNPR

MARK
5.00
4.84
4.82
4.70
4.70
4.70
4.65
4.63
4.61
4.60
4.60
4.55
4.50
4.50
4.35
4.35
4.25
4.25
4.21
4.17
4.15
4.12
4.10
4.00
3.90
3.90
3.75
3.65
3.65
3.65
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.60
3.55
3.51
3.50
3.40
3.30
3.27
3.20
3.04
3.00

POLE VAULT (3.00)

5.06 - Yelena Isinbaeva (RUS) - Zurich SUI - 28AUG2009

4.63 - Angelica Bengtsson (SWE) - Stockholm SWE - 22FEB2011
4.47 - Angelica Bengtsson (SWE) - Moscu RUS - 22MAY2010
5.02 - Jennifer Suhr (USA) - Albuquerque NM USA - 02MAR2013

ATHLETE
Sandi MORRIS
Yarisley SILVA RODRIGUEZ
Jennifer SUHR
Kylie HUTSON
Kristen BROWN
Alexis WEEKS
Kristen HIXSON
Megan CLARK
Alysha NEWMAN
Morgan LELEUX
Katie NAGEOTTE
Kelsie Elizabeth AHBE
Diamara Rosaura PLANELL CRUZ
Anicka NEWELL
Carmelita Viridiana CORREA SILVA
Lindsey MIX
Martha Olimpia VILLALOBOS PAREDES
Leanna CARRIERE
Karleigh PARKER
Cimran VIRDI
Allison HARRIS
Tiziana RUIZ DOMINGUEZ
Lisa SALOMON
Yaritza DIAZ PEREZ
Aslin QUIALA
Zaida ROSALES URESTY
Alicia LAPORTE
Georgina GUTIERREZ JASSO
Victoria Priscila LOPEZ VAZQUEZ
Jazmin Esmeralda HERNANDEZ AVALOS
Jocelyn Monserrat VILLEGAS FLORES
Nahir VASQUEZ TABOL
Patricia MENDOZA LUGO
Diana LABOY ORTIZ
Ivonne VELEZ
Cristina GUTIERREZ
Andrea Michelle VELASCO BARRERA
Alicia AGUILERA
Shirley MALDONADO
Genesis SANTIAGO
Fatima Yanira SOTO VELADO
Melanie MORAN
Deyanira KILOME
Yucreisy MECELA

NR

NR

NU20

DOB AGE NAT

24
29
34
29
24
20
24
22
22
24
25
25
23
23
28
27
26
31
24
22
21
23
18
21

08-jul-92
01-jun-87
05-feb-82
27-nov-87
26-may-92
20-nov-96
01-jul-92
10-jun-94
06-jun-94
14-nov-92
30-jun-91
06-jul-91
16-feb-93
01-ene-93
05-dic-88
01-ene-89
01-ene-90
03-abr-85
10-may-92
01-ene-94
16-may-95
16-nov-93
07-abr-98
09-abr-95
28-o0ct-98
01-ene-98
08-sep-98
01-oct-97
08-mar-94
15-ene-95
14-jun-92
03-mar-91
08-jun-94
01-nov-94

17-jul-97 JEE]
08-mar-00 [ (3]
09-ago-96 20

04-ago-99 [ ¥/

USA
CuUB
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN
USA
USA
CAN
PUR
CAN
MEX Il
CAN I+l

|
i =
|

=M=z

ESA

an wa NUH ¥ ARH R

PLACE
Bruxelles, BEL
Birmingham, GBR
San Marcos, TX, USA
Phoenix, AZ, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Durham, NC, USA
London, ON, CAN
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Norwalk, CA, USA
Abilene, TX, USA
Cdad de Mexico, MEX
Tempe, AZ, USA
Queretaro, MEX
Tempe, AZ, USA
London, ON, CAN
San Diego, CA, USA
Princeton, NJ, USA
Long Beach, CA, USA
La Habana, CUB
Mayaguez, PUR
La Habana, CUB
Cdad de Mexico, MEX
La Habana, CUB
Monterrey, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Mexico DF, MEX
Monterrey, MEX
Cdad de Mexico, MEX
San Juan, PUR
Mayaguez, PUR
Gurabo, PUR
San Jose, CRC
La Habana, CUB
Gurabo, PUR
Gurabo, PUR
San Salvador, ESA
Gurabo, PUR
Santo Domingo, DOM

Santo Domingo, DOM

DATE EVENT
09-sep-16 DIAMONDL
05-jun-16 DIAMONDL
30-abr-16 BOBCAT
11-jun-16 ALTISSER
26-jun-16 OTC4
10-jul-16 usATFTRIALS
18-jun-16 OTC3
23-abr-16 DUKEINVT
28-jul-16 LoNDONONT
10-jul-16 usATFTRIALS
10-jul-16 usATFTRIALS
16-ago-16 OLYMPICS
16-abr-16 MTSACREL
27-abr-16 JACKSON
18-mar-16 SELECMTSAC
09-abr-16 CLASSIC
26-mar-16 QUERETARO
09-abr-16 CLASSIC
28-jul-16 LoNDONONT
25-mar-16 AZTECINVIT
23-abr-16  ELLIS
14-abr-16 BEACHINVT
11-jun-16 CONFRONT
15-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
13-feb-16 CONFRONT
18-mar-16 SELECMTSAC
27-feb-16 CONFRONT
04-jun-16 CNAS23
04-jun-16 CNAS23
04-jun-16 CNAS23
27-feb-16 ALLCOMERS
04-mar-16 RELEVTEC
18-mar-16 SELECMTSAC
19-mar-16 SPRINGBRK
0l-abr-16  LAI3
09-abr-16 GURABO
20-may-16 CCAU18U20
26-may-16 BARRIENTOS

27-feb-16  LAI2
27-feb-16  LAI2
28-abr-16  JESS
27-feb-16  LAI2

08-jun-16 CNSUP

12-mar-16 FRELSALLANZ



45 3.00 Karelis JAMES 04-ago-01 [JEEJ] CUB E=  La Habana, CUB 11-jun-16 CONFRONT

LONG JUMP (6.00)

WR 7.52 (1.4) - Galina Chistyakova (URSS) - Leningrad URSS - 11JUN1988
WRU20 7.14(1.1) - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Bratislava SLO - 04JUN1983
WB U18 6.91 (1.0) - Heike Drechsler (GDR) - Jena GER - 09AG01981

NACAC 7.49 (1.3) - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - New York NY USA - 22MAY1994

NACAC 7.49 (1.7) - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Sestriere ITA - 31JUL1994

RANK MARK w ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 7.31 1.7 Brittney REESE 09-sep-86 30 USA == Eugene, OR, USA 02-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
2 7.17 0.6 Tianna BARTOLETTA 30-ago-85 31 USA E=  RiodeJaneiro, BRA 17-ago-16 OLYMPICS
3 6.93 17 Janay DeLOACH 12-oct-85 31 USA == Eugene, OR, USA 02-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
4 6.89 1.8 Sha’Keela SAUNDERS 24-abr-89 27 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 02-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
5 6.81 1.2 Kenyattia HACKWORTH 08-dic-93 23 USA E=  |exington, kY, USA 07-may-16 KENTREL
6 6.77 -0.4 Quanesha BURKS 15-mar-95 21 USA E=  T1yscaloosa, AL, USA 13-may-16 SEC

7 6.76 0.3 Funmi JIMOH 29-may-84 32 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 02-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
8 6.75 1.8 NR Akela JONES 22-abr-95 21 BAR Bl rortworth, Tx, usA 14-may-16 BIG12
9 6.75 0.3 Christabel NETTEY 02-jun-91 25 CAN I*l Shanghai, CHN 14-may-16 DIAMONDL
10 6.72 1.9 Whitney GIPSON 20-sep-90 26 USA E=  Norwalk, CA, USA 04-jun-16 BUSH
11 6.70 1.4 NR Yvonne Alejandra TREVINO HAYEK 03-ago-89 27 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 05-jun-16 CNAS24
12 6.67 -0.5 Chanice Monique BONNER 07-jun-95 21 JAM EH Eugene, OR, USA 09-jun-16 NCAACH
13 6.66 0.8 Chantel MALONE 02-dic-91 25 IVB & Gainesville, FL, Usa 01-abr-16 FLORIDAREL
14 6.66 1.1 Bianca STUART 17-may-88 28 BAH E= Nassau, BAH 16-abr-16 BROWNINVT
15 6.56 0.2 Brianne THEISEN-EATON 18-dic-88 28 CAN I*l Gotzis, AUT 29-may-16 HvpoMmEETING
16 6.49 0.9 Elizabeth LOPEZ RAMIREZ 12-nov-91 25 MEX Bl Phoenix, AZ, USA 21-may-16 ALTISUMM
17 6.48 0.0 Yanis DAVIS 01-ene-97 M GPE* B st George’'s, GRN 26-mar-16 CARIFTA
18 6.46 Sabina ALLEN 27-dic-94 22 JAM EH  Baltimore, MD, UsA 03-jun-16 EAGLESOPEN
19 6.45 2.2 Paula Beatriz ALVAREZ ROSS 11-sep-95 21 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 29-may-16 BARRIENTOS
20 6.43 Irisdaymi HERRERA DE LA ROSA  18-abr-92 24 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 13-may-16 CONFRONT
21 6.41 0.4 Yilian DURRUTHY PEREZ 30-ene-90 26 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 29-may-16 BARRIENTOS
22 6.39 1.6 Jessamyn Maribel SAUCEDA DE LA TRINIDAD 22-may-89 27 MEX Nl Phoenix, AZ, USA 21-may-16 ALTISUMM
23 6.37 -0.9 Gloria Alejandra MALDONADO CARRIZOSA 18-abr-92 24 MEX Bl Guadalajara, MEX 11-may-16 UNIVERS
24 6.34 1.7 Shanice McPHERSON 12-mar-94 22 JAM B Bradenton, FL, USA 26-may-16 NCAAII
25 6.33 1.0 Sandisha ANTOINE 05-nov-91 25 LCA Bl Angers, FRA 24-jun-16 NATCH
26 6.31 0.3 Zoila Aridt FLORES MARTINEZ 29-ago-89 27 MEX Bl Queretaro, MEX 17-mar-16 FESTSALT
27 6.31 -0.7 Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 07-mar-93 23 PUR B= Medellin, COL 30-abr-16 XRESTREPO
28 6.28 0.6 Jessica NOBLE 05-feb-97 MEM JAM EH  Kingston, JAM 01-jul-16 NATCH
29 6.25 Todea-Kay WILLIS 23-nov-88 28 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 20-feb-16 GCFOSTER
30 6.25 15 Antoinette WILKS 14-oct-80 36 JAM BEM  Clermont, FL, USA 14-may-16 NTCPURE
31 6.25 0.5 Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 25-ene-95 21 CUB E= Ratingen, GER 26-jun-16 STADTWERKE
32 6.23 0.0 Yargeris SAVIGNE HERRERA 13-nov-84 32 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 12-feb-16 CONFRONT
33 6.20 -0.5 Kimberly WILLIAMS 03-nov-88 28 JAM EH Marseille, FRA 13-sep-16 DECANATION
34 6.19 1.9 Georgia Lorraine ELLENWOOD  05-ago-95 21 CAN I*#l LaJolla, CA, USA 23-abr-16 TRITONINVT
35 6.19 1.4 Diana CAULDWELL JAM B Maryville, MO, USA 08-may-16  MIAA
36 6.18 0.0 Susana Estefania HERNANDEZ AVINA 18-ene-99 BEWA MEX Bl  cdad de Mexico, Mex 13-mar-16 RELEVESEF
37 6.13 Ana Lucia JOSE TIMA 10-oct-89 27 DOM mm Sant.Caball, DOM 06-abr-16 JDEPMIL
38 6.12 -0.7 Sandra LATRACE 01-ene-97 @M CAN I+l Edmonton, CAN 15-jul-16 CLASSIC
39 6.10 0.2 Dannielle GIBSON 05-abr-96 20 BAH E= Tempe, AZ, USA 26-mar-16 P12B10INVIT

40 6.09 -2.2 Yusleidys MENDIETA VELAZQUEZ 17-feb-94 22 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-mar-16 COPACUBA



41 6.07 1.3 Joy BECKER 01-ene-94 22 CAN I*l Edmonton, CAN 10-jul-16 CANCHRIO
42 6.00 0.0 Wanetta KIRBY 13-oct-89 27 ISV “= Hampton, VA, USA 16-abr-16 HAMPTONREL

WIND (Best 15)
RANK MARK w ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 7.02 2.3 Tianna BARTOLETTA 30-ago-85 31 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 02-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
2 7.01 2.7 Brittney REESE 09-sep-86 30 USA == Eugene, OR, USA 01-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
3 6.88 2.2 Christabel NETTEY 02-jun-91 25 CAN I*l Tempe, AZ, USA 09-abr-16 CLASSIC
4 6.84 4.2 Whitney GIPSON 20-sep-90 26 USA == (hylavista, CA, UsA 28-may-16 OTCHPM
5 6.79 5.0 Sha’Keela SAUNDERS 24-abr-89 27 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 01-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
6 6.77 2.7 Tory POLK 21-sep-83 33 USA E=  pnoenix, AZ, USA 21-may-16 ALTISUMM
7 6.76 3.6 Bianca STUART 17-may-88 28 BAH E= Auburn, AL, USA 09-abr-16 CLASSIC
8 6.72 3.3 Quanesha BURKS 15-mar95 21 USA ==  Eugene, OR, USA 01-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
9 6.66 2.5 Kylie PRICE 0l-oct-93 23 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 01-jul-16 usATFTRIALS
10 6.59 2.7 Janay DeLOACH 12-oct-85 31 USA == Eugene, OR, USA 01-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
11 6.48 2.7 Tissanna HICKLING 07-ene-98 KM JAM B Kingston, JAM 18-jun-16 NJCHAMP
12 6.44 2.8 Elizabeth LOPEZ RAMIREZ 12-nov-91 25 MEX Bl ElPaso, TX, USA 30-abr-16 UTEPIVNT
13 6.43 2.2 Chantel MALONE 02-dic-91 25 IVB @& Nassau, BAH 16-abr-16 BROWNINVT
14 6.43 3.9 Jessamyn Maribel SAUCEDA DE LA TRINIDAD 22-may-89 27 MEX Nl Phoenix, AZ, USA 21-may-16 ALTISUMM
15 6.34 2.2 Sandisha ANTOINE 05-nov-91 25 LCA WPl Riviere Salee, FRA 30-abr-16 RIVIERE



WR
WR U20
WB U18

NACAC

RANK
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15.50 (0.9) - Inessa Kravets (UKR) - Goteborg SWE - 10AUG1995
14.62 (1.0) - Tereza Marinova (BUL) - Sydney AUS - 25AUG1996

TRIPLE JUMP (12.15)

14.57 (0.2) - Qiuyan Huang (CHN) - Shanghai CHN - 190CT1997
15.28 (0.9) - Yargeris Savigne (CUB) - Osaka JPN - 31AUG2007

MARK w
14.71 0.0
14.57 -1.1
14.56 18
14.56 15
14.51 0.3
14.22 1.2
14.17 0.6
14.15 0.1
14.10 0.8
14.09 0.0
14.08 0.0
14.02 16
13.99 16
13.94 17
13.83 2.0
13.77 1.8
13.60 15
13.54 1.0
13.48 1.4
13.47 1.1
13.41 0.7
13.40 0.9
13.36 0.4
13.29 17
13.28 1.9
13.20 0.5
13.13 -15
13.12 16
13.11 15
13.05 0.8
12.99 1.3
12.97 1.3
1293 -03
12.90 1.2
12.82 18
12.81 15
12.75 -25
12.72 1.2
12.70 0.3
12.70 -03
12.69 0.2
12.62 0.9
12.58

12.53 0.0

NR

NR

NR

ATHLETE
Keturah ORII

Shanieka Jodiann THOMAS

Liadagmis POVEA
Kimberly WILLIAMS

Liuba Maria ZALDIVAR ROJAS
Ana Lucia JOSE TIMA

Christina EPPS
Andrea GEUBELLE

Ayanna Asha ALEXANDER
Yargeris SAVIGNE HERRERA
Davisleidis VELAZCO

Imani OLIVER
Ciarra BREWER
Crystal MANNING
April SINKLER
Simone CHARLEY
Tamara MYERS

Danielle Kourtney GIBSON
Dailenis ALCANTARA PACHECO

Sandisha ANTOINE
Thea LAFOND

Ivonne Alitzel RANGEL LEDESMA

Liliana BRETO
Josleidy RIBALTA
Shardia LAWRENCE
Maryoris SANCHEZ
Yanis DAVID

Rita del Socorro ROSADO ALCOCER

Sabina ALLEN

Liliana HERNANDEZ GIL

Shanique WRIGHT

Caroline EHRHARDT

Tissanna HICKLING

Tamara MONCRIEFFE

Diana CAULDWELL
Pascale DELAUNAY

Lucia Marline SANTIESTEBAN FIOL

Brittney GIBBS
Angela MERCURIO
Julia STILLE

Lydia Vanesa RODRIGUEZ ESTRADA
Thelma Noemi FUENTES CAJAS

Flor ALVAREZ
Charisma TAYLOR

DOB AGE NAT
05-mar-96 20 USA
02-feb-92 24 JAM
06-feb-96 20 CUB
03-nov-88 28 JAM
05-abr-93 23 CUB
10-oct-89 27 DOM
20-jun-91 25 USA
21-jun-91 25 USA
20-jul-82 34 TTO
13-nov-84 32 CUB
04-sep-99 VA CUB
07-mar-93 23 USA
12-mar-93 23 USA
15-abr-86 30 USA
01-sep-89 27 USA
04-feb-95 21 USA
27-jul-93 23 BAH
05-abr-96 20 BAH
10-ago-91 25 CUB
05-nov-91 25 LCA
05-abr-94 22 DMA

24-ago-93 23 MEX
04-feb-97 gEN CUB

02-may-90 26 CUB
31-dic-95 21 JAM
03-oct-85 31 CUB
01-ene-97 @M GPE*
17-ago-90 26 MEX
27-dic-94 22 JAM
22-ago-90 26 MEX
07-feb-97 EN JAM
06-feb-92 24 CAN
07-ene-98 kM JAM
16-may-96 20 JAM
JAM
21-sep-82 34 HAI
03-nov-89 27 MEX
0l-ene-96 20 CAN
07-abr-96 20 CAN
01-ene-93 23 CAN
27-sep-95 21 MEX
20-ago-92 24 GUA
DOM

03-sep-99 BAH

WO VTR MR DO OM R R

M mm

N} Qg gl
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DAY

I+l
(|
I+l
il

PLACE
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Mona, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
Medellin, COL
Madrid, ESP
Eugene, OR, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Lynchburg, VA, USA
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Eugene, OR, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Waco, TX, USA
Chula Vista, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
Nassau, BAH
San Salvador, ESA
La Habana, CUB
Angers, FRA
Greenshoro, NC, USA
Cdad de Mexico, MEX
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
Rieti, ITA

St. George’s, GRN
Monterrey, MEX
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Monterrey, MEX
Eugene, OR, USA
Edmonton, CAN
Kingston, JAM
Hobbs, NM, USA
Lawrence, KS, USA
Nassau, BAH
Guadalajara, MEX
Lawrence, KS, USA
Lincoln, NE, USA
Edmonton, CAN
Cdad de Mexico, MEX
San Salvador, ESA
Sant.Caball, DOM
St. George’s, GRN

DATE EVENT
14-ago-16 OLYMPICS
02-abr-16 UWIINVT
19-mar-16 COPACUBA
03-jul-16 NATCH
10-jul-16 MASO
23-jun-16 MEETMADRID
07-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
18-jun-16 OTC3
23-jul-16 commowe
13-feb-16 CONFRONT
28-may-16 BARRIENTOS
04-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
04-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
23-abr-16 JOHNSON
26-jun-16 OTC4
11-jun-16 NCAACH
25-jun-16 NATCH
16-jul-16 NACACU23
17-mar-16 COPACUBA
26-jun-16 NATCH
15-may-16 AGGIELC
18-mar-16 SELECMTSAC
28-may-16 BARRIENTOS
17-mar-16 COPACUBA
03-jul-16 NATCH
26-jun-16 NATCH
27-mar-16 CARIFTA
04-mar-16 RELEVTEC
28-may-16  EAST
14-feb-16  UANL
11-jun-16 NCAACH
09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
12-jun-16 ALLCOMERS
23-abr-16 BLACK
22-abr-16 KANSASREL
10-jul-16 BLUEMARLIN
09-may-16 JUEGOSUNIV
26-may-16 NCAAD1
14-may-16 BIG10
09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
18-mar-16 SELECMTSAC
19-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
07-abr-16 JDEPMIL
28-mar-16 CARIFTA



45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52

WIND (Best 15)

RANK

1

O 00O NGOV A_~WN

el ol
D WNPRERO

12.44 0.2
1239  -1.0
12.38 1.9
1231  -01
1231 0.2
12.26 1.9
12.23 1.4
12.17 0.7
MARK w
14.66 2.6
14.60 2.9
14.54 2.7
14.44 3.0
14.19 2.1
13.97 2.4
13.80 2.2
13.79 2.8
13.73 3.0
13.70 2.7
13.68 2.8
13.63 3.0
13.60 2.4
13.60 2.1
13.58 3.7

Alondra Mario BRAVO ACOSTA
Kala PENN
Candy TROCHE
Cinthia MORENO RAMIREZ
Julia WALLACE
Frances LOPEZ
NU18 Nancy Gabriela SANDOVAL MOREIRA

17-abr-97
31-jul-98

10-may-94
0l-ene-91

10-oct-99

B MEX I+l
v &1

PUR E=
22 MEex Il
25 CAN I+l

PUR BE=
WA ESA ==

Yareli Viviana CHAVEZ BANHUMEA 22-feb-94 22 MEX Il

ATHLETE
Kimberly WILLIAMS
Keturah ORIJI
Liadagmis POVEA
Shanieka Jodiann THOMAS
Yargeris SAVIGNE HERRERA
Andrea GEUBELLE
Imani OLIVER
Davisleidis VELAZCO
Josleidy RIBALTA
Thea LAFOND
Marshay RYAN
Dannielle GIBSON
Rita del Socorro ROSADO ALCOCER
Natasha DICKS
Tamara MYERS

DOB AGE NAT

03-nov-88
05-mar-96
06-feb-96
02-feb-92
13-nov-84
21-jun-91
07-mar-93
04-sep-99
02-may-90
05-abr-94
04-feb-95
05-abr-96
17-ago-90

27-jul-93

28 JAM EH
20 USA =
20 CuB =
24 JAM EH
32 CuB =
25 USA =
23 USA =
WA CUB E=
26 CuB =
22 DMA BE
21 USA =
20 BAH E
26 MEX Nl

USA =
23 BAH E

Monterrey, MEX
Tortola, IVB
Mayaguez, PUR
Monterrey, MEX
Edmonton, CAN
Mayaguez, PUR
San Jose, CRC
Monterrey, MEX

PLACE
Kingston, JAM
Tuscaloosa, AL, USA
La Habana, CUB
Kingston, JAM
La Habana, CUB
Eugene, OR, USA
Louisville, TN, USA
La Habana, CUB
La Habana, CUB
Eugene, OR, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Norwalk, CA, USA
Jacksonville, FL, USA
Kingston, JAM

13-feb-16 UANL

03-jul-16 OECSCH
16-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
05-jun-16 CNAS24
09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
16-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
22-may-16 CCAU18U22
05-jun-16 CNAS24

DATE EVENT
03-jul-16 NATCH
14-may-16  SEC
13-feb-16 CONFRONT
03-jul-16 NATCH
19-mar-16 COPACUBA
06-may-16 OREGONTW
23-abr-16
19-mar-16 COPACUBA
19-mar-16 COPACUBA
06-may-16 OREGONTW

LYLESWOOD

28-may-16  EAST
28-may-16  EAST
16-abr-16 MTSACREL
28-may-16  EAST

03-jul-16 NATCH



SHOT PUT

WR 22.63 (4.0kgs) - Natalya Lisovskaya (RUS) - Moskva URSS - 07JUN1987
WRU20  20.54 (4.0kgs) - Astrid Kumbernuss (GDR) - Orimattila FIN - 01JUL1989
WBU18  20.52 (3.0kgs) - Corrie De Bruin (NED) - Assen NED - 13JUN1993

NACAC 20.96 (4.0kgs) - Belsy Laza (CUB) - Mexico DF MEX - 02MAY1992

(4.0kgs) (14.00)

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT
1 20.63 NR Michelle CARTER 12-oct-85 31 USA ==  Rio de Janeiro, BRA 12-ago-16 OLYMPICS
2 19.73 Tia BROOKS 02-ago-90 26 USA E=  Birmingham, GBR 05-jun-16 DIAMONDL
3 19.35 Raven SAUNDERS 15-may-96 20 USA E=  Rio de Janeiro, BRA 12-ago-16 OLYMPICS
4 19.26 Felisha JOHNSON 24-jul-89 27 USA E=  Naperville, IL, USA 05-jun-16 CHICAGOLAND
5 19.11 Jeneva STEVENS 28-oct-89 27 USA E=  carbondale, IL, USA 22-jun-16 SALUKIMEET
6 18.99 Jillian CAMARENA-WILLIAMS 02-ago-82 34 USA ®E=  Tuycson, AZ, USA 21-may-16 TUCSONCLASS
7 18.94 Brittany SMITH 25-mar-91 25 USA == |[ausanne, SUl 25-ago-16 DIAMONDL
8 18.78 Cleopatra BOREL-BROWN 10-mar-79 37 TTO B Birmingham, GBR 05-jun-16 DIAMONDL
9 18.67 Yaniuvis LOPEZ SAGO 01-feb-86 30 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 27-may-16 BARRIENTOS
10 18.56 Kelsey CARD 20-ago-92 24 USA E=  Madison, WI, USA 06-may-16 WITWILIGTH
11 18.06 Brittany CREW 03-jun-94 22 CAN I*l Edmonton, CAN 09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
12 17.94 Saily VIART DESPAIGNE 10-sep-95 21 CUB E= Sant. Cali, COL 25-jun-16 GPVALLEORO
13 17.88 Taryn SUTTIE 07-dic-90 26 CAN I*l Tempe, Az, USA 09-abr-16 CLASSIC
14 17.60 Danniel Thrishanna THOMAS 11-nov-92 24 JAM B Akron, OH, USA 07-may-16 CAMPBELL
15 16.92 nwu20 Maria Fernanda OROZCO CASTRO 25-ene-98 [ E: 3 MEX W*M  cdad de Mexico, Mex 20-mar-16 SELECMTSAC
16 16.90 Yiliena OTAMENDI 12-abr-96 20 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 18-mar-16 COPACUBA
17 16.53 Alex PORLIER-LANGLOIS 01-ene-93 23 CAN B*l LongBeach, ca usa 14-may-16 BIGWEST
18 16.43 Portious Kerisha WARREN 02-mar96 20 TTO B® coolidge, Az, USA 27-feb-16 CACINDINVT
19 16.34 Sarah HOWARD 11-oct-93 23 CAN I#l Raleigh, NC, USA 06-may-16 WOLFPACK
20 16.27 NR Jess ST JOHN 13-dic-95 21 ANT B Levelland, TX, USA 19-may-16 JUCO
21 16.23 Julie LABONTE 12-ene-90 26 CAN I#l Tempe, Az, USA 09-abr-16 CLASSIC
22 16.20 MR Itohan Felisha AIKHIONBARE 29-mar94 22 BIZ I sanSalvador, ESA 16-jul-16 NACACU23
23 16.05 Sireta ROACH JAM B conway, AR, USA 15-abr-16 arkansasopen
24 15.92 Racquel WILLIAMS 01-ene-93 23 BAH EES Tallahassee, L, usA 14-may-16  ACC
25 15.72 Obeng MARFO 11-abr-96 20 CAN B#l Lewisburg, Pa, Usa 23-abr-16 BUCKNELL
26 15.58 Devene BROWN 01-ene-93 23 JAM EH Toledo, OH, USA 13-may-16 MAC
27 15.33 Irais ESTRADA LOPEZ 24-may-87 29 MEX Il Nayarit, MEX 02-abr-16 FESNAYLANZ
28 15.29 Kellion Kay-Diane KNIBB 25-dic-93 23 JAM EH Tallahassee, FL,UsA 15-may-16  ACC
29 15.26 Olivia MORICONI 01-ene-96 20 CAN I#*l Edmonton, CAN 09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
30 15.21 Liliana Naomi MOJICA GUALITO  05-mar-98 i3 MEX B*B Queretaro, MEX 07-feb-16 OLIMPNAC
31 15.03 Janell FULLERTON 17-jul-97 @EM JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 02-jul-16 NATCH
32 14.93 Ana Karen GUERRERO RENTERIA 09-ago-96 20 MEX Nl Monterrey, MEX 13-feb-16 UANL
33 14.92 Gleneve GRANGE 06-jul-95 21 JAM B Meza, AZ, USA 08-abr-16 CLASSIC
34 14.92 Cecilia Anahi DZUL CERVANTES  20-abr-92 24 MEX Bl Merida, MEX 05-feb-16 CAMPINVER
35 14.85 Chelsea JAMES 16-sep-97 @MEM TTO B  Port of Spain, TTO 26-jun-16 NATCH
36 14.83 Cherisse MURRAY 13-sep-94 22 TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 29-may-16 HAMPTONG
37 14.75 Akela JONES 22-abr-95 21 BAR Ml Eugene, OR, USA 10-jun-16 NCAACH
38 14.64 Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 25-ene-95 21 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 18-mar-16 COPACUBA
39 14.57 Genneva GREAVES 17-jul-89 27 JAM EA Kingston, JAM 07-may-16 JAMINTL
40 14.51 Gabrielle BAILEY 0l-ene-99 MUV JAM B  Kingston, JAM 13-feb-16 camperciass
41 14.50 Trevia GUMBS 27-sep-96 20 IVB @ Levelland, TX, USA 18-may-16 JUCO
42 14.44 Gladys ACOSTA 22-sep-97 CM CUB E= Las Tunas, CUB 19-feb-16 AJANET
43 14.32 Brooke HOXAR 0l-ene-94 22 CAN I#*l Edmonton, CAN 09-jul-16 CANCHRIO



44 14.32 Layselys JIMENEZ 18-feb-01 MM CUB E= La Habana, CUB 13-may-16 CONFRONT
45 14.28 Ashley WILLIAMS BAR Bl Wwaterford, BAR 26-jun-16 NATCH
46 14.24 Angelica SANTANA DOM :: Santo Domingo, DOM 08-jun-16 CNSUP

(3.0kgs) (12.00)

ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT

1 16.65 Kathleen YOUNG 31-jul-99 BV USA == |3 Habana, CUB 26-may-16 BARRIENTOS
2 16.52 Dianelis DELIS 21-abr-99 WM CUB E= La Habana, CUB 26-feb-16 CONFRONT
3 15.62 Layselys JIMENEZ 18-feb-01 MMM CUB E= La Habana, CUB 26-feb-16 CONFRONT
4 15.62 lanna ROACH 01-ene-99 MW TTO BN Port of Spain, TTO 10-ene-16 DM3

5 15.41 Gabrielle BAILEY 01-ene-99 MUV JAM B  Kingston, JAM 23-ene-16 MCKENLEY
6 15.18 Arleth de Jesus FLORES AVILA  26-ene-00 B MEX 'l Merida, MEX 05-feb-16 cAMPINVER
7 15.13 Aiko JONES 01-ene-99 MW JAM B  Kingston, JAM 16-mar-16 ISSABGCH
8 15.07 Melany MATHEUS 19-ene-01 @M CUB E= La Habana, CUB 10-jun-16 CONFRONT
9 14.90 Lacee Gabriella BARNES 19-ago-99 WA CAY @ st George's, GRN 26-mar-16 CARIFTA
10 14.12 Tiffany HANNA 01-ene-99 MW BAH EE= St George’s, GRN 26-mar-16 CARIFTA
11 14.12 Tavoy HOUSEN 0l-ene-99 MW JAM BEHA  Kirvine, JAM 30-ene-16 QGJTM
12 14.03 Edith DOMINGUEZ 01-nov-99 WA MEX W'l Sinaloa, MEX 09-abr-16 eamazaTLAN
13 13.99 Kadian CLARKE 0l-ene-99 MW JAM BEHA  Kirvine, JAM 30-ene-16 QGJTM
14 13.26 Veronica BEAUTELSTACHER 01-ene-99 MV MEX Bl Merida, MEX 05-feb-16 CAMPINVER
15 13.24 Reana JOSEPH 01-ene-99 MW GRN B st George's, GRN 26-mar-16 CARIFTA
16 13.20 Sydnee WALKER 25-feb-99 WA USA == |3 Habana, CUB 26-may-16 BARRIENTOS
17 12.98 Tonya CHAPMAN 01-ene-00 MMM TTO B  Port of Spain, TTO 05-mar-16 CARIFTRIALS
18 12.85 Esmeralda NARVAEZ 01-ene-99 MW MEX H*M Nayarit, MEX 02-abr-16 FESNAYLANZ
19 12.69 Yarislin GOMEZ 18-jul-99 WA CUB E= Las Tunas, CUB 18-feb-16 AJANET
20 12.69 Karina Elizabeth ESPINOZA TALENTO 19-dic-99 YA GUA [ Guatemala, GUA 08-abr-16 TNJABMAY
21 12.65 Peaches STEWART 01-ene-99 MW TTO B Portof Spain, TTO 20-feb-16 DM6

22 12.62 Chloe PALMIS 01-ene-99 B WA vita* B B st. George's, GRN 26-mar-16 CARIFTA
23 12.54 Estefany ORAMAS 03-feb-01 @M CUB E= La Habana, CUB 19-feb-16 COPACUBA
24 12.54 Danielle SLOLEY 0l-ene-99 MW JAM EH  Kirvine, JAM 30-ene-16 QGJTM
25 12.45 Karlene PETERS 01-ene-99 WA GRN B st Georges, GRN 05-feb-16 CARIFTRIALS
26 12.43 Tavoy HOUSEN 0l-ene-99 MW JAM EH  Kirvine, JAM 30-ene-16 QGJTM
27 12.43 Toni-Ann REID 0l-ene-99 MW JAM BEHA  Kirvine, JAM 30-ene-16 QGJTM
28 12.41 Karen Jaqueline LUGO LIZARRAGA 20-oct-99 WA MEX B*l Tuczon, AZ, USA 18-mar-16 WILLIAMSCL
29 12.17 Kerissa THOMAS 01-ene-99 WA GRN B st Georges, GRN 05-feb-16 CARIFTRIALS



WR

WR U20

WB U18

NACAC

(1.0kg) (a3.50)

RANK  MARK

1 68.86
2 67.62
3 64.62
4 63.52
5 63.09
6 62.50
7 61.97
8 61.67
9 61.44
10 61.42
11 61.28
12 61.18
13 61.16
14 61.10
15 60.94
16 59.45
17 59.03
18 57.93
19 57.91
20 57.56
21 56.48
22 54.30
23 53.09
24 52.73
25 52.65
26 52.03
27 51.75
28 51.13
29 50.93
30 50.55
31 50.50
32 50.37
33 49.47
34 49.22
35 49.17
36 48.86
37 48.82
38 48.47
39 47.40
40 47.24
41 45.91
42 45.25
43 45.01

DISCUS THROW

76.80 - Gabriele Reinsch (GDR) - Neubrandenburg GER - 09JUL1988
74.40 - llke Wyludda (GDR) - Berlin GER - 13SEP1988
65.86 - llke Wyludda (GER) - Neubrandenburg GER - 01AG01986

70.88 - Hilda Ramos (CUB) - La Habana CUB - 08MAY1992

ATHLETE
Yaime PEREZ TELLEZ
Denia CABALLERO PONCE
Whitney ASHLEY
Kelsey CARD
Stephanie BROWN TRAFTON
Yarelys BARRIOS CASTANEDA
Hanna CARSON
Liz PODOMINICK
NR Kellion Kay-Diane KNIBB
Valarie ALLMAN
Tara-Sue BARNETT
Shadae LAWRENCE
Paige BLACKBURN
Tera NOVY
Allison RANDALL
Rosalia VAZQUEZ RAMIREZ
Gleneve GRANGE
Danniel Thrishanna THOMAS
Agnes ESSER
Kellion Kay-Diane KNIBB
Samantha HALL
Rosalina ALVAREZ
Silvia GALARZA
NR Serena BROWN
Alex PORLIER-LANGLOIS
Marfo OBENG

Alma Patricia POLLORENA FIGUEROA

Candesha SCOTT
Melissa FRASER
Quinn ERICKSON
Adnaira CISNEROS
Melany MATHEUS
Latoya GILDING
Brittany CREW
Rachel ANDRES
Irais ESTRADA LOPEZ
Asianna COVINGTON
Silinda MORALES
NR Itohan Felisha AIKHIONBARE
Racquel WILLIAMS
Chelsea JAMES
Breshe WOOD
Ashley WILLIAMS

DOB AGE NAT
29-may-91 25 CUB
13-ene-90 26 CUB
18-feb-89 27 USA
20-ago-92 24 USA
01-dic-79 37 USA
12-jul-83 33 CUB
26-ene-93 23 USA
05-dic-84 32 USA
25-dic-93 23 JAM
23-feb-95 21 USA
09-oct-93 23 JAM
31-dic-95 21 JAM
05-mar-90 26 USA
10-feb-94 22 USA
25-feb-88 28 JAM
11-oct-95 21 CUB
06-jul-95 21 JAM
11-nov-92 24 JAM
22-ago-95 21 CAN
25-dic-93 23 JAM
19-abr-93 23 JAM
03-ene-97 @ EM CUB
17-sep-85 31 PUR
15-sep-98 k3 BAH
0l-ene-93 23 CAN
11-abr-96 20 CAN
17-sep-98 Rt MEX
01-ene-97 @ EM GRN
0l-ene-89 27 CAN
0l-ene-91 25 CAN
20-jul-98 k3 CUB
19-ene-01 W CUB
Ol-ene-94 22 TTO
03-jun-94 22 CAN
0l-ene-87 29 CAN
24-may-87 29 MEX
29-ago-95 21 CAN
30-ago-00 @ CUB
29-mar-94 22 BIZ
0l-ene-93 23 BAH
16-sep-97 U EM TTO
11-feb-97 @M BAH

BAR

QORI DD

-
X

N <ax

(|
I+l

I+

PLACE DATE EVENT
La Habana, CUB 13-feb-16 CONFRONT
Leiria, POR 29-jun-16 JORNLANZ
Chula Vista, CA, USA 21-abr-16 CHULAVISTA
Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16 NCAACH
Salinas, CA, USA 29-may-16 CLASSIC
Las Tunas, CUB 20-feb-16 AJANET
Lubbock, TX, USA 06-may-16 TEXASTECH
La Jolla, CA, USA 23-abr-16 TRITONINVT
Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16 NCAACH
Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16 NCAACH
Irvine, CA, USA 30-abr-16 SCOTT
Eugene, OR, USA 11-jun-16 NCAACH
Los Angeles, CA, USA 25-mar-16 POWERCONF
Los Angeles, CA, USA 14-abr-16 TtwiLiGHTOPEN
Ashland, OH, USA 17-jun-16 ASHLAND
La Habana, CUB 17-mar-16 COPACUBA
Kingston, JAM 01-jul-16 NATCH
Akron, OH, USA 07-may-16 CAMPBELL
Lawrence, KS, USA 28-may-16 WEST
Kingston, JAM 01-jul-16 NATCH
Tempe, AZ, USA 09-abr-16 CLASSIC
La Habana, CUB 13-may-16 CONFRONT
Philadelphia, PA, UsA 25-jun-16 CLUBHC
Bydgoszcz, POL 21-jul-16 WORLDU20
Long Beach, CA, USA 13-may-16 BIGWEST
Lewisburg, PA, USA 23-abr-16 BUCKNELL
Monterrey, MEX 03-jun-16 CNAS23
St. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
Vancouver, CAN 26-mar-16 BCO&AC
Los Angeles, CA, USA 14-abr-16 TtwiLiGHTOPEN
La Habana, CUB 26-may-16 BARRIENTOS
La Habana, CUB 26-may-16 BARRIENTOS
Huntsville, AL, USA 08-may-16 SWAC
Edmonton, CAN 08-jul-16 CANCHRIO
Calgary, CAN 05-jun-16 NBAM?2
Monterrey, MEX 03-jun-16 CNAS23
Athens, GA, USA 08-abr-16 TOWNSINVT
La Habana, CUB 13-feb-16 CONFRONT
San Salvador, ESA 18-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
Coral Gable, FL, USA 09-abr-16 HURRICANE
Port of Spain, TTO 25-jun-16 NATCH
St. George’s, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA
Waterford, BAR 26-jun-16 NATCH



44 44.92 Portious Kerisha WARREN 02-mar-96 20 TTO B Meza, AZ, USA 08-abr-16 CLASSIC
45 4491 Edna FLORES 14-jul-96 20 PUR B= Mayaguez, PUR 14-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
46 44.17 Gianna CASTRO TORRENS 12-feb-96 20 PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 14-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
47 43.93 Trevia GUMBS 27-sep-96 20 IVB @& Tortola, IVB 03-jul-16 OECSCH
48 43.87 Karla GAVARAIN MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 01-may-16 FESTUANL
49 4367 Lacee Gabriella BARNES 19-ag0-99 JEEA CAY @l st George's, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA
50 43.59 Maria Joaquina SALAZAR DIAZ  25-feb-90 26 MEX Bl Guadalajara, MEX 09-may-16 UNIVERS
51  43.56 Guiselle Melissa LUGO LIZARRAGA 14-oct-o3 EEJI MEX I*l Monterrey, MEX 14-may-16  CNAJ
HAMMER THROW

WR 82.98 (4.0kgs) - Anita Wlodarczyk (POL) - Warsaw POL - 28AG02016

WRU20  73.24 (4.0kgs) - Wenxiu Zhang (CHN) - Changsha CHN - 24JUN2005

WBU18  76.04 (3.0kgs) - Reka Gyuratz (HUN) - Zalaegerszeg HUN - 23JUN2013

NACAC 76.62 (4.0kgs) - Yipsi Moreno (CUB) - Zagreb CRO - 09SEP2008

(4.0kgs) (45.00)

RANK  MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 74.03 Amber CAMPBELL 05-jun-81 35 USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 06-jul-16 UsATFTRIALS
2 73.09 Gwen BERRY 29-jun-89 27 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 06-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
3 73.09 Deanna PRICE 08-jun-93 23 USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 06-jul-16 UsATFTRIALS
4 72.09 Heather STEACY 14-abr-88 28 CAN I#l Tempe, AZ, USA 09-abr-16 CLASSIC
5 71.90 Amanda BINGSON 20-feb-90 26 USA E=  Clermont, FL, USA 14-may-16 NTCPURE
6 71.48 NR Daina LEVY 27-may-93 23 JAM B (awrence, KS, USA 25-jun-16 LAWRENCELC
7 71.10 Yirisleydis Lisbet FORD CARBONELL 18-ago-91 25 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 27-may-16 BARRIENTOS
8 71.10 Jeneva STEVENS 28-oct-89 27 USA E=  chulavista, cA, UsA 28-may-16 OTCHPM
9 70.50 Maggie EWEN 23-sep-94 22 USA E= | 5wrence, KS, USA 28-may-16 WEST
10 69.65 Jillian WEIR 09-feb-93 23 CAN I*l Tucson, Az, USA 21-may-16 TUCSONCLASS
11 69.62 Britney HENRY 17-oct-84 32 USA E=  chulavista, ca, usa 18-jun-16 OTC3
12 69.33 Heavin WARNER 04-mar-93 23 USA E=  pradenton, FL, USA 28-may-16 NCAAII
13 69.14 Sultana FRIZELL 24-oct-84 32 CAN B*l Edmonton, CAN 09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
14 68.98 Ayamey Damiana MEDINA 21-feb-98 @ E: M CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 27-may-16 BARRIENTOS
15 66.85 Lauren Christina STUART 16-nov-91 25 CAN B*#l LlongBeach, ca usa 15-abr-16 BEACHINVT
16 64.93 Ariannis VICHY SALADRE 18-may-89 27 CUB E= LasTunas, CUB 19-feb-16 AJANET
17 61.00 Agnes ESSER 22-ago-95 21 CAN B*I Lincoln, NE, USA 14-may-16 BIG10
18 60.68 Natalie GRANT 25-may-81 35 JAM B Clermont, FL, USA 14-may-16 NTCPURE
19 59.65 Natasha AKBARIZADEH 08-abr-96 20 CAN B+l Boone, NC, USA 30-abr-16 MOOM
20 59.64 Asianna COVINGTON 29-ago-95 21 CAN I#*l Athens, GA, USA 30-abr-16 GEORGIAINVT
21 58.23 Yaritza MARTINEZ 03-feb-00 (M CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 26-may-16 BARRIENTOS
22 57.86 Annie LAROSE 01-ene-89 27 CAN I#*l Edmonton, CAN 09-jul-16 CANCHRIO
23 56.13 AR Tynelle GUMBS 0l-ene-96 20 IVB Wl ElPaso, TX, USA 26-mar-16 SPRINGTIME
24 54.83 Fayon GONZALES 25-abr-93 23 JAM B ElPaso, TX, USA 30-abr-16 UTEPIVNT
25 54.76 Miranda VAZQUEZ RODRIGUEZ  13-ago-97 @M MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 03-jun-16 CNAS23
26 54.30 Mariana Stefania HERNANDEZ CONTRERAS 17-oct-95 21 MEX H'H  Monterrey, MEX 03-jun-16 CNAS23
27 53.19 Naomi TIRADO PUR E= Ponce, PUR 12-mar-16 PONCE
28 52.85 Evangelista FERMIN DOM == Sant.Caball, DOM 08-abr-16 JDEPMIL
29 52.66 Lourdes Sarahi VALENCIA ZAZUETA 14-feb-93 23 MEX Bl Guadalajara, MEX 11-may-16 UNIVERS
30 52.32 Gianna CASTRO TORRENS 12-feb-96 20 PUR B= SanJuan, PUR 19-mar-16 SPRINGBRK
31 52.28 Araceli IBARRA RUIZ 31-ago-86 30 MEX Bl  cdad de Mexico, MEX 18-mar-16 SELECMTSAC
32 52.23 Zaira Lourdes ZAVALA CORTES  20-ene-96 20 MEX W'l Guadalajara, MEX 11-may-16 UNIVERS
33 52.11 NJR Freshlian LUNA RODRIGUEZ 28-abr-97 EM PUR E=  Gurabo, PUR 26-feb-16  LAI2



34 51.50 Abril Samantha HERNANDEZ GARCIA 01-abr-92 24 MEX 'l  cdad de Mexico, MEX 18-mar-16 SELECMTSAC
35 51.34 Vanessa LEVY 16-sep-90 26 JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 02-jul-16 NATCH

36 51.17 Alba Gabriela AMPARAN MACIAS 11-oct-97 @EM MEX Nl Guadalajara, MEX 11-may-16 UNIVERS
37 50.89 Jazmin NUNEZ KING 10-ene-87 29 DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 12-mar-16 FRELSALLANZ
38 50.86 Lexia ROBINSON 01-ene-93 23 JAM EHA Kingston, JAM 02-jul-16 NATCH

39 50.65 Amanda ARMENDARIS 19-nov-00 Xl CUB ES  La Habana, CUB 17-mar-16 COPACUBA
40 50.64 Julie NAVARRO 14-oct-93 23 MEX Bl Guadalajara, MEX 11-may-16 UNIVERS
41 50.56 Geraldine WILLIAMS 23-mar-97 JEM PUR B=  San Juan, PUR 19-mar-16 SPRINGBRK
42 50.23 Nayoka CLUNIS 01-ene-96 20 JAM EH Kingston, JAM 02-jul-16 NATCH

43 49.95 Natalia DIAZ 05-nov-95 21 PUR B= Mayaguez, PUR 12-mar-16 MAYAGUEZ
44 49.41 Ann DAGRIN 21-may-94 22 HAlI EM sanSalvador, ESA 15-jul-16 NACACU23
45 49.34 Aprell WILLIAMS 01-ene-95 21 JAM B Kingston, JAM 02-jul-16 NATCH

46 49.05 Yanli JIMENEZ 10-feb-99 WM CUB B= La Habana, CUB 18-mar-16 COPACUBA
47 48.96 Yurisleidys ALVAREZ 09-mar-98 MKl CUB E= Las Tunas, CUB 19-feb-16 AJANET
48 48.60 Sonja Gissell MORENO GONZALEZ 30-ene-98 @t 3 GUA [:l Guatemala, GUA 08-abr-16 TNJABMAY
49 48.14 Juan DE AZA DOM mm Santo Domingo, DOM 12-mar-16 FRELSALLANZ
50 47.80 Franshesly RODRIGUEZ 0l-ene-99 WM PUR BE= Ponce, PUR 12-mar-16 PONCE

51 46.76 Trevia GUMBS 27-sep-96 20 IVB @ sansalvador, ESA 15-jul-16 NACACU23
52 45.62 Yuliana SORIANO 03-oct-93 23 CUB E= Las Tunas, CUB 19-feb-16 AJANET
53 45.47 Nahobed COLON PUR BE= SanJuan, PUR 19-mar-16 SPRINGBRK

(3.0kgs) (35.00)
ATHLETE DOB AGE DATE EVENT

1 65.74 Yaritza MARTINEZ 03-feb-00 MM CUB E= Las Tunas, CUB 19-feb-16 AJANET
2 60.29 Liz COLLIA 26-jul-01 B CUB E= La Habana, CUB 12-feb-16 CONFRONT
3 55.82 Amanda ARMENDARIS 19-nov-00 M CUB E= La Habana, CUB 12-feb-16 CONFRONT
4 51.98 Nora JANET 08-may-00 (M CUB E= Las Tunas, CUB 19-feb-16 AJANET
5 51.24 Aliana MILLAN 20-feb-01 MM CUB E=  La Habana, CUB 12-feb-16 CONFRONT
6 51.15 Francy BACALLAO 05-may-00 B CUB E= Las Tunas, CUB 19-feb-16 AJANET
7 50.25 Anisleidis DELMO 24-feb-00 KM CUB BE= La Habana, CUB 12-feb-16 CONFRONT
8 49.19 Alienis RODRIGUEZ 19-feb-01 MMM CUB E= La Habana, CUB 11-jun-16 CONFRONT
9 47.82 Nestmarie GOMEZ GARCIA 24-abr-99 WM PUR BE= Arroyo, PUR 05-feb-16 ARROYO
10 47.33 Franshesly RODRIGUEZ 01-ene-99 WA PUR E= Arroyo, PUR 05-feb-16 ARROYO
11 44 .44 Marcia Ximena AVALOS ALDANA  03-oct-01 BEW GUA [« Managua, NCA 27-nov-16 CCAIAJC
12 44.43 Stephanie ROSARIO 01-ene-01 KW PUR E=  Arroyo, PUR 05-feb-16 ARROYO
13 42.87 Rosario MORENO 01-ene-99 MUV MEX W'l Puebla, MEX 17-abr-16 copapuesLa
14 42.68 Angie PAIGE 01-ene-01 M EW PUR E=  Arroyo, PUR 05-feb-16 ARROYO
15 42.62 Carolina AVILA 01-ene-99 VA MEX W'l Nayarit, MEX 02-abr-16 FESNAYLANZ
16 42.54 Gloria AVILA 01-ene-99 M WA MEX N+l Sinaloa, MEX 09-abr-16 eAamAzATLAN
17 41.54 Liliana CEPEDA 01-ene-99 MUV MEX W'l Sinaloa, MEX 09-abr-16 eamazaTLAN
18 40.25 Lee RODRIGUEZ 01-ene-01 M PUR BE=  Arroyo, PUR 05-feb-16 ARROYO
19 39.31 Fernanda FERRER 01-ene-99 BV MEX W'l Merida, MEX 05-feb-16 CAMPINVER
20 38.87 Flordeliz PARRILA 01-ene-01 M PUR BE=  Arroyo, PUR 05-feb-16 ARROYO
21 38.51 Dianaeliza ARAGON SANDOVAL  22-ago-01 &M CRC == Managua, NCA 27-nov-16 CCAIAJC
22 38.50 Katherine Caroline APACHI PADILLA 21-may-01 @& CRC == Managua, NCA 27-nov-16 CCAIAJC
23 37.60 Maria PEREZ 01-ene-99 BV MEX N*l  Puebla, MEX 17-abr-16 copapuEBLA
24 37.59 nuis Rosa Sofia TOLEDO BARRERA 26-sep-01 MMM ESA == San Salvador, ESA 04-nov-16 CNIAJC

25 37.20 Lindsay Gabriela REYES GUTIERREZ 04-jun-00 @8 CRC == San Jose, CRC 03-jul-16 JDEPNAC
26 35.97 Karina Elizabeth ESPINOZA TALENTO 19-dic-99 @MW GUA [5[| Guatemala, GUA 25-ago-16 JDNAC

27 35.71 Idalia Abigail ALVAREZ QUINTANILLA 04-jul-02 BV HON == Managua, NCA 27-nov-16 CCAIAJC



28 35.46 Nadezhda Zulmary ROJAS VINDAS 31-jul-99 ¥ CRC
29 35.32 Veronica de los Angeles MEJIA PEREZ 28—ene—99 CRC
JAVELIN THROW

WR 72.28 (600grs) - Barbora Spotakova (CZE) - Stuttgart GER - 13SEP2008

WRU20 63.86 (600grs) - Yulenmis Aguilar (CUB) - Edmonton CAN - 02AG02015

WBU18  62.93 (500grs)- Juan Xue (CHN) - Changsha CHN - 270CT03

NACAC 71.70 (600grs) - Olisdeilys Menendez (CUB) - Helsinki FIN - 14AUG2005

(600grs) (42.00)

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT

1 62.59 Elizabeth GLEADLE 05-dic-88 28 CAN
2 62.19 Maggie MALONE 30-dic-93 23 USA
3 61.86 Kara WINGER 10-abr-86 30 USA
4 61.27 Brittany BORMAN 01-jul-89 27 USA
5 61.20 Hanna CARSON 26-ene-93 23 USA
6 60.37 Coralys Bionnet ORTIZ NIEVES  16-abr-85 31 PUR
7 59.68 Ariana INCE 14-mar-89 27 USA
8 58.81 Avione ALLGOOD 14-dic-93 23 USA
9 58.72 Abigail GOMEZ HERNANDEZ 30-jun-91 25 MEX
10 58.65 Kimberly HAMILTON 28-nov-85 31 USA
11 57.09 Yulenmi AGUILAR MARTINEZ 03-ago-96 20 CUB
12 57.06 Audrey MALONE USA
13 57.01 Krista WOODWARD 22-nov-84 32 CAN
14 54.36 Marisleisys DUARTHE 17-sep-00 M CUB
15 53.67 nwu20 Brittni WOLCZYK 10-sep-97 N CAN
16 53.65 wu20 Luz Mariana CASTRO FELIX 23-ene-97 I EM MEX
17 53.60 Odalys ROMERO 20-mar94 22 PUR
18 53.39 Melissa FRASER 26-may-89 27 CAN
19 51.23 Maria JIMENEZ 27-oct-94 22 PUR
20 51.13 NR Candesha SCOTT 01-ene-97 M GRN
21 51.13 Ana JAUREGUI 01-mar-97 M CUB
22 50.92 Daliadiz ORTIZ CARRASQUILLO  06-oct-94 22 PUR
23 50.34 Maria Alejandra FIGUEROA GARCIA 01-jun-93 23 MEX
24 5032 Ashley PRYKE 07-jul-o7 [JEEY cAN
25 50.26 Estefania GARCIA 02-feb-91 25 DOM
26 50.13 Olivia Leckford MARSHAL 18-dic-95 21 JAM
27 49.89 Kateema RIETTIE 12-may-73 43 JAM
28 49.50 Jaimee SPRINGER 0l-ene-92 24 CAN
29 48.89 Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 25-ene-95 21 CUB
30 48.52 Teagan RASCHE 25-mar-97 N CAN
31 48.00 Dalila Olivia RUGAMA CARMONA 09-abr-84 32 NCA
32 47.82 Anais RUIZ 24-oct-94 22 CUB
33 47.79 Mary Sol RAMIREZ GARCIA 15-oct-94 22 MEX
34 47.74 Brianne THEISEN-EATON 18-dic-88 28 CAN
35 47.29 Olivia McKOY 01-dic-73 43 JAM
36 45.87 Genova ARIAS GOMEZ 09-nov-91 25 CRC
37 45.76 Diana Sammai MARTINEZ GUTIERREZ 26-sep-93 23 MEX
38 45.29 Barbara RIVERA PUR
39 44.77 Susana Daniela OCAMPO BRAVO 25-ago-94 22 MEX
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San Jose, CRC 20-may-16 CCAU18U20
San Jose, CRC 12-mar-16 TNJAMAY

PLACE DATE EVENT
Kawasaki, JPN 08-may-16 SEIKOGP
Eugene, OR, USA 09-jun-16 NCAACH
Bruxelles, BEL 09-sep-16 DIAMONDL

Doha, QAT
Eugene, OR, USA
Gurabo, PUR
Tucson, AZ, USA
Fort Worth, TX, USA
Claremont, CA, USA
Eugene, OR, USA
San Salvador, ESA
Eugene, OR, USA
Burnaby, CAN
La Habana, CUB
Burnaby, CAN
Monterrey, MEX
Medellin, COL
Seattle, WA, USA
Tuscaloosa, AL, USA
St. George’s, GRN
La Habana, CUB
Long Beach, CA, USA
Cdad de Mexico, MEX
Edmonton, CAN
Lustenau, AUT
San Salvador, ESA
Kingston, JAM
Edmonton, CAN
Rio de Janeiro, BRA
Athens, GA, USA
San Salvador, ESA
La Habana, CUB
San Diego, CA, USA

Gotzis, AUT
Kingston, JAM
San Salvador, ESA
Monterrey, MEX
Mobile, AL, USA
Guadalajara, MEX

06-may-16 DIAMONDL
09-jun-16 NCAACH
27-feb-16  LAI2

21-may-16 TUCSONCLASS
14-may-16 BIG12

09-abr-16 PoMONAPITZ
07-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
17-jul-16 NACACU23
09-jun-16 NCAACH
17-jun-16 JEROME
29-may-16 BARRIENTOS
17-jun-16 JEROME
04-jun-16 CNAS23
23-abr-16  CNMAY
30-abr-16 SHANNON
13-may-16  SEC

28-mar-16 CARIFTA
29-may-16 BARRIENTOS
15-abr-16 BEACHINVT
18-mar-16 SELECMTSAC
09-jul-16 NATJRCH
12-jun-16 LUSTENAU
17-jul-16 NACACU23
03-jul-16 NATCH
08-jul-16 CANCHRIO
13-ago-16 OLYMPICS
09-abr-16 TOWNSINVT
19-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
12-feb-16 CONFRONT
26-mar-16 AZTECINVIT
29-may-16 HYPOMEETING
03-jul-16 NATCH
19-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
13-feb-16 UANL

18-mar-16 JAGUARCLASS
09-may-16 UNIVERS



40 44.42 Ana Sofia SALAS LERMA 14-ene-93 23 MEX

||
-
|

Monterrey, MEX 04-mar-16 RELEVTEC

41 44.40 Yusleidys MENDIETA VELAZQUEZ 17-feb-94 22 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-mar-16 COPACUBA
42 44,18 Sahjay STEVENS 01-ene-99 WA JAM EA Kingston, JAM 05-mar-16 CARIFTRIALS
43 43.90 Roxana DE LOS RIOS 09-feb-98 MM CUB E= Las Tunas, CUB 18-feb-16 AJANET
44 43.63 Fresa Iris NUNEZ ESTHER 24-jul-89 27 DOM mm Santo Domingo,DOM 12-mar-16 FRELSALLANZ
45 43.19 Shanee ANGOL 01-ene-98 M EM DMA SIE  Tortola, IVB 03-jul-16 OECSCH
46 43.00 Yadira TANI 15-oct-91 25 CUB E= LasTunas, CUB 18-feb-16 AJANET
47 43.00 Arely CARRARO ROMERO 21-abr-98 EMEM MEX H'H  Monterrey, MEX 04-jun-16 CNAS23
48 42.52 Devia BROWN 21-mar-9s [ E: M JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 18-mar-16 ISSABGCH
49 42.48 Asha JAMES 05-dic-99 WA TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 28-may-16 HAMPTONG
50 42.30 WIlmary SALCEDO PUR E= Mayaguez, PUR 16-abr-16 JUSTASLAI
51 42.30 Sofia Isabel ALONSO ALBRAND  17-feb-92 24 GUA [lv[| san Salvador, ESA 19-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
(500grs) (35.00)
ATHLETE DOB AGE

1 53.58 Marisleisys DUARTHE 17-sep-00 @M CUB E= La Habana, CUB 04-mar-16 CONFRONT
2 47.04 Melissa HERNANDEZ 16-mar-01 EM CUB E= La Habana, CUB 12-feb-16 CONFRONT
3 45.97 Daneliz Yehnoska THOMAS 02-jul-99 WA CAY BB st George’s, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
4 45.39 Asha JAMES 05-dic-99 B WA TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 28-feb-16 DM7

5 44.75 Holly CHARLES 01-ene-99 MMM GRN B  st. George’s, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
6 44 .61 Meghan OWENS 09-abr-01 @& USA E= |3 Habana, CUB 28-may-16 BARRIENTOS
7 41.70 Estefany ORAMAS 03-feb-01 M CUB E= La Habana, CUB 28-may-16 BARRIENTOS
8 41.47 Arianna HAYDE Ol-ene-99 WA |VB W Tortola, IVB 04-mar-16 BVIJUNTFC
9 41.45 Shontel PAUL 01-ene-99 MW GRN BEA st George's, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
10 39.67 Mailen BROOKS 26-ene-00 M CUB E=  Las Tunas, CUB 18-feb-16 AJANET
11 39.63 Sahjay STEVENS 01-ene-99 MUV JAM B Kingston, JAM 18-jun-16 NJCHAMP
12 39.29 Karla GALLARDO 01-ene-99 M WA MEX Nl Puebla, MEX 17-abr-16 copapUEBLA
13 39.23 Aiko JONES 01-ene-99 MW JAM BEH  st. George's, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
14 38.81 Talena MURRAY 01-ene-99 MW TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 05-mar-16 CARIFTRIALS
2 38.76  nuis Stefanny Francini NAVARRO AMADOR 04-abr-00 @3 CRC == San Jose, CRC 03-jul-16 JDEPNAC
15 38.65 Yareli VILLEGAS 01-ene-99 MW MEX W'l Nayarit, MEX 02-abr-16 FESNAYLANZ
16 38.43 Akira PHILLIP 01-ene-99 MW VB W st George's, GRN 28-mar-16 CARIFTA
3 38.09 Georvia Kiara POLLACK JAMES  11-ago-01 &M NCA == Managua, NCA 26-nov-16 CCAIAIC
17 38.00 Altinay REY 01-ene-99 MW CUB E= La Habana, CUB 28-may-16 BARRIENTOS
19 36.68 Danitza DIAZ 01-ene-01 @ EM MEX Bl Nayarit, MEX 02-abr-16 FESNAYLANZ
20 36.64 Sadis SANTA CRUZ 14-feb-99 WM CUB BE= Las Tunas, CUB 18-feb-16 AJANET
21 35.99 Kyomi NORAY 01-ene-99 MW TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 20-feb-16 DM6

22 35.60 Mayela OROZCO 01-ene-99 MUV MEX W'l Veracruz, MEX 05-mar-16 EAPCMAZ
4 35.46 Monica Nayely CORVERA AYALA 13-abr-02 @E:M ESA == Managua, NCA 26-nov-16 CCAIAJIC
23 35.15 Krissia Nereyda MORENO CHAVEZ 09-ene-99 MW ESA == San Salvador, ESA 15-abr-16 CNJAB



HEPTATHLON (4000pts)

WR 7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988
WRU20 6542 - Carolina Kluft (SWE) - Munchen GER - 10AUG2002
WBU18 5991 - Tatyana Chernova (RUS) - Chelyabinsk RUS - 22JUN2005

NACAC 7291 - Jackie Joyner-Kersee (USA) - Seoul KOR - 24SEP1988

Senior / U20
RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE EVENT

1 6765 Brianne THEISEN-EATON 18-dic-88 28 CAN I*l Gotzis, AUT 29-may-16 HvpoMmEETING
(12.93(0.5), 1.83, 13.71, 23.33(1.3), 6.56(0.2), 47.74, 2.10.98)

2 6481 NR Yorgelis RODRIGUEZ GARCIA 25-ene-95 21 CUB E=  Rio deJaneiro, BRA 13-ago-16 OLYMPICS
(13.61(-0.3), 1.86, 13.69, 24.26(0.0), 6.25(-0.1), 48.89, 2.14.65)

3 6494 Barbara NWABA 18-ene-89 27 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 10-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
(13.65(-0.2), 1.90, 14.16, 24.17(-1.6), 5.86(2.0), 49.19, 2.11.71)

4 6423 Heather MILLER KOCH 30-mar-87 29 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 10-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
(13.39(-0.1), 1.81, 14.13, 24.20(-1.6), 6.32(0.1), 41.02, 2.09.97)

5 6402 Kendell WILLIAMS 14-jun-95 21 USA == Eugene, OR, USA 10-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
(12.99(-0.1), 1.84, 12.95, 23.67(-1.6), 6.20(0.2), 42.21, 2.15.31)

6 6385 Sharon DAY-MONROE 09-jun-85 31 USA E= Eugene, OR, USA 10-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
(13.60(-0.2), 1.81, 15.19, 24.73(-0.9), 5.99(2.4), 45.52, 2.10.87)

7 6326 Chantae McMILLAN 01-may-88 28 USA == Eugene, OR, USA 10-jul-16 USATFTRIALS
(13.33(-0.2), 1.78, 13.50, 24.77(-0.9), 6.10(1.3), 49.45, 2.14.46)

8 6307 NR Akela JONES 22-abr-95 21 BAR Bl Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-16 muLTIEVENTS
(13.36(1.5), 1.95, 13.64, 23.28(1.9), 6.12(0.4), 38.97, 2.28.70)

9 6170 Erica BOUGARD 26-jul-93 23 USA E=  1uscaloosa, AL USA 13-may-16 ~ SEC
(13.38(0.1), 1.84, 12.15, 23.72(0.7), 6.11(-2.1), 37.24, 2.14.67)

10 6124 NR Alysbeth FELIX BOYER 07-mar93 23 PUR B= Sant. Cali, COL 26-jun-16 GPVALLEORO
(13.48(2.3), 1.83, 11.52, 24.31(nwi), 6.28(0.5), 38.83, 2.14.98)

11 6089 Quintunya CHAPMAN 07-ene-93 23 USA E=  Eugene, OR, USA 10-jul-16 uUsATFTRIALS
(13.68(-0.2), 1.60, 14.61, 24.32(-1.6), 6.10(1.2), 46.35, 2.16.30)

12 6068 Jessica FLAX 04-sep-90 26 USA == Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-16 MULTIEVENTS
(13.20(1.5), 1.71, 13.69, 24.26(2.8), 5.86(2.1), 39.69, 2.13.81)

13 6022 Yusleidys MENDIETA VELAZQUEZ 17-feb-94 22 CUB E= LaHabana, CUB 19-mar-16 COPACUBA
(13.50(0.0), 1.72, 13.86, 23.63(0.6), 6.09(-2.2), 44.40, 2.32.50)

14 5944 Jessica ZELINKA 03-sep-81 35 CAN I#*l Gotzis, AUT 29-may-16 HvromeETING
(13.36(0.5), 1.62, 13.54, 24.44(0.1), 5.77(-0.3), 43.73, 2.14.97)

15 5925 Adriana RODRIGUEZ 12-jul-99 WA CUB E= Bydgoszcz, POL 22-jul-16 WORLDU20
(13.69(1.7), 1.80, 12.65, 23.95(1.4), 5.96(-1.6), 37.36, 2.23.27)

16 5914 Georgia Lorraine ELLENWOOD  05-ago-95 21 CAN B*l Athens, GA, USA 07-abr-16 muLTIEvENTs
(14.02(3.2), 1.78, 12.67, 25.13(-0.1), 6.09(3.0), 42.02, 2.20.16)

17 5781 Jessamyn Maribel SAUCEDA DE LA TRINIDAD 22-may-89 27 MEX Bl Austin, TX, USA 31-mar-16 TEXASREL
(14.21(2.9), 1.69, 12.20, 24.78(3.8), 6.24(2.1), 40.04, 2.20.46)

18 5693 Natasha JACKSON 10-jun-89 27 CAN I+l Ottawa, CAN 18-jun-16 PANAMCE
(13.84(0.0), 1.79, 10.14, 24.53(2.6), 5.81(1.1), 35.50, 2.15.65)

19 5666 Makeba Trinkle ALCIDE 24-feb-90 26 LCA WPl Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-16 MULTIEVENTS
(13.75(1.0), 1.68, 13.26, 24.59(2.8), 5.64(2.2), 32.75, 2.15.79)

20 5639 Nina SCHULTZ 12-nov-98 ME:M CAN B+l Bydgoszcz, POL 22-jul-16 WORLDU20
(14.13(1.7), 1.77, 11.53, 24.79(2.6), 5.57(-0.4), 42.84, 2.24.74)

21 5586 Madelaine BUTTINGER 03-nov-89 27 CAN B+l Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-16 MuLTIEVENTS

(14.56(0.4), 1.75, 12.28, 25.27(-1.0), 5.80(1.9), 33.57, 2.14.93)
22 5553 Rachel McINTOSH 17-ene-91 25 CAN I#l Azusa, CA, USA 14-abr-16 muLTiEVENTS



(14.49(0.7) 1.65, 12.59, 25.19(1.5), 5.69(0.0), 37.30, 2.14.00)

23 5516 Madelaine BUTTINGER 03-nov-89 27 CAN I+l Ottawa, CAN 18-jun-16 PANAMCE
(14.42(0.9), 1.67, 12.92, 25.05(0.0), 5.85(0.8), 31.75, 2.17.36)
24 5504 Kaymarie JONES 03-mar-90 26 JAM B4 Firenze, ITA 30-abr-16 MULTISTARS
(13.92(1.7), 1.60, 13.31, 24.91(1.4), 5.65(0.0), 41.23, 2.29.47)

25 5397 Ayesha CHAMPAGNIE 10-mar-96 20 JAM EH  Amarillo, TX, USA 09-abr-16 WTXAMC
26 5035 Shanice CANNIGAN 20-sep-94 22 JAM B Austin, TX, USA 31-mar-16 TEXASREL
27 5025 Kechelle DOUGLAS TTO B® Port of Spain, TTO 26-jun-16 NATCH
28 5011 Janell FULLERTON 17-jul-97 EN JAM B4 Kingston, JAM 19-mar-16 ISSABGCH
29 4986 Laura Ivette MONTES VAZQUEZ  03-ene-94 22 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 05-jun-16 CNAS24
30 4957  NU20 Khemani Tracelle ROBERTS 13-ene-97 @MEN TTO B  Port of Spain, TTO 26-jun-16 NATCH
31 4956 Lilian BORJA PEREZ 04-jun-98 MUK MEX B*l  Monterrey, MEX 05-jun-16 CNAS24
32 4817 NR Katy Louise SEALY 15-0ct-90 26 BIZ KM sanSalvador, ESA 19-jun-16 CCAMAYOR
33 4624 Gabriela Anahi CASTANEDA NUNEZ 23-ago-94 22 MEX BB Monterrey, MEX 14-feb-16 UANL

34 4524 Zinedine RUSSELL 01-ene-97 BN JAM BEH st George's, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA
35 4471  nNu20 Anya Linda AKILI 05-ago-99 MW TTO B st George's, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA
36 4396 Elva Nelly GARZA RODRIGUEZ  16-feb-96 20 MEX Nl Guadalajara, MEX 10-may-16 UNIVERS
37 4352 Julianne DOROTHAL 15-nov-o7 JEEJ ARU B st George's, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA
38 4292 Andrea MARTINEZ CARDENAS  07-jul-95 21 MEX Bl Guadalajara, MEX 10-may-16 UNIVERS
39 4286 Ayanna MORGAN 01-ene-97 MCM BAR Bl st George's, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA
40 4207 Antonia SEALY 01-ene-01 MMEM TTO B Port of Spain, TTO 06-mar-16 CARIFTRIALS
41 4204 Shardiela EISDEN 01-ene-97 MMM CUR* BB st George's, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA
42 4136 Andrea MARTINEZ CARDENAS  07-jul-95 21 MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 05-jun-16 CNAS24
43 4134 Karla Esmeralda MOLINA CALDERON 26-sep-98 ekl ESA == San Jose, CRC 22-may-16 CCAU18U22
44 4133 Armida LUGO 01-ene-97 BN MEX Bl Monterrey, MEX 05-jun-16 CNAS24
45 4114 Priscila Maria MONTERO GUTIERREZ 24-abr-97 @M CRC == San Jose, CRC 03-jul-16 JDEPNAC
46 4083 Ayana Anistasha GLASGOW 27-mar-97 JEN TTO B  Port of Spain, TTO 06-mar-16 CARIFTRIALS
47 4050 Lixandra GEERMAN 26-mar-97 JEM ARU ™8 st George's, GRN 27-mar-16 CARIFTA

U18 (Hurdles 0.76m, Shot 3kg , Javelin 500grs) (+3500)

RANK MARK ATHLETE DOB AGE NAT PLACE DATE  EVENT

1 4483 Anya Linda AKILI 05-ago-99 MUV TTO B Ottawa, CAN 19-jun-16 PANAMCE
(14.84(0.3), 1.62, 7.78, 25.54(0.8), 5.13(1.7), 24.40, 2.31.70)
2 4411 Antonia SEALY o1-enc-01 JEER] TTO B Ottawa, CAN 19-jun-16 PANAMCE
(15.19(0.3), 1.50, 9.51, 26.49(0.8), 4.96(-0.3), 31.78, 2.32.39)
3 3712 Ana Sofia ESTRADA MEZA 23-jul-99 WA ESA == San Jose, CRC 22-may-16 CCAU18U22
4 3689 Zoe CARVERY 01-ene-99 WA CAN I+l Ottawa, CAN 19-jun-16 PANAMCE
5 3602 Maria Fernanda ESPINOZA MARTINEZ 29-may-00 @K CRC == San Jose, CRC 03-jul-16 JDEPNAC
6 3533 Andrea Rocio LEZANA CHACON  22-nov-00 M GUA <]l Guatemala, GUA 24-abr-16 CNJAB
7 3473 Jarey de los Angeles VASQUEZ GUADAMUZ 12-jun-99 BEWA NCA == San Jose, CRC 22-may-16 CCAU18U20
8 3422 Michelle REIMANN 01-ene-99 WA CAN I+l Ottawa, CAN 19-jun-16 PANAMCE
NOTES
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